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Joint Report in compliance of Hon’ble NGT Principal Bench order
dated 27™ January 2020 in O.A. 117/2014 Shantanu Sharma Vs

Union of India & Ors.

The Hon’ble National Green Tribunal (NGT) Principal Bench (PB) order dated
27.01.2020 in O.A. No. 117/2014 (Shantanu Sharma Vs Union of India & Ors.),
directed under Para 32 (g)as:
“The Committee comprising of Collector, CPCB and Member Secretary of MP
State Pollution Control Board may assess the damage with regard to the breach
sites at Vidhyanchal TPP and Essar TPP in Singrauli area to the crop and
agricultural productivity and ensure effective restoration/remediation of affective
sites within three months”.

1. A brief on the 02 ash dvke breach incidence happened at M/s Essar
Power MP Ltd and M/s NTPC Vindhnagar, Singraulli during year 2019

i. M/s Essar Power MP Limited, Singraulli, Madhya Pradesh
The ash dyke cell no. 3 of the industry breached on 07.8.2019. The total area
of dyke was 3.34 Ha and 13.5mtrs was the height. The bund breached in
about 100m length. The flow of ash was towards Karsualal & Karsuaraja
villages. Considering the effective bund area of Cell no. 3 as 2.7Ha and
breached out average slurry upto 3m depth of 1.2 T/m’ density; the quantity
of slurry breached out was about 97200 Tons (Say 1 Lac Ton).
The lateral spread of the ash before meeting Jaria Naala/river was about
1.8KM with 140-390m (Average 260m) width & in average 1ft height.
Nearly about 50 Ha area got affected by the spread of ash slurry. The
detailed report is enclosed as Annexure-I.

Joint inspection report in NGT PB OA 117/2014 order dated 27.01.2020 NW“ Page 2

2 / 122



ii. M/s NTPC Vindhyachal, Singraulli, Madhya Pradesh

The M/s NTPC Vindhyachal ash dyke breach incident happened at ash dyke
no. V-1 in North-West direction. The effective operating area after 4
raising was 227 acres. The buttressing was in progress. One line of slurry
disposal wasin operation on the day of incident. As per the field survey of
MPPCB & CPCB team on 9™ October 2019; the breached out area so
calculated was about 3.75 Hectares with 250mtrs wide & 150mirsin length
dimension. The quantum of ash breached was approx. 225000 Tons
(considering ash density 1.2T/m3). With the help of Geo-graphical co-
ordinates, elevation data & field survey information; spread area of the
slurry was mapped on Google earth Pro software. The slurry spread over
33Ha area form the ash dyke VI to decanting pond and AWRS 1 & 2
surrounding area. Spread over an area of 12 Ha in North-West through
garland drain after the broke down the walls of AWRS system. The
decanting pond’s one side embankmentalso got breached out in a length of
50-60mtrs & slurry spread over an area of 8Ha towards Rihand reservoir &
Surya Drain. However, no large quantity of ash found mixing in reservoir &
right bank of Surya drain. In total 53Ha (33 + 12+ 8) area came under the
verse of ash slurry. About 1 Lac Ton ash settled in § Ha decanting pond.

- That resulted in 125000Tons of ash spread over the 45Ha area with average
dept of 1ft other than the ash retained in decanting pond.
The ash slurry spread in the plant premises & didn’t affect villages like
Gehalgarh due to higher elevation. The village Juari was also not affected as
it was on the left bank of Surya Drain. No agricultural land got affected on
the spread ofthe ash slurry. The detailed report is enclosed as Annexure-II.
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2. Assessmentof the damage to crop and agriculture
Madhya Pradesh Pollution Control Board, has issued direction u/s 33 A of
Water (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act 1974 to M/s Essar Power MP
Ltd and M/s NTPC Vindhnagar on 14.08.2019 and 10.10.2019 respectively
w.r.t. the ash dyke breach incidence. Copies of the directions are enclosed as
Annexure-III (a) & III (b).

a. Assessment of damage to crop & agriculture w.r.t. M/s Essar Power
MP Ltd

In compliance of the MPPCB direction dated 14.8.2019 regarding the
removal of ash spread over the fields & others; industrial unit has engaged
M/s V2P Engineering Services Private Limited vide work order
EPMPL/SCI/9610009261 dated 26.8.20109. Copy of the work order is
enclosed as  Annexure-IV. The industrial unit vide letter
EPMPL/LA/5774/10 dated 15.6.2020 informed that work of ash collection
was completed on 15.1.2020 by the contractor. Copy of the letter is
enclosed as Annexure-V. Details of date—wise ash cleaning from
agricultural fields is enclosed as Annexure-VI. A team of district
administration along with MPPCB,Singraulli has surveyed the agricultural
fields which earlier got affected due to the ash dyke breach and submitted
the assessment of crop damage vide letter no. 0735/SDO/RE-1/2020 dated
29.8.2020. The copy ofthe letter is enclosed as Annexure-VII.

The assessment reflects that out of total 42.37 Ha land in village Karsualal
and Karsuaraja; 41Ha is irrigated by farmers. Kharif crop of 228 farmers of
Karsualal and 08 of Karsuaraja village was damaged. A sum total of Rs.
20,68,860/- was disbursed as instant crop damage compensation.
The 05 years (2014-15 to 2018-19) Kharif & Rabi crop production status is
as tabulated below:
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-: Production status of Kharif Crop during last 5 years
Year Crop Irrigated|Production Rate Market

area (Quintal) (Rs/Quintal)|value1(Rs.)
2014-15 [Rice 41 Ha 830 11200 996000

2015-16 604 1300 785200
2016-17 1056 1400 1478400
2017-18 1056 1500 1584000
2018-19 1026 1600 1641600 |Yearly average production 914.4 quintal

-: Production status of Rabi Crop during last 5 years
Year Crop|Irrigated Production Rate Market

area (Quintal) (Rs/Quintal)|value (Rs.)2014-15 Wheat|41 Ha 1090 11400 1526000
2015-16 908 1500 1362000
2016-17 1181 1500 1771500 |
2017-18 1235 1600 1976000
2018-19 | 1181 1800 [2125800
Yearly average production 1119 quintal|Max. MSP|2,014,200

= 1800/-
(as per
2018-19)

Due to spread of ash over agricultural fields on 7.8.2020; the standing crop
of Kheif of year 2019-20 got damaged. And as the work of ash collection
completed on 15.1.2020; the farmers were unable to sow their Rabi (Wheat)
crop due to ongoing ash collection work, movement of heavy vehicles etc.
This resulted on an average damage of Rabi crop as 1119 quintal indirectly
of Rs. 2014200/- . Considering the indirect loss of Rabi crop M/s Essar
Power MP Ltd needs to compensate the farmers for Rs. 2014200/- too.
After the collection of ash from the fields by M/s Essar Power MP Ltd,
farmers have sown the Kharif crop during this monsoon. The damage to the
productivity due to the ash breach shall only be assessed after the harvesting
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of the first Kharif crop by the deputing agricultural institute by industrial
unit & MPPCB.

b. Assessment of damage to crop & agriculture w.r.t. M/s NTPC
Vindhyachal

A team of district administration along with MPPCB, Singraulli has
surveyed the breached site and assessed if any damage to the crop happened
due to the ash spread overthe land. The copy of the letter no. 324/SDO/RE-
3/2020 dated 26.8.2020 is enclosed as Annexure-VIIL.

As per the inspection report of MPPCB & CPCB dated 9.10.2019, copy
enclosed as Annexure-II; 53Ha area in total got affected by the ash breach
incidence at M/s NTPC Vindhnagar. Thetotal areais possessed by industrial
unit only. No damage to crop was reported. The assessment of the district
administration vide letter dated 26.8.2020 has stated the same.
Hence, no crop damage was assessed for M/s NTPC Vindhnagar.

3. Restoration/remediation ofthe site
a. Restoration ofsite by M/s Essar Power MP Ltd

The team of district administration and Madhya Pradesh Pollution Control
Board has visited the ash dyke breached area on 02.2.2020 to physically
verify the status of restoration work of the site. The report submitted vide
letter no. 1125/RO/PCB/2020 dated 17.02.2020 by MPPCB, Singraulli states
that the ash spread over the field and water bodies was collected & dumped
at ash dyke no. 3. The photographs attached with the report show that ash
spread over the fields was removed and site is restored. Copy ofthe report is
enclosed as Annexure-IX. Further after the collection of ash from the fields

~ by M/s Essar Power MP Ltd, farmers have sown the Kharif crop during this
monsoon.
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b. Restoration of site by M/s NTPC Vindhnagar
As there was no agricultural activity is in practice inside the NTPC ash

dumping area; no crop damage was reported and same was recorded by
district administration. As per the status report submitted by M/s NTPC
Vindhnagar on 27.7.2020; the ash spread over the land and in drains and

near pond were collected that was about 1 Lac ton. The collection of ash

deposited near the Rihand reservoir is delayed due to swampy land and

problems of machinery movement, which is likely to be completed by 15-

09-2020. The dredging of the affected portion of the Rihand Reservoir is
also being started.Copy ofthe status report submitted by NTPC is enclosed

as Annexure-X.

Recommendation:
a. The Essar Power M.P. Ltd., Village Bandhaura, Distt. Singrauli (M.P.)

shall be directed to compensate for indirect loss of Rabi crop of Rs.
2014200/-.

b. The Essar Power M.P. Ltd., Village Bandhaura, Distt. Singrauli M.P.)
may depute an agricultural institute for the assessment of damage to the
crop productivity w.r.t. the Kharif & Rabi crop cultivated in 41Ha of
village Karsualal and Karsuaraja for 2020-21 & 2021-22.

2. (Sunil Kumar Meena)
Scientist ‘D’

CPCB, Regional Directorate, Bhopal ..............ccoeueieiiiniiii eases,

1. (Rajiv Ranjan Meena)
District Collector
Singrauli, Madhya Pradesh ..................:

3. (SD Valmiki)
Regional officer, Singraulli for WhMS MPPCB, Madhya Pradesh

~~.......c..
Toi,
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S. No. Activity planned Remark
1 Cell -3 Rectification and Strengthening

Ash breached around the bund area will be cleaned with the 
deployment of adequate number of excavators and labors before  
being proceeded for bund strengthening. Expert opinion is 
expected by 13 Aug 2019 for actual strengthening procedures.

Work is frequently stopped by villagers 
regarding payment compensation. 
Administration help is sought to expedite 
the work 

2 Bund making around water body 

Planning to create a bund before the water body with the sand bags 
to prevent any seepage of ash slurry to the water body in case of 
any rain. Resource deployment - Labors and JCB

Facing severe resistance from the 
villagers and the work could not be started 
even after adequate resources deployed at 
site, which was primarily due to regular 
disturbance being created by locals.

3 Collection & cleaning of spread Ash in land area

Ash spread around the land area is planned to be cleaned 
manually with the adequate deployment of tractors, JCB and 
labors. Further it is planned to deploy grader/Dozer. 

Resources deployed waiting for 
administrative support/ Police protection 
for job to progress because of local 
disturbances.

4 Cell - 4 Rectification and Strengthening

Expert opinion will be strictly followed for any further rectification 
and strengthening and adequate resources are already lined up.

Planned to be started from 15 Aug 2019

5 Rebuilding of Boundary wall
Damaged portion of boundary wall will be repaired 

6 Cell - 2 Rectification and Strengthening

Expert opinion will be strictly followed for any further rectification 
and strengthening and adequate resources are already lined up.

Planned to be started from 15 Aug 2019

Immediate Rectification work requirement in Ash dyke area 
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Ash Pond 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

Cell No. 
  

Year-on-Year Bund Height (in Mtrs) Total 
Height 

  2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 

1 -.3.5 5 - - - - - - 8.5 
2A+2B  -  -.3.5 4 3 3 - - - 13.5 

3 - - -1 -2.5 4 2 2 2 13.5 
4A+4B - - - - -3.5 5 - - 8.5 

CELL-3 DETAILS & CAPACITY UTILIZATION 

Area in Ha 
Effective 

Bund Area 
in Ha 

Start up Closed 

Filled 
Height 
above 
ground 

level 

Ash 
accumulation 

in MT 
(earlier) 

Revised 
Filled Height 
(after Cell-3 

breach) 

Ash 
accumulation 

at present 

3.34 2.7 27/06/2018 21/06/2019 8 190000 5 120000 

ANNEXURE 5

20 / 122



ANNEXURE 6

21 / 122



22 / 122



23 / 122



24 / 122



Affected Area after M/s Essar Power MP Ltd, Singrauli Ash Dyke Breach on 7.8.19 
Point A (23.998170,82.415844), Point B (23.996902,82.415649), Point C (23.993257,82.433560), Point D (23.991650,82.431338)
Ash spread over 1.8km between 140-390m (Average 260m) width in 1-5ft layer (Average 2.5ft) before meeting Jaria river 

Legend    

3rd Ash dyke breached on 7.8.2019 8.30pm

Land area of about 50 hactares covered with Ash

1 km
N
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Path of Ash flow after Ash Dyke Breach on 7.8.19 
Ash covered a length of 1.8km before meeting Jaria Naala/rivulet
Ash flow about 11Kms in Jaria & Garra river before confluencing the Mayar river

Legend    

Garra river before conf. To Mayar river

Garra river, Karsuaaraja

Jaria river, Karsuaalal

Mayar river before rihand reservoir at Bijpur Rd

10 km
N
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Inspection Report of M/s NTPC, Vindhnagar thermal Power plant w.r.to the 
Ash dyke breach incident happened on 6.10.2019 (5-6pm) 

 

A detailed inspection of the site i.e. breached ash dyke of NTPC, Vindhnagar was carried out on 

9.10.2019 by Sh Sunil Kumar Meena, Sc-D, CPCB , RD Bhopal along with Sh S D Valmiki, EE, 

Regional Office, MPPCB, Singrauli w.r.to the assessment of the spread area of the ash, 

contamination of the surface water bodies etc.  
 

On the day of inspection, out of total 13 units; unit number 06 was out of service & the total 

production load was about 3625MW. The discharge of slurry was on ash dyke no. V3A, V3B & 

V4A. Unit has 06 ash dykes in total i.e. V1, V2, V3A, V3B, V4A & V4B at Shahpur & Baliyari 

area. Details of the dykes are as tabulated below: 

 
The ash dyke breach incident happen at ash dyke no. V-1 in North-West direction.  This dyke is 

in operation since 1987. The area of starter dyke was 474 acres whereas on the exhaust of 4th 

raising the operating area is 227 acres. The buttressing was in progress. One line of slurry 

disposal was in operation on the day of incident. To recirculate the ash water unit has established 

03 AWRS systems; out of which AWRS 1 & 2 are of 1000M3/hr capacity whereas the AWRS -

03 is of 1500m3/hr capacity. After the day of incident AWRS 1 & 2 are out of service as the ash 

slurry flown through the AWRS building with such a pressure that it broke down the double 

layer boundary walls & filled up in the working area of the AWRS premises. Currently AWRS-

Ash 
dyke 

Area 
(Starter 
Dyke) 

Raising in service Operating area 
(Acre) 

Current 
raising in 
service since 

V-1 474 4th raising exhausted, 
Buttressing in progress 

227 
(after 
Buttressing) 

Not applicable 

V-2 600 4th raising in progress 308 (after 4th 
raising) 

Not applicable 

V-3A 315 3rd raising in service 218 (after 3rd 
raising) 

05.10.2019 

V-3B 172 2nd raising in service 126 28.02.2018 
V-4A 184 Starter dyke in service 184 31.03.2016 
V-4B 165 1st raising in progress 148 (after 1st 

raising) 
Not applicable 

Annexure_2
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03 is in operation. The ash slurry flow has also dislodged the ash slurry carrying pipeline of the 

NTPC Shaktinagar plant. That resulted in non-operation of AWRS systems of NTPC 

Shaktinagar. The decanting water of NTPC, Shaktinagar ash dyke N. S1 & S2 is directly being 

discharged in Rihand reservoir.  

 

Probable reason of the ash dyke (V1) breach  

 

Heavy rains are reported since last two months in every part of the Madhya Pradesh. Similarly, 

Singraulli district also had heavy rains during August to 5th Oct 2019. Similar kind of ash dyke 

breaching incident occurred in the month of August 2019 at M/s Essar MP Power limited, 

Singraulli due to the heavy rain & poor decanting system. The rainfall data of 20th Sept to 5th Oct 

2019 revealed that Vindhnagar area had heavy rainfall on the following days:  

 

S.NO. Day Rainfall in mm 
1.  20.9.2019 10.5 
2.  23.09.2019 68 
3.  24.09.2019 31.5 
4.  25.9.2019 16 
5.  26.6.2019 10 
6.  27.9.2019 45.2 
7.  28.9.2019 50.8 
8.  29.9.2019 10 
9.  30.9.2019 36.6 
10.  1.10.2019 10.5 
11.  3.10.2019 19 
12.  4.10.2019 10.7 
13.  5.10.2019 21 

 

As reported, 4th raising of the V1 ash dyke got exhausted & buttressing work was on going as per 

the approved design & drawing. Total 14,20,000 M3 quantity of ash got excavated from the 

918442 m2 area of the dyke i.e. 1.55 m3/m2 and used in buttressing from V-1 dyke; that in result 

created voids of different dept & size. As per the field survey; the measurement of the breached 

out area was done using the Google Earth Pro software. The breached out area so calculated was 

about 3.75 Hectares with 250mtrs wide & 150mtrs in length dimension. Taking the average 

depth of ash breach as 05mtrs as it varied from 9mtrs to 3mtrs throughout the calculated area; the 
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quantum of ash breached is approx. 225000 Tons (considering ash density 1.2T/m3). The water 

pool so created due to the excavation of 1.55 m3/m2 in affected area i.e. 3.75Ha stored rainwater 

& slurry water of approx. 58,125m3 say 50000m3 (density of ash 1.2 T/m3). This water pool’s 

hydrological pressure may be the reason of the ash dyke breach. The dyke breached out in about 

100mtrs length & pulled of the decanting well along with the slurry water.  
 

Assessment of the Ash slurry spread over  
 
 
 

The team carried out the field survey to understand & assess the spread of ash slurry. With the 

help of Geo-graphical co-ordinates, elevation data & field survey information; spread area of the 

slurry was mapped on Google earth Pro software (Annexure-1). The slurry spread over 33Ha 

area form the ash dyke V1 to decanting pond & AWRS 1 & 2 surrounding area. That dislodged 

the AWRS pipeline of NTPC Vindhnagar & Shaktinagar.  The slurry flown in the decanting 

pond filled up with the decanted water & created a heavy water pressure & broke down the walls 

of AWRS system & flown through a garland drain and spread over a area of 12 Ha in North-

West. The decanting pond’s one side embankment also got breached out in a length of 50-60mtrs 

& slurry spread over an area of 8Ha towards Rihand reservoir & Surya Drain. Presently, no large 

quantity of ash met reservoir & right bank of Surya drain.  In total 53Ha area came under the 

verse of ash slurry. Considering the area where ash dumped in as 80000m2 & depth of slurry as 

1mtr in decanting pond about 1 lac Ton ash retained in the decanting pond. That resulted in 

125000Tons of ash spread over the 45Ha area with average dept of 1ft other than the ash 

retained in decanting pond.  

 

The ash slurry spread in the plant premises & didn’t affect villages like Gehalgarh due to higher 

elevation. The village Juari was also not affected as it is on the left bank of Surya Drain. No 

agricultural land got affected on the spread of the ash slurry. Water samples were collected from 

04 locations as AWRS garland drain, Rihand reservoir, fall out of S1 dyke decanted water into 

Rihand reservoir & Juari village. The analysis of the water sample for the heavy metals shall be 

carried out at MPPCB, Jabalpur.  
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Measures taken on the day of incident and thereafter by the Unit 

1. Total ash slurry in discharge in V-1 dyke was immediately stopped.  

2. Power supply to the entire Shahpur ash dyke area was cut-off immediately in-line of the 

safety. 

3. Flooded area was evacuated of all working personnel and complete area was searched 

immediately following the breach to ensure that no man/animal was trapped inside the 

affected area. It was informed by plant official Shri Munish Jain, AGM that no 

casualty/death of man/animal was reported.  

4. Breach portion of V-1 dyke was plugged within 30 hours and restoration work was in 

progress 

5. Breach portion of overflow lagoon was plugged within 12 hours and restoration work 

was in progress 

6. Cleaning work in surrounding area of V-1 started at 7:00 AM on 7th Oct’19 and it was in 

progress. A separate contract has been awarded for cleaning of the entire ash and to put 

back the same in V-1 ash dyke.  

7. AWRS-I cleaning work was in progress 

8. Ash spill from overflow lagoon following breach in boundary in the North West side is 

being collected by deploying equipments from 10th Oct’19. 

Recommendations 
 

1. M/s NTPC Shaktinagar to repair the AWRS dislodged pipeline within 07days & to stop 

discharge of decant water of S1 & S2 dyke immediately by pumping in M/s NTPC 

Vindhnagar AWRS 03 system immediately.  

2. M/s NTPC Vindhnagar shall collect back the spread over ash from 53Ha area with 

minimal fugitive emission & dispose it in operating dyke. Unit shall submit the time 

bound action plan in this regard. 

3. M/s NTPC Vindhnagar to stop the probable mixing of slurry in Rihand reservoir & Surya 

drain near decanting pond with no further delay.  

4. M/s NTPC Vindhnagar may be asked to deposit 01 Crore to CPCB or MPPCB towards 

an interim environmental compensation w.r.to Aryavart Foundation Vs M/s Vapi Green 

Enviro Ltd & Ors. Hon’ble NGT O.A. 95/2018 order dated 11.1.2019.  
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M/s NTPC, Vindhyachal Ash Dyke Breached on 6.10.2019 
Inspected by CPCB, Bhopal & MPPCB, Singrauli on 9.10.2019 (Prelimnary inspection was made by MPPCB, Zonal Officer, Rewa on 7.10.2019) 

1 km

N

➤➤

N
Image © 2019 Maxar Technologies

Image © 2019 Maxar Technologies

Image © 2019 Maxar Technologies
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Photographs of the Ash Dyke Breach incident on 6.10.2019 at M/s NTPC 
Vindhnagar, Singrauli 

(Photographs taken on 9.10.2019) 
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Dyke V1 Breached in 

100mtr length 
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Ash breached in one side of the dyke 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Spread over ash slurry near dyke V1 area  
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Tractor turns down due to the pressure of flown ash slurry 

 

 

 

Breached out dyke & spread over ash 
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Broken down boundary wall 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Slurry entered in the AWRS 1 & 2 system 
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Broken down boundary walls 
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Cleaning of ash in AWRS area is going on 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Slurry entered in Decanting pond 
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Broken down Ash slurry recirculation pipelines 
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Ash slurry effluent directly discharged in Rihand reservoir from decant pond 
of S1 & S2 dyke 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Breached decanting pond near AWRS 1 & 2 under repair & restoration 
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Spread over ash slurry towards Rihand reservoir after the breach of 
decanting pond near AWRS 1 & 2 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Ash flowing in the garland drain near AWRS 1 & 2 
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MADHYA PRADESH POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD
Paryawaran Parisar. E-5, Arera C.olony. BHOPAL- 4G2 016
{ozss} 2464428,246619t Fox:{0755} 2463742 e-moil: it.rnppcb@rediffmoil.com

No. /TS/MPP CBI2OI9 Bhopal, Date:

To,
l. Mr. Manoj'Kumar Sharma

C.O.O. - M/s Essar Power MP Ltd, Singrauli
Village Bandhora,
Post Karsualal, Tehsil Madao

District Singraulin Waidhan- 486886

Shri Shailendra Sah,

Non-Executive Di rector,
Vasundhara Elegance, Argora Chowko
Argora, Ranchi, G.P.O., Ranchi,
Jharkhand - 834001

Sub :- Direction u/s 33 A of the water (Prevention & control of
Pollution) Act, 1974, Notice thereof.

whereas; you are operating a 2 x 600 Mw rhermal Power plant at
Village Bandhora, Tehsil and District Singrauli.

Whereas, your ash dyke no. 3 breached on 07.08.2019. An inspection
was carried out by the team of CPCB and MPPCB officials on 09.08.2019
and the cell no. 3 of 3.34 hact. area was found breached from East side. The
bund breached in about l00m length. The flow of ash is towards Karsualal
& Karsuaraja village.

Whereas, about 50 hectares of agricultural land area is found to be

affected due to thick deposition of ash and due to flow of ash slurry causing
the surface water quality of Jaria River, Garra River & Mayar River to be

affected seriously due to the spillage of about 1.0 Lakh ton'xi;; ash slurry.

Whereas, it is reported that the industry has suo-motto stopped its
operations with effect from 08.08.2019 so as to prevent further generation of
fly ash which is presently not under your controlled management

Annexure_3a
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- MADHYA PRADESH POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

PgIyalyara!_Pqri'ar:'-E:5,'Arera-cp]-o-oy'B'H-o-PAL-j62!16
El{ozss)2464428,2466191Fox:i0755}2463742e.moi|:ii.mppcb@rediffmoi|.com

Whereas; looking to the grave danger to

required to :-
Ash dyke immediatelYo Take up the repair works of the broken

and in a technicallY sound manner

rRemovetheflyashlyinginthefieldsanddepgsitedinand
alongtheflowingwaterbodies,sothatitdoesnotreach
Rihand reservoir and cause its siltation'

o Depute an organisation of national repute to assess the

quantumofenvironmentaldamagescausedduetothe
breakage ofash dYke.

o Depute an institute of repute to assess the overall technical

quality of construction and the lapses that the industry has

made,includingengineeringanddesignlapses'whichhas
resulted into the breach of ash dyke and measures to be

implemented to avert such incidence in future'

o Deposit with MPPCB a sum of Rs 10 cr. towards interim

environmental compensation, pending the assessment of actual

damages.

r Submit a time bound action

restoration of the fields, rivers,

areas.

In light of the above facts and failure to comply with the above

directions within l5 days, in exercise of powers conferred upon under

section 33 A of the water (Prevention & control of Pollution) Act, 1974

confirmed directions shall be issued to you as follows :-

1. That the industry shall remain closed and not restart the

production till further orders'

2. That the concerned authorities

supply of electricitY and other

with immediate effect and;

the environment You are

plan for remediation and

nallahs and other affected

shall disconnect water suPPlY and

facilities available to the industry

You are hereby given an opportunity to comply with the points

mentioned in para 5 within l5 days from the date of issue of this notice' In
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t**t MADHYA PRADESH POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD
Paryawaran Parisar. E-5. Arera Colony, BHOPAL- 462 016

El {ozss} 2464428,?466191 Fox:{0755} 2463742 e-moil: r.mppcb@rediffmoil.com

case no compliance report is received within stipulated period, the proposed
directions shall be confirmed without further communication to the
industry.

If the industry fails to comply the directions the interalia action under
section 4l of the Water (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Acr, 1974 will be
initiated against all the persons having control over the unit.

For & On Behalf of M. P. Pollution Control Board
I
I
I

( R.S.',KORt )
Member Secretary

Endt. No. lgh3 /TS/MPPCBtzorg

Copv to :

l.-- Collector, District Singrauliv2. Regional Officer, M.P. Pollution
necessary action.

Date: r,rf r/r j

Control Board, Singrauli for

( R. S. KORr )
Member Secretarv

Iv

.3-
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Sl No
Acquisiti
on Status 

Land Owner 
Date of Ash 
Scrapping 

Khasra No Area in Ha 
Destruction in 
Percentage

Actual 
damaged 
area

Payment  
towards crop 
Compensation 
set by District 
Administration 
in Rs

Bore Well 
Compensation 
in Rs

Well 
compensation 
in Rs

House 
Compensation 
in Rs

Total 
Compen
sation 
amount 
in Rs

1 OSA Ramavatar S/o Prithvi Jaiswal 28.09.2019 276 0.160 100 0.160 4800
OSA Ramavatar S/o Prithvi Jaiswal 28.09.2019 502 0.110 100 0.110 3300

Sub total (1) 8100 8100
2 OSA Rajnath S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 08.10.2019 282/2 0.070 100 0.070 2100

OSA Rajnath S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 03.11.2019 765/2 0.010 100 0.010 300
OSA Rajnath S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 03.11.2019 246/2 0.040 100 0.040 1200
OSA Rajnath S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 04.09.2019 748/2 0.010 100 0.010 300
OSA Rajnath S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 14.09.2019 738/2 0.010 100 0.010 300
OSA Rajnath S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 14.09.2019 304/2 0.010 100 0.010 300
OSA Rajnath S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 16.09.2019 301/2 0.010 100 0.010 300
OSA Rajnath S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 16.09.2019 361/2 0.060 100 0.060 1800
OSA Rajnath S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 18.09.2019 237/2 0.010 100 0.010 300
OSA Rajnath S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 19.09.2019 240/2 0.010 100 0.010 300
OSA Rajnath S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 19.09.2019 241/2 0.010 100 0.010 300
OSA Rajnath S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 19.09.2019 242/2 0.010 100 0.010 300
OSA Rajnath S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 19.09.2019 243/2 0.020 100 0.020 600
OSA Rajnath S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 19.09.2019 244/2 0.020 100 0.020 600
OSA Ramyag S/o Rajnath Jaiswal 0 150000 150000

Sub Total (2) 9000 9000
3 OSA Gajmochan S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 08.10.2019 282/3 0.070 67 0.047 1400

OSA Gajmochan S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 08.10.2019 748/3 0.010 67 0.007 200
OSA Gajmochan S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 08.10.2019 738/3 0.010 67 0.007 200
OSA Gajmochan S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 08.10.2019 765/3 0.010 67 0.007 200
OSA Gajmochan S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 12.09.2019 246/3 0.040 67 0.027 800
OSA Gajmochan S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 12.09.2019 301/3 0.010 67 0.007 200
OSA Gajmochan S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 13.09.2019 361/3 0.060 67 0.040 1200
OSA Gajmochan S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 13.09.2019 237/3 0.020 67 0.013 400
OSA Gajmochan S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 18.09.2019 240/3 0.010 67 0.007 200
OSA Gajmochan S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 18.09.2019 241/3 0.010 67 0.007 200
OSA Gajmochan S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 19.09.2019 242/3 0.010 67 0.007 200
OSA Gajmochan S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 19.09.2019 243/3 0.020 67 0.013 400
OSA Gajmochan S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 18.09.2019 275 0.150 67 0.100 3000
OSA Gajmochan S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 20.09.2019 244/3 0.010 67 0.007 200
OSA Gajmochan S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 20.09.2019 245/2 0.010 67 0.007 200

Sub Total (3) 9000 55000 64000
4 OSA Ramanugrah S/o Ganga Prasad Jaiswal 270 0.040 9 0.003 104

OSA Ramanugrah S/o Ganga Prasad Jaiswal 275 0.150 9 0.013 389
OSA Ramanugrah S/o Ganga Prasad Jaiswal 279 0.050 9 0.004 130
OSA Ramanugrah S/o Ganga Prasad Jaiswal 277 0.030 9 0.003 78
OSA Ramanugrah S/o Ganga Prasad Jaiswal 275 0.150 9 0.013 389
OSA Ramanugrah S/o Ganga Prasad Jaiswal 267 0.040 9 0.003 104
OSA Ramanugrah S/o Ganga Prasad Jaiswal 264 0.140 9 0.012 363
OSA Ramanugrah S/o Ganga Prasad Jaiswal 309 0.030 9 0.003 78
OSA Ramanugrah S/o Ganga Prasad Jaiswal 305 0.050 9 0.004 130
OSA Ramanugrah S/o Ganga Prasad Jaiswal 306 0.070 9 0.006 181
OSA Ramanugrah S/o Ganga Prasad Jaiswal 308 0.210 9 0.018 544
OSA Ramanugrah S/o Ganga Prasad Jaiswal 303 0.080 9 0.007 207
OSA Ramanugrah S/o Ganga Prasad Jaiswal 307 0.050 9 0.004 130
OSA Ramanugrah S/o Ganga Prasad Jaiswal 311 0.150 9 0.013 389
OSA Ramanugrah S/o Ganga Prasad Jaiswal 312 0.060 9 0.005 156
OSA Ramanugrah S/o Ganga Prasad Jaiswal 313 0.090 9 0.008 233
OSA Ramanugrah S/o Ganga Prasad Jaiswal 302 0.090 9 0.008 233
OSA Ramanugrah S/o Ganga Prasad Jaiswal 380 0.100 9 0.009 259
OSA Ramanugrah S/o Ganga Prasad Jaiswal 735 0.040 9 0.003 104
OSA Ramanugrah S/o Ganga Prasad Jaiswal 736 0.120 9 0.010 311
OSA Ramanugrah S/o Ganga Prasad Jaiswal 734 0.050 9 0.004 130
OSA Ramanugrah S/o Ganga Prasad Jaiswal 746 0.120 9 0.010 311
OSA Ramanugrah S/o Ganga Prasad Jaiswal 747 0.130 9 0.011 337
OSA Ramanugrah S/o Ganga Prasad Jaiswal 750 0.050 9 0.004 130
OSA Ramanugrah S/o Ganga Prasad Jaiswal 751 0.050 9 0.004 130
OSA Ramanugrah S/o Ganga Prasad Jaiswal 766 0.020 9 0.002 52
OSA Ramanugrah S/o Ganga Prasad Jaiswal 752 0.050 9 0.004 130
OSA Ramanugrah S/o Ganga Prasad Jaiswal 736 0.120 9 0.010 311
AA Ramanugrah S/o Ganga Prasad Jaiswal 356 0.260 9 0.022 674
AA Ramanugrah S/o Ganga Prasad Jaiswal 357 0.030 9 0.003 78
AA Ramanugrah S/o Ganga Prasad Jaiswal 498 0.090 9 0.008 233
AA Ramanugrah S/o Ganga Prasad Jaiswal 501 0.100 9 0.009 259
AA Ramanugrah S/o Ganga Prasad Jaiswal 509 0.370 9 0.032 959
AA Ramanugrah S/o Ganga Prasad Jaiswal 416 0.060 9 0.005 156
AA Ramanugrah S/o Ganga Prasad Jaiswal 413 0.470 9 0.041 1219
AA Ramanugrah S/o Ganga Prasad Jaiswal 414 0.170 9 0.015 441
AA Ramanugrah S/o Ganga Prasad Jaiswal 411 0.230 9 0.020 933
AA Ramanugrah S/o Ganga Prasad Jaiswal 359 0.150 9 0.013 389
AA Ramanugrah S/o Ganga Prasad Jaiswal 510 0.470 9 0.041 1219

Sub Total (4) 12600 12600
5 OSA Gopaldas S/o Rajman Jaiswal 02.09.2019 732 0.060 100 0.060 5000

Sub Total (5) 5000 5000
6 OSA Tejkuvar W/o Kantiprasad Prasad 10.11.2019 755/1 0.020 100 0.020 600

OSA Tejkuvar W/o Kantiprasad Prasad 10.11.2020 760/1 0.020 100 0.020 600
OSA Tejkuvar W/o Kantiprasad Prasad 10.11.2021 758/1 0.050 100 0.050 1500
OSA Tejkuvar W/o Kantiprasad Prasad 10.11.2022 759/1 0.030 100 0.030 900
OSA Tejkuvar W/o Kantiprasad Prasad 10.11.2023 719/1 0.040 100 0.040 1200
OSA Tejkuvar W/o Kantiprasad Prasad 10.11.2024 723/1 0.070 100 0.070 2100

Sub Total (6) 6900 6900
7 OSA Sumukhen S/o Bhagwati Prasad Gupta 18.11.2019 757/1 0.020 100 0.020 600

Sub Total (7) 5000 5000
8 OSA Kisai S/o Jagdamba Gupta 01.11.2019 758/3 0.010 100 0.010 300

OSA Kisai S/o Jagdamba Gupta 01.11.2019 760/2 0.020 100 0.020 600
OSA Kisai S/o Jagdamba Gupta 01.11.2019 723/3 0.030 100 0.030 900

Sub Total (8) 5000 5000
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9 OSA Ramavtar S/o Jagdamba Prasad Gupta 03.11.2019 759/3 0.030 100 0.030 900
OSA Ramavtar S/o Jagdamba Prasad Gupta 03.11.2019 723/4 0.030 100 0.030 900

Sub Total (9) 5000 5000
10 OSA Harishchandra S/o Ram Manohar Gupta 23.10.2019 711/1 0.050 100 0.050 1500

Sub Total (10) 5000 5000
11 OSA Sangeeta W/o Keshav Prasad Jaiswal 11.02.2019 712/4 0.090 100 0.090 2700

OSA Sangeeta W/o Keshav Prasad Jaiswal 11.02.2019 804/3/1 0.015 100 0.015 450
Sub Total (11) 5000 5000

12 OSA Tarunendra S/o Bhagwati Prasad Gupta 20.11.2019 791/1 0.040 100 0.040 1200
Sub Total (12) 5000 5000

13 OSA Krishna Prasad S/o Ganga Gupta 01.11.2019 797 0.09 100 0.090 2700
OSA Krishna Prasad S/o Ganga Gupta 01.11.2019 795 0.110 100 0.110 3300

Sub Total (13) 6000 6000
14 OSA Vijay Kumar S/o Rajman Gupta 01.11.2019 796/1 0.060 100 0.060 1800

OSA Vijay Kumar S/o Rajman Gupta 01.11.2019 798/1 0.040 100 0.040 1200
Sub Total (14) 6000 6000

16 OSA Ramjiyavan S/o Ramanugrh Jaiswal 02.11.2019 284/2 0.050 100 0.050 1500
Sub Total (16) 5000 5000

17 OSA Brijesh Kumar S/o Mukundlal 26.11.2019 250/2 0.090 100 0.090 2700
OSA Brijesh Kumar S/o Mukundlal 26.11.2019 248 0.070 100 0.070 2100

Sub Total (17) 5000 5000
18 OSA Jaiprakash S/o Rampratap Jaiswal 02.11.2019 297 0.260 100 0.260 7800

OSA Jaiprakash S/o Rampratap Jaiswal 02.11.2019 298 0.290 100 0.290 8700
Sub Total (18) 16500 16500

19 OSA Ram Pratap S/o Triveni Jaiswal 02.11.2019 299 0 100 0.110 3300
AA Ram Pratap S/o Triveni Jaiswal 02.11.2019 368 0 100 0.050 1500

Sub Total (19) 5000 5000
20 OSA Jagannath S/o Shivugrh 03.11.2019 326 0.040 100 0.040 1200

Sub Total (20) 5000 5000
21 OSA Chandraprakash S/o Krishnaprasad Jaiswal 17.09.2019 827/1 0.020 100 0.020 600

Sub Total (21) 5000 5000
22 OSA Suryaprakash S/o Krishnaprasad Jaiswal 17.09.2019 827/2 0.150 100 0.150 4500

Sub Total (22) 5000 5000
23 OSA Rambhardra S/o Chitrakoot Ram 18.09.2019 815 0.020 100 0.020 600

Sub Total (23) 5000 5000
24 OSA Vanshapti S/o Jagdamba Gupta (late) 03.11.2019 758/3 0.030 100 0.030 900

OSA Vanshapti S/o Jagdamba Gupta (late) 03.11.2019 719/3 0.020 100 0.020 600
OSA Vanshapti S/o Jagdamba Gupta (late) 03.11.2019 723/2 0.010 100 0.010 300

Sub Total (24) 5000 30000 35000
25 OSA ChhoteLal S/o Rajman Gupta 01.11.2019 796/2 0.060 100 0.060 1800

OSA ChhoteLal S/o Rajman Gupta 01.11.2019 798/2 0.030 100 0.030 900
Sub Total (25) 5000 5000

26 AA Rajnath S/o Pradhan 1 / 3 07.10.2019 407 0.050 15 0.007 224
OSA Rajnath S/o Pradhan 14.09.2019 270 0.040 15 0.006 179
OSA Rajnath S/o Pradhan 08.10.2019 282/2 0.070 15 0.010 313
OSA Rajnath S/o Pradhan 18.09.2019 275 0.150 15 0.022 671
OSA Rajnath S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 1 / 3 20.09.2019 279 0.050 15 0.007 224
OSA Rajnath S/o Pradhan 1 / 3 20.09.2019 277 0.030 15 0.004 134
OSA Rajnath S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 20.09.2019 267 0.040 15 0.006 179
OSA Rajnath S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 08.10.2019 264 0.140 15 0.021 626
OSA Rajnath S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 08.10.2019 309 0.030 15 0.004 134
AA Rajnath S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 08.10.2019 305 0.050 15 0.007 224
AA Rajnath S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 08.10.2019 306 0.070 15 0.010 313
AA Rajnath S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 08.10.2019 308 0.210 15 0.031 939
AA Rajnath S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 08.10.2019 303 0.080 15 0.012 358
AA Rajnath S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 08.10.2019 307 0.050 15 0.007 224

OSA Rajnath S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 08.10.2019 310 0.040 15 0.006 179
OSA Rajnath S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 08.10.2019 311 0.150 15 0.022 671
OSA Rajnath S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 08.10.2019 312 0.060 15 0.009 268
OSA Rajnath S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 08.10.2019 313 0.090 15 0.013 402
OSA Rajnath S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 08.10.2019 302 0.090 15 0.013 402
OSA Rajnath S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 08.10.2019 280 0.100 15 0.015 447
OSA Rajnath S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 08.10.2019 283/2 0.020 15 0.003 89
OSA Rajnath S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 08.10.2019 733 0.130 15 0.019 581
OSA Rajnath S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 08.10.2019 740 0.180 15 0.027 805
OSA Rajnath S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 08.10.2019 739 0.130 15 0.019 581
OSA Rajnath S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 08.10.2019 741 0.050 15 0.007 224
OSA Rajnath S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 08.10.2019 742 0.030 15 0.004 134
OSA Rajnath S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 08.10.2019 743 0.080 15 0.012 358
OSA Rajnath S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 08.10.2019 744 0.030 15 0.004 134
OSA Rajnath S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 08.10.2019 781/1 0.050 15 0.007 224
OSA Rajnath S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 08.10.2019 743/1 0.130 15 0.019 581
OSA Rajnath S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 08.10.2019 361/1 0.150 15 0.022 671
OSA Rajnath S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 08.10.2019 237/1 0.080 15 0.012 358
OSA Rajnath S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 08.10.2019 238 0.030 15 0.004 134
OSA Rajnath S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 08.10.2019 239 0.030 15 0.004 134
OSA Rajnath S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 08.10.2019 240/1 0.060 15 0.009 268
OSA Rajnath S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 08.10.2019 241/1 0.040 15 0.006 179
OSA Rajnath S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 08.10.2019 242/1 0.030 15 0.004 134
OSA Rajnath S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 08.10.2019 243/1 0.100 15 0.015 447
OSA Rajnath S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 08.10.2019 244/1 0.100 15 0.015 447
OSA Rajnath S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 08.10.2019 245/1 0.030 15 0.004 134
AA Rajnath S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 08.10.2019 478/1 0.060 15 0.009 268
AA Rajnath S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 08.10.2019 480 0.060 15 0.009 268
AA Rajnath S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 08.10.2019 503 0.260 15 0.039 1162
AA Rajnath S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 08.10.2019 482 0.220 15 0.033 983
AA Rajnath S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 08.10.2019 484 0.200 15 0.030 894
AA Rajnath S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 08.10.2019 486 0.170 15 0.025 760
AA Rajnath S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 08.10.2019 487 0.060 15 0.009 268
AA Rajnath S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 08.10.2019 485 0.170 15 0.025 760
AA Rajnath S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 14.09.2019 496 0.190 15 0.028 849
AA Rajnath S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 14.09.2019 497 0.170 15 0.025 760
AA Rajnath S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 14.09.2019 499 0.050 15 0.007 224
AA Rajnath S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 14.09.2019 500 0.050 15 0.007 224
AA Rajnath S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 14.09.2019 375 0.050 15 0.007 224
AA Rajnath S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 14.09.2019 374 0.050 15 0.007 224
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AA Rajnath S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 14.09.2019 376 0.060 15 0.009 268
AA Rajnath S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 14.09.2019 494 0.100 15 0.015 447
AA Rajnath S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 14.09.2019 510 0.470 15 0.070 1489
AA Rajnath S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 14.09.2019 407 0.050 15 0.007 224
AA Rajnath S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 14.09.2019 404 0.140 15 0.021 626
AA Rajnath S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 14.09.2019 402 0.140 15 0.021 626
AA Rajnath S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 14.09.2019 401 0.120 15 0.018 536
AA Rajnath S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 14.09.2019 367 0.070 15 0.010 313
AA Rajnath S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 14.09.2019 366 0.200 15 0.030 894
AA Rajnath S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 14.09.2019 363 0.100 15 0.015 447
AA Rajnath S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 14.09.2019 362 0.100 15 0.015 447
AA Rajnath S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 14.09.2019 232 0.050 15 0.007 224
AA Rajnath S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 14.09.2019 235 0.050 15 0.007 224
AA Rajnath S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 14.09.2019 234 0.148 15 0.022 662
AA Rajnath S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 14.09.2019 396 0.220 15 0.033 983

Sub total (26) 30000 30000
27 AA Gajmochan S/o Pradhan 1 / 3 07.10.2019 407 0.050 15 0.007 224

OSA Gajmochan S/o Pradhan 14.09.2019 270 0.040 15 0.006 179
OSA Gajmochan S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 08.10.2019 282/2 0.070 15 0.010 313
OSA Gajmochan S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 18.09.2019 275 0.150 15 0.022 671
OSA Gajmochan S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 1 / 3 20.09.2019 279 0.050 15 0.007 224
OSA Gajmochan S/o Pradhan 1 / 3 20.09.2019 277 0.030 15 0.004 134
OSA Gajmochan S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 20.09.2019 267 0.040 15 0.006 179
OSA Gajmochan S/o Pradhan 08.10.2019 264 0.140 15 0.021 626
OSA Gajmochan S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 08.10.2019 309 0.030 15 0.004 134
AA Gajmochan S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 08.10.2019 305 0.050 15 0.007 224
AA Gajmochan S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 08.10.2019 306 0.070 15 0.010 313
AA Gajmochan S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 08.10.2019 308 0.210 15 0.031 939
AA Gajmochan S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 08.10.2019 303 0.080 15 0.012 358
AA Gajmochan S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 08.10.2019 307 0.050 15 0.007 224

OSA Gajmochan S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 08.10.2019 310 0.040 15 0.006 179
OSA Gajmochan S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 08.10.2019 311 0.150 15 0.022 671
OSA Gajmochan S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 08.10.2019 312 0.060 15 0.009 268
OSA Gajmochan S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 08.10.2019 313 0.090 15 0.013 402
OSA Gajmochan S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 08.10.2019 302 0.090 15 0.013 402
OSA Gajmochan S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 08.10.2019 280 0.100 15 0.015 447
OSA Gajmochan S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 08.10.2019 283/2 0.020 15 0.003 89
OSA Gajmochan S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 08.10.2019 733 0.130 15 0.019 581
OSA Gajmochan S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 08.10.2019 740 0.180 15 0.027 805
OSA Gajmochan S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 08.10.2019 739 0.130 15 0.019 581
OSA Gajmochan S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 08.10.2019 741 0.050 15 0.007 224
OSA Gajmochan S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 08.10.2019 742 0.030 15 0.004 134
OSA Gajmochan S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 08.10.2019 743 0.080 15 0.012 358
OSA Gajmochan S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 08.10.2019 744 0.030 15 0.004 134
OSA Gajmochan S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 08.10.2019 781/1 0.050 15 0.007 224
OSA Gajmochan S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 08.10.2019 743/1 0.130 15 0.019 581
OSA Gajmochan S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 08.10.2019 361/1 0.150 15 0.022 671
OSA Gajmochan S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 08.10.2019 237/1 0.080 15 0.012 358
OSA Gajmochan S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 08.10.2019 238 0.030 15 0.004 134
OSA Gajmochan S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 08.10.2019 239 0.030 15 0.004 134
OSA Gajmochan S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 08.10.2019 240/1 0.060 15 0.009 268
OSA Gajmochan S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 08.10.2019 241/1 0.040 15 0.006 179
OSA Gajmochan S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 08.10.2019 242/1 0.030 15 0.004 134
OSA Gajmochan S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 08.10.2019 243/1 0.100 15 0.015 447
OSA Gajmochan S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 08.10.2019 244/1 0.100 15 0.015 447
OSA Gajmochan S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 08.10.2019 245/1 0.030 15 0.004 134
AA Gajmochan S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 08.10.2019 478/1 0.060 15 0.009 268
AA Gajmochan S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 08.10.2019 480 0.060 15 0.009 268
AA Gajmochan S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 08.10.2019 503 0.260 15 0.039 1162
AA Gajmochan S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 08.10.2019 482 0.220 15 0.033 983
AA Gajmochan S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 08.10.2019 484 0.200 15 0.030 894
AA Gajmochan S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 08.10.2019 486 0.170 15 0.025 760
AA Gajmochan S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 08.10.2019 487 0.060 15 0.009 268
AA Gajmochan S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 08.10.2019 485 0.170 15 0.025 760
AA Gajmochan S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 14.09.2019 496 0.190 15 0.028 849
AA Gajmochan S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 14.09.2019 497 0.170 15 0.025 760
AA Gajmochan S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 14.09.2019 499 0.050 15 0.007 224
AA Gajmochan S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 14.09.2019 500 0.050 15 0.007 224
AA Gajmochan S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 14.09.2019 375 0.050 15 0.007 224
AA Gajmochan S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 14.09.2019 374 0.050 15 0.007 224
AA Gajmochan S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 14.09.2019 376 0.060 15 0.009 268
AA Gajmochan S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 14.09.2019 494 0.100 15 0.015 447
AA Gajmochan S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 14.09.2019 510 0.470 15 0.070 1489
AA Gajmochan S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 14.09.2019 407 0.050 15 0.007 224
AA Gajmochan S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 14.09.2019 404 0.140 15 0.021 626
AA Gajmochan S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 14.09.2019 402 0.140 15 0.021 626
AA Gajmochan S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 14.09.2019 401 0.120 15 0.018 536
AA Gajmochan S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 14.09.2019 367 0.070 15 0.010 313
AA Gajmochan S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 14.09.2019 366 0.200 15 0.030 894
AA Gajmochan S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 14.09.2019 363 0.100 15 0.015 447
AA Gajmochan S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 14.09.2019 362 0.100 15 0.015 447
AA Gajmochan S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 14.09.2019 232 0.050 15 0.007 224
AA Gajmochan S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 14.09.2019 235 0.050 15 0.007 224
AA Gajmochan S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 14.09.2019 234 0.148 15 0.022 662
AA Gajmochan S/o Pradhan Jaiswal 14.09.2019 396 0.220 15 0.033 983

Sub total (27) 30000 30000
28 OSA Ram Pratap S/o Triveni Jaiswal 06.10.2019 262 0.070 25 0.018 528

OSA Ram Pratap S/o Triveni Jaiswal 07.101.2019 270 0.040 25 0.010 302
OSA Ram Pratap S/o Triveni Jaiswal 07.10.2019 275 0.150 25 0.038 1132
OSA Ram Pratap S/o Triveni Jaiswal 08.10.2019 279 0.050 25 0.013 377
OSA Ram Pratap S/o Triveni Jaiswal 09.10.2019 277 0.030 25 0.008 226
OSA Ram Pratap S/o Triveni Jaiswal 14.10.2019 267 0.040 25 0.010 302
OSA Ram Pratap S/o Triveni Jaiswal 15.10.2019 264 0.140 25 0.035 1057
OSA Ram Pratap S/o Triveni Jaiswal 11.10.2019 309 0.030 25 0.008 226
OSA Ram Pratap S/o Triveni Jaiswal 12.10.2019 305 0.050 25 0.013 377
OSA Ram Pratap S/o Triveni Jaiswal 08.10.2019 306 0.070 25 0.018 528
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OSA Ram Pratap S/o Triveni Jaiswal 13.10.2019 308 0.210 25 0.053 1585
OSA Ram Pratap S/o Triveni Jaiswal 13.10.2019 303 0.080 25 0.020 604
OSA Ram Pratap S/o Triveni Jaiswal 07.10.2019 307 0.050 25 0.013 377
OSA Ram Pratap S/o Triveni Jaiswal 07.10.2019 311 0.150 25 0.038 1132
OSA Ram Pratap S/o Triveni Jaiswal 09.10.2019 312 0.060 25 0.015 453
OSA Ram Pratap S/o Triveni Jaiswal 09.10.2019 313 0.090 25 0.023 679
OSA Ram Pratap S/o Triveni Jaiswal 09.10.2019 302 0.090 25 0.023 679
OSA Ram Pratap S/o Triveni Jaiswal 09.10.2019 280 0.100 25 0.025 755
OSA Ram Pratap S/o Triveni Jaiswal 01.11.2019 734 0.050 25 0.013 377
OSA Ram Pratap S/o Triveni Jaiswal 01.11.2019 746 0.120 25 0.030 906
OSA Ram Pratap S/o Triveni Jaiswal 01.11.2019 747 0.130 25 0.033 981
OSA Ram Pratap S/o Triveni Jaiswal 01.11.2019 750 0.050 25 0.013 377
OSA Ram Pratap S/o Triveni Jaiswal 02.11.2019 751 0.050 25 0.013 377
OSA Ram Pratap S/o Triveni Jaiswal 02.11.2019 766 0.020 25 0.005 151
OSA Ram Pratap S/o Triveni Jaiswal 28.09.2019 752 0.050 25 0.013 377
OSA Ram Pratap S/o Triveni Jaiswal 28.09.2019 736 0.120 25 0.030 906
AA Ram Pratap S/o Triveni Jaiswal 18.10.2019 334 0.370 25 0.093 2792

OSA Ram Pratap S/o Triveni Jaiswal 28.09.2019 736 0.120 25 0.030 906
AA Ram Pratap S/o Triveni Jaiswal 28.09.2019 400 0.110 25 0.028 830
AA Ram Pratap S/o Triveni Jaiswal 22.10.2019 338 0.130 25 0.033 981
AA Ram Pratap S/o Triveni Jaiswal 22.10.2019 377 0.060 25 0.015 453
AA Ram Pratap S/o Triveni Jaiswal 26.09.2019 356 0.260 25 0.065 1962
AA Ram Pratap S/o Triveni Jaiswal 30.09.2019 357 0.030 25 0.008 226
AA Ram Pratap S/o Triveni Jaiswal 30.09.2019 498 0.090 25 0.023 679
AA Ram Pratap S/o Triveni Jaiswal 30.09.2019 501 0.100 25 0.025 755
AA Ram Pratap S/o Triveni Jaiswal 30.09.2019 509 0.370 25 0.093 2792
AA Ram Pratap S/o Triveni Jaiswal 30.09.2019 416 0.060 25 0.015 453
AA Ram Pratap S/o Triveni Jaiswal 30.09.2019 414 0.170 25 0.043 1283
AA Ram Pratap S/o Triveni Jaiswal 30.09.2019 413 0.470 25 0.118 3547
AA Ram Pratap S/o Triveni Jaiswal 30.09.2019 411 0.230 25 0.058 1736
AA Ram Pratap S/o Triveni Jaiswal 30.09.2019 359 0.150 25 0.038 1132

Sub total (27) 36300 36300
29 OSA RamJi S/o Triveni Jaiswal 06.10.2019 262 0.070 28 0.020 585

OSA RamJI S/o Triveni Jaiswal 07.101.2019 270 0.040 28 0.011 334
OSA RamJI S/o Triveni Jaiswal 07.10.2019 275 0.150 28 0.042 1254
OSA RamJI S/o Triveni Jaiswal 08.10.2019 279 0.050 28 0.014 418
OSA RamJI S/o Triveni Jaiswal 09.10.2019 277 0.030 28 0.008 251
OSA RamJI S/o Triveni Jaiswal 14.10.2019 267 0.040 28 0.011 334
OSA RamJI S/o Triveni Jaiswal 15.10.2019 264 0.140 28 0.039 1170
OSA RamJI S/o Triveni Jaiswal 11.10.2019 309 0.030 28 0.008 251
OSA RamJI S/o Triveni Jaiswal 12.10.2019 305 0.050 28 0.014 418
OSA RamJI S/o Triveni Jaiswal 08.10.2019 306 0.070 28 0.020 585
OSA RamJI S/o Triveni Jaiswal 13.10.2019 308 0.210 28 0.059 1755
OSA RamJI S/o Triveni Jaiswal 13.10.2019 303 0.080 28 0.022 669
OSA RamJI S/o Triveni Jaiswal 07.10.2019 307 0.050 28 0.014 418
OSA RamJI S/o Triveni Jaiswal 07.10.2019 311 0.150 28 0.042 1254
OSA RamJI S/o Triveni Jaiswal 09.10.2019 312 0.060 28 0.017 501
OSA RamJI S/o Triveni Jaiswal 09.10.2019 313 0.090 28 0.025 752
OSA RamJI S/o Triveni Jaiswal 09.10.2019 302 0.090 28 0.025 752
OSA RamJI S/o Triveni Jaiswal 09.10.2019 280 0.100 28 0.028 836
OSA RamJI S/o Triveni Jaiswal 01.11.2019 734 0.050 28 0.014 418
OSA RamJI S/o Triveni Jaiswal 01.11.2019 746 0.120 28 0.033 1003
OSA RamJI S/o Triveni Jaiswal 01.11.2019 747 0.130 28 0.036 1086
OSA RamJI S/o Triveni Jaiswal 01.11.2019 750 0.050 28 0.014 418
OSA RamJI S/o Triveni Jaiswal 02.11.2019 751 0.050 28 0.014 418
OSA RamJI S/o Triveni Jaiswal 02.11.2019 766 0.020 28 0.006 167
OSA RamJI S/o Triveni Jaiswal 28.09.2019 752 0.050 28 0.014 418
OSA RamJI S/o Triveni Jaiswal 28.09.2019 736 0.120 28 0.033 1003
AA RamJI S/o Triveni Jaiswal 18.10.2019 334 0.370 28 0.103 3092

OSA RamJI S/o Triveni Jaiswal 28.09.2019 736 0.120 28 0.033 1003
AA RamJI S/o Triveni Jaiswal 28.09.2019 400 0.110 28 0.031 919
AA RamJI S/o Triveni Jaiswal 22.10.2019 338 0.130 28 0.036 1086
AA RamJI S/o Triveni Jaiswal 22.10.2019 377 0.060 28 0.017 501
AA RamJI S/o Triveni Jaiswal 26.09.2019 356 0.260 28 0.072 2173
AA RamJI S/o Triveni Jaiswal 30.09.2019 357 0.030 28 0.008 251
AA RamJI S/o Triveni Jaiswal 30.09.2019 498 0.090 28 0.025 752
AA RamJI S/o Triveni Jaiswal 30.09.2019 501 0.100 28 0.028 836
AA RamJI S/o Triveni Jaiswal 30.09.2019 509 0.370 28 0.103 3092
AA RamJI S/o Triveni Jaiswal 30.09.2019 416 0.060 28 0.017 501
AA RamJI S/o Triveni Jaiswal 30.09.2019 414 0.170 28 0.047 1421
AA RamJI S/o Triveni Jaiswal 30.09.2019 413 0.470 28 0.131 3928
AA RamJI S/o Triveni Jaiswal 30.09.2019 411 0.230 28 0.064 1922
AA RamJI S/o Triveni Jaiswal 30.09.2019 359 0.150 28 0.042 1254

Sub total (27) 40200 50000 90200
30 AA Ramavtar S/o Prithvi Jaiswal 30.09.2019 356 0.260 24 0.061 1836

AA Ramavtar S/o Prithvi Jaiswal 30.09.2019 357 0.030 24 0.007 212
AA Ramavtar S/o Prithvi Jaiswal 30.09.2019 498 0.090 24 0.021 636
AA Ramavtar S/o Prithvi Jaiswal 30.09.2019 501 0.100 24 0.024 706
AA Ramavtar S/o Prithvi Jaiswal 30.09.2019 509 0.370 24 0.087 2613
AA Ramavtar S/o Prithvi Jaiswal 30.09.2019 416 0.060 24 0.014 424
AA Ramavtar S/o Prithvi Jaiswal 30.09.2019 414 0.170 24 0.040 1201
AA Ramavtar S/o Prithvi Jaiswal 30.09.2019 413 0.470 24 0.111 3319
AA Ramavtar S/o Prithvi Jaiswal 30.09.2019 411 0.230 24 0.054 1624
AA Ramavtar S/o Prithvi Jaiswal 30.09.2019 359 0.150 24 0.035 1059
AA Ramavtar S/o Prithvi Jaiswal 30.09.2019 510 0.470 24 0.111 3319

OSA Ramavatar S/o Triveni 1/3 01.11.2019 746 0.120 24 0.028 848
OSA Ramavtar S/o Prithvi Jaiswal 28.09.2019 736 0.120 24 0.028 848
OSA Ramavtar S/o Prithvi Jaiswal 28.09.2019 752 0.050 24 0.012 353
OSA Ramavtar S/o Prithvi Jaiswal 28.09.2019 262 0.070 24 0.016 494
OSA Ramavtar S/o Prithvi Jaiswal 28.09.2019 766 0.020 24 0.005 141
OSA Ramavtar S/o Prithvi Jaiswal 31.10.2019 270 0.040 24 0.009 283
OSA Ramavtar S/o Prithvi Jaiswal 31.10.2019 275 0.150 24 0.035 1059
OSA Ramavtar S/o Prithvi Jaiswal 31.10.2019 279 0.050 24 0.012 353
OSA Ramavtar S/o Prithvi Jaiswal 31.10.2019 277 0.030 24 0.007 212
OSA Ramavtar S/o Prithvi Jaiswal 31.10.2019 267 0.040 24 0.009 283
OSA Ramavtar S/o Prithvi Jaiswal 31.10.2019 302 0.090 24 0.021 636

71 / 122



OSA Ramavtar S/o Prithvi Jaiswal 31.10.2019 307 0.050 24 0.012 353
OSA Ramavtar S/o Prithvi Jaiswal 31.10.2019 311 0.150 24 0.035 1059
OSA Ramavtar S/o Prithvi Jaiswal 31.10.2019 312 0.060 24 0.014 424
OSA Ramavtar S/o Prithvi Jaiswal 31.10.2019 313 0.090 24 0.021 636
OSA Ramavtar S/o Prithvi Jaiswal 31.10.2019 380 0.100 24 0.024 706
OSA Ramavtar S/o Prithvi Jaiswal 31.10.2019 303 0.080 24 0.019 565
OSA Ramavtar S/o Prithvi Jaiswal 31.10.2019 308 0.210 24 0.049 1483
OSA Ramavtar S/o Prithvi Jaiswal 01.11.2019 309 0.030 24 0.007 212
OSA Ramavtar S/o Prithvi Jaiswal 01.11.2019 305 0.050 24 0.012 353
OSA Ramavtar S/o Prithvi Jaiswal 01.11.2019 306 0.070 24 0.016 494
OSA Ramavtar S/o Prithvi Jaiswal 01.11.2019 264 0.140 24 0.033 989
OSA Ramavtar S/o Prithvi Jaiswal 28.09.2019 751 0.050 24 0.012 353
OSA Ramavtar S/o Prithvi Jaiswal 28.09.2019 750 0.050 24 0.012 353
OSA Ramavtar S/o Prithvi Jaiswal 01.11.2019 747 0.130 24 0.031 918
OSA Ramavtar S/o Prithvi 1 / 2 28.09.2019 734 0.050 24 0.012 353
OSA Ramavtar S/o Prithvi 1 / 2 28.09.2019 746 0.120 24 0.028 848
AA Ramavtar S/o Prithvi Jaiswa; 27.09.2019 498 0.090 24 0.021 636
AA Ramavtar S/o Prithvi Jaiswal 04.09.2019 504 0.240 24 0.057 1695

Sub total (27) 34890 34890
31 AA Akhilesh S/o Bhagavandas 18.10.2019 356 0.260 12 0.032 946

AA Akhilesh S/o Bhagavandas 18.10.2019 357 0.030 12 0.004 109
AA Akhilesh S/o Bhagavandas 18.10.2019 498 0.090 12 0.011 328
AA Akhilesh S/o Bhagavandas 18.10.2019 501 0.100 12 0.012 364
AA Akhilesh S/o Bhagavandas 18.10.2019 509 0.370 12 0.045 1346
AA Akhilesh S/o Bhagavandas 18.10.2019 416 0.060 12 0.007 218
AA Akhilesh S/o Bhagavandas 18.10.2019 414 0.170 12 0.021 619
AA Akhilesh S/o Bhagavandas 18.10.2019 413 0.470 12 0.057 1710
AA Akhilesh S/o Bhagavandas 18.10.2019 411 0.230 12 0.028 837
AA Akhilesh S/o Bhagavandas 18.10.2019 359 0.150 12 0.018 546
AA Akhilesh S/o Bhagavandas 18.10.2019 463 0.200 12 0.024 728
AA Akhilesh S/o Bhagavandas 18.10.2019 510 0.470 12 0.057 1710
AA Akhilesh Kumar S/o Bhagavandas Jaiswal 18.09.2019 463 0.200 12 0.024 728

OSA Akhilesh S/o Bhagavandas Jaiswal 28.10.2019 734 0.050 12 0.006 182
OSA Akhilesh S/o Bhagavandas Jaiswal 28.10.2019 736 0.120 12 0.015 437
OSA Akhilesh S/o Bhagavandas 1 / 2 31.10.2019 771 0.040 12 0.005 146
OSA Akhilesh S/o Bhagavandas Jaiswal 28.10.2019 734 0.050 12 0.006 182
OSA Akhilesh S/o Bhagavandas Jaiswal 28.10.2019 304/1 0.020 73
OSA Akhilesh S/o Bhagavandas 02.11.2019 268 0.040 12 0.005 146
OSA Akhilesh S/o Bhagavandas 05.11.2019 262 0.070 12 0.008 255
OSA Akhilesh S/o Bhagavandas 05.11.2019 746 0.120 12 0.015 437
OSA Akhilesh S/o Bhagavandas 05.11.2019 766 0.020 12 0.002 73
OSA Akhilesh S/o Bhagavandas 05.11.2019 752 0.050 12 0.006 182
OSA Akhilesh S/o Bhagavandas 05.11.2019 747 0.130 12 0.016 473
OSA Akhilesh S/o Bhagavandas 05.11.2019 750 0.050 12 0.006 182
OSA Akhilesh S/o Bhagavandas 05.11.2019 751 0.050 12 0.006 182
OSA Akhilesh S/o Bhagavandas 05.11.2019 275 0.150 12 0.018 546
OSA Akhilesh S/o Bhagavandas 05.11.2019 271 0.120 12 0.015 437
OSA Akhilesh S/o Bhagavandas 05.11.2019 279 0.050 12 0.006 182
OSA Akhilesh S/o Bhagavandas 05.11.2019 277 0.030 12 0.004 109
OSA Akhilesh S/o Bhagavandas 05.11.2019 267 0.040 12 0.005 146
OSA Akhilesh S/o Bhagavandas 05.11.2019 264 0.140 12 0.017 509
OSA Akhilesh S/o Bhagavandas 05.11.2019 309 0.030 12 0.004 109
OSA Akhilesh S/o Bhagavandas 05.11.2019 280 0.100 12 0.012 364
OSA Akhilesh S/o Bhagavandas 05.11.2019 311 0.150 12 0.018 473
OSA Akhilesh S/o Bhagavandas 05.11.2019 312 0.060 12 0.007 218
OSA Akhilesh S/o Bhagavandas 05.11.2019 313 0.090 12 0.011 328
OSA Akhilesh S/o Bhagavandas 05.11.2019 302 0.090 12 0.011 328
OSA Akhilesh S/o Bhagavandas 05.11.2019 303 0.010 12 0.001 36
OSA Akhilesh S/o Bhagavandas 05.11.2019 305 0.050 12 0.006 182
OSA Akhilesh S/o Bhagavandas 05.11.2019 306 0.070 12 0.008 255
OSA Akhilesh S/o Bhagavandas 05.11.2019 307 0.050 12 0.006 182
OSA Akhilesh S/o Bhagavandas 05.11.2019 308 0.210 12 0.025 764
AA Akhilesh S/o Bhagavandas 1 / 12 18.10.2019 270 0.040 12 0.005 146

Sub Total (31) 18450 18450
32 OSA Anjani Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 11.09.2019 232 0.050 2 0.001 32

OSA Anjani Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 14.09.2019 233 0.050 2 0.001 32
OSA Anjani Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 16.09.2019 234 0.148 2 0.003 95
OSA Anjani Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 26.09.2019 237/1 0.080 2 0.002 51
OSA Anjani Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 26.09.2019 238 0.030 2 0.001 19
OSA Anjani Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 26.09.2019 239 0.030 2 0.001 19
OSA Anjani Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 26.09.2019 240/1 0.060 2 0.001 39
OSA Anjani Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 26.09.2019 241/1 0.040 2 0.001 26
OSA Anjani Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 26.09.2019 242/1 0.030 2 0.001 19
OSA Anjani Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 26.09.2019 243/1 0.100 2 0.002 64
OSA Anjani Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 26.09.2019 244/1 0.100 2 0.002 64
OSA Anjani Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 26.09.2019 245/1 0.030 2 0.001 19
OSA Anjani Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 27.10.2019 260 0.030 2 0.001 19
OSA Anjani Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 29.10.2019 261 0.020 2 0.000 13
OSA Anjani Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 06.10.2019 262 0.070 2 0.001 45
OSA Anjani Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 29.10.2019 263 0.040 2 0.001 26
OSA Anjani Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 06.10.2019 270 0.040 2 0.001 26
OSA Anjani Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 07.10.2019 275 0.150 2 0.003 96
OSA Anjani Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 08.10.2019 279 0.050 2 0.001 32
OSA Anjani Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 08.10.2019 280 0.100 2 0.002 64
OSA Anjani Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 08.10.2019 282/1 0.410 2 0.009 263
OSA Anjani Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 08.10.2019 283/1 0.130 2 0.003 83
OSA Anjani Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 10.10.2019 277 0.030 2 0.001 19
OSA Anjani Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 13.10.2019 267 0.040 2 0.001 26
OSA Anjani Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 13.10.2019 247 0.050 2 0.001 32
OSA Anjani Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 13.10.2019 253 0.250 2 0.005 161
OSA Anjani Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 13.10.2019 264 0.140 2 0.003 90
OSA Anjani Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 13.10.2019 281 0.150 2 0.003 96
OSA Anjani Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 13.10.2019 283 0.130 2 0.003 83
OSA Anjani Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 15.10.2019 309 0.030 2 0.001 19
OSA Anjani Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 19.10.2019 310 0.040 2 0.001 26
OSA Anjani Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 14.10.2019 311 0.150 2 0.003 96
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OSA Anjani Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 14.10.2019 312 0.060 2 0.001 39
OSA Anjani Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 15.10.2019 313 0.090 2 0.002 58
AA Anjani Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 30.09.2019 348 0.040 2 0.001 26
AA Anjani Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 30.09.2019 349 0.030 2 0.001 19
AA Anjani Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 29.09.2019 350 0.040 2 0.001 26
AA Anjani Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 28.09.2019 351 0.110 2 0.002 71
AA Anjani Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 28.09.2019 362 0.100 2 0.002 64
AA Anjani Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 19.10.2019 363 0.100 2 0.002 64
AA Anjani Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 18.10.2019 366 0.200 2 0.004 32
AA Anjani Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 17.10.2019 367 0.070 2 0.001 45
AA Anjani Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 17.10.2019 374 0.050 2 0.001 32
AA Anjani Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 17.10.2019 375 0.050 2 0.001 32
AA Anjani Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 17.10.2019 376 0.060 2 0.001 39
AA Anjani Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 27.09.2019 401 0.120 2 0.003 77
AA Anjani Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 27.09.2019 402 0.140 2 0.003 90
AA Anjani Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 24.09.2019 404 0.140 2 0.003 90
AA Anjani Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 24.09.2019 407 0.050 2 0.001 32
AA Anjani Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 03.10.2019 422 0.050 2 0.001 32
AA Anjani Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 02.10.2019 423 0.190 2 0.004 122
AA Anjani Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 01.10.2019 425 0.240 2 0.005 154
AA Anjani Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 01.10.2019 478/1 0.060 2 0.001 39
AA Anjani Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 01.10.2019 480 0.060 2 0.001 39
AA Anjani Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 01.10.2019 482 0.220 2 0.005 141
AA Anjani Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 01.10.2019 484 0.200 2 0.004 128
AA Anjani Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 01.10.2019 486 0.170 2 0.004 109
AA Anjani Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 01.10.2019 487 0.070 2 0.001 45
AA Anjani Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 01.10.2019 494 0.100 2 0.002 64
AA Anjani Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 01.10.2019 495 0.170 2 0.004 109
AA Anjani Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 01.10.2019 496 0.190 2 0.004 122
AA Anjani Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 01.10.2019 499 0.050 2 0.001 32
AA Anjani Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 01.10.2019 500 0.050 2 0.001 32
AA Anjani Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 01.10.2019 503 0.260 2 0.006 167

OSA Anjani Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 01.10.2019 361/1 0.150 2 0.003 96
OSA Anjani Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 01.10.2019 302 0.090 2 0.002 58
OSA Anjani Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 01.10.2019 733 0.010 2 0.000 6
OSA Anjani Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 01.10.2019 737/1 0.050 2 0.001 32
OSA Anjani Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 01.10.2019 738/1 0.050 2 0.001 32
OSA Anjani Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 01.10.2019 739 0.130 2 0.003 83
OSA Anjani Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 01.10.2019 740 0.180 2 0.004 123
OSA Anjani Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 01.10.2019 741 0.050 2 0.001 32
OSA Anjani Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 01.10.2019 742 0.030 2 0.001 19
OSA Anjani Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 01.10.2019 743 0.080 2 0.002 51
OSA Anjani Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 01.10.2019 744 0.030 2 0.001 19
OSA Anjani Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 31.10.2019 748/1 0.050 2 0.001 32
OSA Anjani Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 31.10.2019 765/1 0.060 2 0.001 39
OSA Anjani Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 31.10.2019 286/1 0.040 2 0.001 26
OSA Anjani Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 31.10.2019 301/1 0.030 2 0.001 19
OSA Anjani Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 31.10.2019 304/1 0.020 2 0.000 13
AA Anjani Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 11.10.2019 305 0.050 2 0.001 32
AA Anjani Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 12.10.2019 306 0.070 2 0.001 45
AA Anjani Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 12.10.2019 308 0.210 2 0.004 135
AA Anjani Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 13.10.2019 307 0.050 2 0.001 32
AA Anjani Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 13.10.2019 303 0.080 2 0.002 51

Sub total (32) 5000 5000
33 OSA Jagarnath Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 11.09.2019 232 0.050 2 0.001 32

OSA Jagarnath Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 14.09.2019 233 0.050 2 0.001 32
OSA Jagarnath Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 16.09.2019 234 0.148 2 0.003 95
OSA Jagarnath Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 26.09.2019 237/1 0.080 2 0.002 51
OSA Jagarnath Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 26.09.2019 238 0.030 2 0.001 19
OSA Jagarnath Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 26.09.2019 239 0.030 2 0.001 19
OSA Jagarnath Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 26.09.2019 240/1 0.060 2 0.001 39
OSA Jagarnath Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 26.09.2019 241/1 0.040 2 0.001 26
OSA Jagarnath Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 26.09.2019 242/1 0.030 2 0.001 19
OSA Jagarnath Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 26.09.2019 243/1 0.100 2 0.002 64
OSA Jagarnath Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 26.09.2019 244/1 0.100 2 0.002 64
OSA Jagarnath Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 26.09.2019 245/1 0.030 2 0.001 19
OSA Jagarnath Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 27.10.2019 260 0.030 2 0.001 19
OSA Jagarnath Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 29.10.2019 261 0.020 2 0.000 13
OSA Jagarnath Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 06.10.2019 262 0.070 2 0.001 45
OSA Jagarnath Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 29.10.2019 263 0.040 2 0.001 26
OSA Jagarnath Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 06.10.2019 270 0.040 2 0.001 26
OSA Jagarnath Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 07.10.2019 275 0.150 2 0.003 96
OSA Jagarnath Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 08.10.2019 279 0.050 2 0.001 32
OSA Jagarnath Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 08.10.2019 280 0.100 2 0.002 64
OSA Jagarnath Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 08.10.2019 282/1 0.410 2 0.009 263
OSA Jagarnath Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 08.10.2019 283/1 0.130 2 0.003 83
OSA Jagarnath Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 10.10.2019 277 0.030 2 0.001 19
OSA Jagarnath Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 13.10.2019 267 0.040 2 0.001 26
OSA Jagarnath Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 13.10.2019 247 0.050 2 0.001 32
OSA Jagarnath Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 13.10.2019 253 0.250 2 0.005 161
OSA Jagarnath Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 13.10.2019 264 0.140 2 0.003 90
OSA Jagarnath Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 13.10.2019 281 0.150 2 0.003 96
OSA Jagarnath Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 13.10.2019 283 0.130 2 0.003 83
OSA Jagarnath Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 15.10.2019 309 0.030 2 0.001 19
OSA Jagarnath Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 19.10.2019 310 0.040 2 0.001 26
OSA Jagarnath Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 14.10.2019 311 0.150 2 0.003 96
OSA Jagarnath Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 14.10.2019 312 0.060 2 0.001 39
OSA Jagarnath Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 15.10.2019 313 0.090 2 0.002 58
AA Jagarnath Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 30.09.2019 348 0.040 2 0.001 26
AA Jagarnath Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 30.09.2019 349 0.030 2 0.001 19
AA Jagarnath Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 29.09.2019 350 0.040 2 0.001 26
AA Jagarnath Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 28.09.2019 351 0.110 2 0.002 71
AA Jagarnath Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 28.09.2019 362 0.100 2 0.002 64
AA Jagarnath Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 19.10.2019 363 0.100 2 0.002 64
AA Jagarnath Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 18.10.2019 366 0.200 2 0.004 32
AA Jagarnath Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 17.10.2019 367 0.070 2 0.001 45
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AA Jagarnath Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 17.10.2019 374 0.050 2 0.001 32
AA Jagarnath Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 17.10.2019 375 0.050 2 0.001 32
AA Jagarnath Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 17.10.2019 376 0.060 2 0.001 39
AA Jagarnath Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 27.09.2019 401 0.120 2 0.003 77
AA Jagarnath Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 27.09.2019 402 0.140 2 0.003 90
AA Jagarnath Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 24.09.2019 404 0.140 2 0.003 90
AA Jagarnath Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 24.09.2019 407 0.050 2 0.001 32
AA Jagarnath Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 03.10.2019 422 0.050 2 0.001 32
AA Jagarnath Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 02.10.2019 423 0.190 2 0.004 122
AA Jagarnath Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 01.10.2019 425 0.240 2 0.005 154
AA Jagarnath Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 01.10.2019 478/1 0.060 2 0.001 39
AA Jagarnath Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 01.10.2019 480 0.060 2 0.001 39
AA Jagarnath Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 01.10.2019 482 0.220 2 0.005 141
AA Jagarnath Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 01.10.2019 484 0.200 2 0.004 128
AA Jagarnath Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 01.10.2019 486 0.170 2 0.004 109
AA Jagarnath Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 01.10.2019 487 0.070 2 0.001 45
AA Jagarnath Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 01.10.2019 494 0.100 2 0.002 64
AA Jagarnath Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 01.10.2019 495 0.170 2 0.004 109
AA Jagarnath Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 01.10.2019 496 0.190 2 0.004 122
AA Jagarnath Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 01.10.2019 499 0.050 2 0.001 32
AA Jagarnath Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 01.10.2019 500 0.050 2 0.001 32
AA Jagarnath Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 01.10.2019 503 0.260 2 0.006 167

OSA Jagarnath Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 01.10.2019 361/1 0.150 2 0.003 96
OSA Jagarnath Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 01.10.2019 302 0.090 2 0.002 58
OSA Jagarnath Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 01.10.2019 733 0.010 2 0.000 6
OSA Jagarnath Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 01.10.2019 737/1 0.050 2 0.001 32
OSA Jagarnath Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 01.10.2019 738/1 0.050 2 0.001 32
OSA Jagarnath Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 01.10.2019 739 0.130 2 0.003 83
OSA Jagarnath Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 01.10.2019 740 0.180 2 0.004 123
OSA Jagarnath Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 01.10.2019 741 0.050 2 0.001 32
OSA Jagarnath Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 01.10.2019 742 0.030 2 0.001 19
OSA Jagarnath Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 01.10.2019 743 0.080 2 0.002 51
OSA Jagarnath Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 01.10.2019 744 0.030 2 0.001 19
OSA Jagarnath Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 31.10.2019 748/1 0.050 2 0.001 32
OSA Jagarnath Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 31.10.2019 765/1 0.060 2 0.001 39
OSA Jagarnath Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 31.10.2019 286/1 0.040 2 0.001 26
OSA Jagarnath Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 31.10.2019 301/1 0.030 2 0.001 19
OSA Jagarnath Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 31.10.2019 304/1 0.020 2 0.000 13
AA Jagarnath Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 11.10.2019 305 0.050 2 0.001 32
AA Jagarnath Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 12.10.2019 306 0.070 2 0.001 45
AA Jagarnath Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 12.10.2019 308 0.210 2 0.004 135
AA Jagarnath Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 13.10.2019 307 0.050 2 0.001 32
AA Jagarnath Prasad S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 13.10.2019 303 0.08 2.14000009 0.002 51.36000216

Sub total (32) 5000 5000
33 OSA Rambakash S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 11.09.2019 232 0.050 2 0.001 32

OSA Rambakash S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 14.09.2019 233 0.050 2 0.001 32
OSA Rambakash S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 16.09.2019 234 0.148 2 0.003 95
OSA Rambakash S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 26.09.2019 237/1 0.080 2 0.002 51
OSA Rambakash S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 26.09.2019 238 0.030 2 0.001 19
OSA Rambakash S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 26.09.2019 239 0.030 2 0.001 19
OSA Rambakash S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 26.09.2019 240/1 0.060 2 0.001 39
OSA Rambakash S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 26.09.2019 241/1 0.040 2 0.001 26
OSA Rambakash S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 26.09.2019 242/1 0.030 2 0.001 19
OSA Rambakash S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 26.09.2019 243/1 0.100 2 0.002 64
OSA Rambakash S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 26.09.2019 244/1 0.100 2 0.002 64
OSA Rambakash S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 26.09.2019 245/1 0.030 2 0.001 19
OSA Rambakash S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 27.10.2019 260 0.030 2 0.001 19
OSA Rambakash S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 29.10.2019 261 0.020 2 0.000 13
OSA Rambakash S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 06.10.2019 262 0.070 2 0.001 45
OSA Rambakash S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 29.10.2019 263 0.040 2 0.001 26
OSA Rambakash S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 06.10.2019 270 0.040 2 0.001 26
OSA Rambakash S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 07.10.2019 275 0.150 2 0.003 96
OSA Rambakash S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 08.10.2019 279 0.050 2 0.001 32
OSA Rambakash S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 08.10.2019 280 0.100 2 0.002 64
OSA Rambakash S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 08.10.2019 282/1 0.410 2 0.009 263
OSA Rambakash S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 08.10.2019 283/1 0.130 2 0.003 83
OSA Rambakash S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 10.10.2019 277 0.030 2 0.001 19
OSA Rambakash S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 13.10.2019 267 0.040 2 0.001 26
OSA Rambakash S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 13.10.2019 247 0.050 2 0.001 32
OSA Rambakash S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 13.10.2019 253 0.250 2 0.005 161
OSA Rambakash S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 13.10.2019 264 0.140 2 0.003 90
OSA Rambakash S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 13.10.2019 281 0.150 2 0.003 96
OSA Rambakash S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 13.10.2019 283 0.130 2 0.003 83
OSA Rambakash S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 15.10.2019 309 0.030 2 0.001 19
OSA Rambakash S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 19.10.2019 310 0.040 2 0.001 26
OSA Rambakash S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 14.10.2019 311 0.150 2 0.003 96
OSA Rambakash S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 14.10.2019 312 0.060 2 0.001 39
OSA Rambakash S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 15.10.2019 313 0.090 2 0.002 58
AA Rambakash S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 30.09.2019 348 0.040 2 0.001 26
AA Rambakash S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 30.09.2019 349 0.030 2 0.001 19
AA Rambakash S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 29.09.2019 350 0.040 2 0.001 26
AA Rambakash S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 28.09.2019 351 0.110 2 0.002 71
AA Rambakash S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 28.09.2019 362 0.100 2 0.002 64
AA Rambakash S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 19.10.2019 363 0.100 2 0.002 64
AA Rambakash S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 18.10.2019 366 0.200 2 0.004 32
AA Rambakash S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 17.10.2019 367 0.070 2 0.001 45
AA Rambakash S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 17.10.2019 374 0.050 2 0.001 32
AA Rambakash S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 17.10.2019 375 0.050 2 0.001 32
AA Rambakash S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 17.10.2019 376 0.060 2 0.001 39
AA Rambakash S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 27.09.2019 401 0.120 2 0.003 77
AA Rambakash S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 27.09.2019 402 0.140 2 0.003 90
AA Rambakash S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 24.09.2019 404 0.140 2 0.003 90
AA Rambakash S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 24.09.2019 407 0.050 2 0.001 32
AA Rambakash S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 03.10.2019 422 0.050 2 0.001 32
AA Rambakash S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 02.10.2019 423 0.190 2 0.004 122
AA Rambakash S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 01.10.2019 425 0.240 2 0.005 154
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AA Rambakash S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 01.10.2019 478/1 0.060 2 0.001 39
AA Rambakash S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 01.10.2019 480 0.060 2 0.001 39
AA Rambakash S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 01.10.2019 482 0.220 2 0.005 141
AA Rambakash S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 01.10.2019 484 0.200 2 0.004 128
AA Rambakash S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 01.10.2019 486 0.170 2 0.004 109
AA Rambakash S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 01.10.2019 487 0.070 2 0.001 45
AA Rambakash S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 01.10.2019 494 0.100 2 0.002 64
AA Rambakash S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 01.10.2019 495 0.170 2 0.004 109
AA Rambakash S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 01.10.2019 496 0.190 2 0.004 122
AA Rambakash S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 01.10.2019 499 0.050 2 0.001 32
AA Rambakash S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 01.10.2019 500 0.050 2 0.001 32
AA Rambakash S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 01.10.2019 503 0.260 2 0.006 167

OSA Rambakash S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 01.10.2019 361/1 0.150 2 0.003 96
OSA Rambakash S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 01.10.2019 302 0.090 2 0.002 58
OSA Rambakash S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 01.10.2019 733 0.010 2 0.000 6
OSA Rambakash S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 01.10.2019 737/1 0.050 2 0.001 32
OSA Rambakash S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 01.10.2019 738/1 0.050 2 0.001 32
OSA Rambakash S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 01.10.2019 739 0.130 2 0.003 83
OSA Rambakash S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 01.10.2019 740 0.180 2 0.004 123
OSA Rambakash S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 01.10.2019 741 0.050 2 0.001 32
OSA Rambakash S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 01.10.2019 742 0.030 2 0.001 19
OSA Rambakash S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 01.10.2019 743 0.080 2 0.002 51
OSA Rambakash S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 01.10.2019 744 0.030 2 0.001 19
OSA Rambakash S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 31.10.2019 748/1 0.050 2 0.001 32
OSA Rambakash S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 31.10.2019 765/1 0.060 2 0.001 39
OSA Rambakash S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 31.10.2019 286/1 0.040 2 0.001 26
OSA Rambakash S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 31.10.2019 301/1 0.030 2 0.001 19
OSA Rambakash S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 31.10.2019 304/1 0.020 2 0.000 13
AA Rambakash S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 11.10.2019 305 0.050 2 0.001 32
AA Rambakash S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 12.10.2019 306 0.070 2 0.001 45
AA Rambakash S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 12.10.2019 308 0.210 2 0.004 135
AA Rambakash S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 13.10.2019 307 0.050 2 0.001 32
AA Rambakash S/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 13.10.2019 303 0.080 2 0.002 51

Sub total (33) 5000 5000
34 OSA Kushmati D/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 11.09.2019 232 0.050 2 0.001 32

OSA Kushmati D/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 14.09.2019 233 0.050 2 0.001 32
OSA Kushmati D/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 16.09.2019 234 0.148 2 0.003 95
OSA Kushmati D/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 26.09.2019 237/1 0.080 2 0.002 51
OSA Kushmati D/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 26.09.2019 238 0.030 2 0.001 19
OSA Kushmati D/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 26.09.2019 239 0.030 2 0.001 19
OSA Kushmati D/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 26.09.2019 240/1 0.060 2 0.001 39
OSA Kushmati D/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 26.09.2019 241/1 0.040 2 0.001 26
OSA Kushmati D/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 26.09.2019 242/1 0.030 2 0.001 19
OSA Kushmati D/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 26.09.2019 243/1 0.100 2 0.002 64
OSA Kushmati D/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 26.09.2019 244/1 0.100 2 0.002 64
OSA Kushmati D/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 26.09.2019 245/1 0.030 2 0.001 19
OSA Kushmati D/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 27.10.2019 260 0.030 2 0.001 19
OSA Kushmati D/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 29.10.2019 261 0.020 2 0.000 13
OSA Kushmati D/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 06.10.2019 262 0.070 2 0.001 45
OSA Kushmati D/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 29.10.2019 263 0.040 2 0.001 26
OSA Kushmati D/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 06.10.2019 270 0.040 2 0.001 26
OSA Kushmati D/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 07.10.2019 275 0.150 2 0.003 96
OSA Kushmati D/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 08.10.2019 279 0.050 2 0.001 32
OSA Kushmati D/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 08.10.2019 280 0.100 2 0.002 64
OSA Kushmati D/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 08.10.2019 282/1 0.410 2 0.009 263
OSA Kushmati D/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 08.10.2019 283/1 0.130 2 0.003 83
OSA Kushmati D/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 10.10.2019 277 0.030 2 0.001 19
OSA Kushmati D/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 13.10.2019 267 0.040 2 0.001 26
OSA Kushmati D/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 13.10.2019 247 0.050 2 0.001 32
OSA Kushmati D/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 13.10.2019 253 0.250 2 0.005 161
OSA Kushmati D/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 13.10.2019 264 0.140 2 0.003 90
OSA Kushmati D/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 13.10.2019 281 0.150 2 0.003 96
OSA Kushmati D/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 13.10.2019 283 0.130 2 0.003 83
OSA Kushmati D/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 15.10.2019 309 0.030 2 0.001 19
OSA Kushmati D/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 19.10.2019 310 0.040 2 0.001 26
OSA Kushmati D/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 14.10.2019 311 0.150 2 0.003 96
OSA Kushmati D/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 14.10.2019 312 0.060 2 0.001 39
OSA Kushmati D/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 15.10.2019 313 0.090 2 0.002 58
AA Kushmati D/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 30.09.2019 348 0.040 2 0.001 26
AA Kushmati D/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 30.09.2019 349 0.030 2 0.001 19
AA Kushmati D/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 29.09.2019 350 0.040 2 0.001 26
AA Kushmati D/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 28.09.2019 351 0.110 2 0.002 71
AA Kushmati D/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 28.09.2019 362 0.100 2 0.002 64
AA Kushmati D/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 19.10.2019 363 0.100 2 0.002 64
AA Kushmati D/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 18.10.2019 366 0.200 2 0.004 32
AA Kushmati D/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 17.10.2019 367 0.070 2 0.001 45
AA Kushmati D/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 17.10.2019 374 0.050 2 0.001 32
AA Kushmati D/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 17.10.2019 375 0.050 2 0.001 32
AA Kushmati D/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 17.10.2019 376 0.060 2 0.001 39
AA Kushmati D/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 27.09.2019 401 0.120 2 0.003 77
AA Kushmati D/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 27.09.2019 402 0.140 2 0.003 90
AA Kushmati D/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 24.09.2019 404 0.140 2 0.003 90
AA Kushmati D/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 24.09.2019 407 0.050 2 0.001 32
AA Kushmati D/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 03.10.2019 422 0.050 2 0.001 32
AA Kushmati D/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 02.10.2019 423 0.190 2 0.004 122
AA Kushmati D/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 01.10.2019 425 0.240 2 0.005 154
AA Kushmati D/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 01.10.2019 478/1 0.060 2 0.001 39
AA Kushmati D/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 01.10.2019 480 0.060 2 0.001 39
AA Kushmati D/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 01.10.2019 482 0.220 2 0.005 141
AA Kushmati D/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 01.10.2019 484 0.200 2 0.004 128
AA Kushmati D/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 01.10.2019 486 0.170 2 0.004 109
AA Kushmati D/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 01.10.2019 487 0.070 2 0.001 45
AA Kushmati D/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 01.10.2019 494 0.100 2 0.002 64
AA Kushmati D/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 01.10.2019 495 0.170 2 0.004 109
AA Kushmati D/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 01.10.2019 496 0.190 2 0.004 122
AA Kushmati D/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 01.10.2019 499 0.050 2 0.001 32
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AA Kushmati D/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 01.10.2019 500 0.050 2 0.001 32
AA Kushmati D/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 01.10.2019 503 0.260 2 0.006 167

OSA Kushmati D/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 01.10.2019 361/1 0.150 2 0.003 96
OSA Kushmati D/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 01.10.2019 302 0.090 2 0.002 58
OSA Kushmati D/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 01.10.2019 733 0.010 2 0.000 6
OSA Kushmati D/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 01.10.2019 737/1 0.050 2 0.001 32
OSA Kushmati D/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 01.10.2019 738/1 0.050 2 0.001 32
OSA Kushmati D/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 01.10.2019 739 0.130 2 0.003 83
OSA Kushmati D/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 01.10.2019 740 0.180 2 0.004 123
OSA Kushmati D/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 01.10.2019 741 0.050 2 0.001 32
OSA Kushmati D/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 01.10.2019 742 0.030 2 0.001 19
OSA Kushmati D/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 01.10.2019 743 0.080 2 0.002 51
OSA Kushmati D/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 01.10.2019 744 0.030 2 0.001 19
OSA Kushmati D/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 31.10.2019 748/1 0.050 2 0.001 32
OSA Kushmati D/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 31.10.2019 765/1 0.060 2 0.001 39
OSA Kushmati D/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 31.10.2019 286/1 0.040 2 0.001 26
OSA Kushmati D/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 31.10.2019 301/1 0.030 2 0.001 19
OSA Kushmati D/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 31.10.2019 304/1 0.020 2 0.000 13
AA Kushmati D/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 11.10.2019 305 0.050 2 0.001 32
AA Kushmati D/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 12.10.2019 306 0.070 2 0.001 45
AA Kushmati D/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 12.10.2019 308 0.210 2 0.004 135
AA Kushmati D/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 13.10.2019 307 0.050 2 0.001 32
AA Kushmati D/o Mantri Prasad Jaiswal 13.10.2019 303 0.080 2 0.002 51

Sub total (34) 5000 5000
35 OSA Shivshankar S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 11.09.2019 232 0.050 2 0.001 32

OSA Shivshankar S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 14.09.2019 233 0.050 2 0.001 32
OSA Shivshankar S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 16.09.2019 234 0.148 2 0.003 95
OSA Shivshankar S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 26.09.2019 237/1 0.080 2 0.002 51
OSA Shivshankar S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 26.09.2019 238 0.030 2 0.001 19
OSA Shivshankar S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 26.09.2019 239 0.030 2 0.001 19
OSA Shivshankar S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 26.09.2019 240/1 0.060 2 0.001 39
OSA Shivshankar S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 26.09.2019 241/1 0.040 2 0.001 26
OSA Shivshankar S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 26.09.2019 242/1 0.030 2 0.001 19
OSA Shivshankar S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 26.09.2019 243/1 0.100 2 0.002 64
OSA Shivshankar S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 26.09.2019 244/1 0.100 2 0.002 64
OSA Shivshankar S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 26.09.2019 245/1 0.030 2 0.001 19
OSA Shivshankar S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 27.10.2019 260 0.030 2 0.001 19
OSA Shivshankar S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 29.10.2019 261 0.020 2 0.000 13
OSA Shivshankar S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 06.10.2019 262 0.070 2 0.001 45
OSA Shivshankar S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 29.10.2019 263 0.040 2 0.001 26
OSA Shivshankar S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 06.10.2019 270 0.040 2 0.001 26
OSA Shivshankar S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 07.10.2019 275 0.150 2 0.003 96
OSA Shivshankar S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 08.10.2019 279 0.050 2 0.001 32
OSA Shivshankar S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 08.10.2019 280 0.100 2 0.002 64
OSA Shivshankar S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 08.10.2019 282/1 0.410 2 0.009 263
OSA Shivshankar S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 08.10.2019 283/1 0.130 2 0.003 83
OSA Shivshankar S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 10.10.2019 277 0.030 2 0.001 19
OSA Shivshankar S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 13.10.2019 267 0.040 2 0.001 26
OSA Shivshankar S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 13.10.2019 247 0.050 2 0.001 32
OSA Shivshankar S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 13.10.2019 253 0.250 2 0.005 161
OSA Shivshankar S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 13.10.2019 264 0.140 2 0.003 90
OSA Shivshankar S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 13.10.2019 281 0.150 2 0.003 96
OSA Shivshankar S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 13.10.2019 283 0.130 2 0.003 83
OSA Shivshankar S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 15.10.2019 309 0.030 2 0.001 19
OSA Shivshankar S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 19.10.2019 310 0.040 2 0.001 26
OSA Shivshankar S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 14.10.2019 311 0.150 2 0.003 96
OSA Shivshankar S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 14.10.2019 312 0.060 2 0.001 39
OSA Shivshankar S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 15.10.2019 313 0.090 2 0.002 58
AA Shivshankar S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 30.09.2019 348 0.040 2 0.001 26
AA Shivshankar S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 30.09.2019 349 0.030 2 0.001 19
AA Shivshankar S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 29.09.2019 350 0.040 2 0.001 26
AA Shivshankar S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 28.09.2019 351 0.110 2 0.002 71
AA Shivshankar S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 28.09.2019 362 0.100 2 0.002 64
AA Shivshankar S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 19.10.2019 363 0.100 2 0.002 64
AA Shivshankar S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 18.10.2019 366 0.200 2 0.004 32
AA Shivshankar S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 17.10.2019 367 0.070 2 0.001 45
AA Shivshankar S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 17.10.2019 374 0.050 2 0.001 32
AA Shivshankar S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 17.10.2019 375 0.050 2 0.001 32
AA Shivshankar S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 17.10.2019 376 0.060 2 0.001 39
AA Shivshankar S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 27.09.2019 401 0.120 2 0.003 77
AA Shivshankar S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 27.09.2019 402 0.140 2 0.003 90
AA Shivshankar S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 24.09.2019 404 0.140 2 0.003 90
AA Shivshankar S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 24.09.2019 407 0.050 2 0.001 32
AA Shivshankar S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 03.10.2019 422 0.050 2 0.001 32
AA Shivshankar S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 02.10.2019 423 0.190 2 0.004 122
AA Shivshankar S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 01.10.2019 425 0.240 2 0.005 154
AA Shivshankar S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 01.10.2019 478/1 0.060 2 0.001 39
AA Shivshankar S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 01.10.2019 480 0.060 2 0.001 39
AA Shivshankar S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 01.10.2019 482 0.220 2 0.005 141
AA Shivshankar S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 01.10.2019 484 0.200 2 0.004 128
AA Shivshankar S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 01.10.2019 486 0.170 2 0.004 109
AA Shivshankar S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 01.10.2019 487 0.070 2 0.001 45
AA Shivshankar S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 01.10.2019 494 0.100 2 0.002 64
AA Shivshankar S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 01.10.2019 495 0.170 2 0.004 109
AA Shivshankar S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 01.10.2019 496 0.190 2 0.004 122
AA Shivshankar S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 01.10.2019 499 0.050 2 0.001 32
AA Shivshankar S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 01.10.2019 500 0.050 2 0.001 32
AA Shivshankar S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 01.10.2019 503 0.260 2 0.006 167

OSA Shivshankar S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 01.10.2019 361/1 0.150 2 0.003 96
OSA Shivshankar S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 01.10.2019 302 0.090 2 0.002 58
OSA Shivshankar S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 01.10.2019 733 0.010 2 0.000 6
OSA Shivshankar S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 01.10.2019 737/1 0.050 2 0.001 32
OSA Shivshankar S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 01.10.2019 738/1 0.050 2 0.001 32
OSA Shivshankar S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 01.10.2019 739 0.130 2 0.003 83
OSA Shivshankar S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 01.10.2019 740 0.180 2 0.004 123
OSA Shivshankar S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 01.10.2019 741 0.050 2 0.001 32
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OSA Shivshankar S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 01.10.2019 742 0.030 2 0.001 19
OSA Shivshankar S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 01.10.2019 743 0.080 2 0.002 51
OSA Shivshankar S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 01.10.2019 744 0.030 2 0.001 19
OSA Shivshankar S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 31.10.2019 748/1 0.050 2 0.001 32
OSA Shivshankar S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 31.10.2019 765/1 0.060 2 0.001 39
OSA Shivshankar S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 31.10.2019 286/1 0.040 2 0.001 26
OSA Shivshankar S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 31.10.2019 301/1 0.030 2 0.001 19
OSA Shivshankar S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 31.10.2019 304/1 0.020 2 0.000 13
AA Shivshankar S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 11.10.2019 305 0.050 2 0.001 32
AA Shivshankar S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 12.10.2019 306 0.070 2 0.001 45
AA Shivshankar S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 12.10.2019 308 0.210 2 0.004 135
AA Shivshankar S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 13.10.2019 307 0.050 2 0.001 32
AA Shivshankar S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 13.10.2019 303 0.080 2 0.002 51

Sub total (35) 5000 5000
36 OSA Lalbahadur S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 11.09.2019 232 0.050 2 0.001 32

OSA Lalbahadur S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 14.09.2019 233 0.050 2 0.001 32
OSA Lalbahadur S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 16.09.2019 234 0.148 2 0.003 95
OSA Lalbahadur S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 26.09.2019 237/1 0.080 2 0.002 51
OSA Lalbahadur S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 26.09.2019 238 0.030 2 0.001 19
OSA Lalbahadur S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 26.09.2019 239 0.030 2 0.001 19
OSA Lalbahadur S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 26.09.2019 240/1 0.060 2 0.001 39
OSA Lalbahadur S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 26.09.2019 241/1 0.040 2 0.001 26
OSA Lalbahadur S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 26.09.2019 242/1 0.030 2 0.001 19
OSA Lalbahadur S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 26.09.2019 243/1 0.100 2 0.002 64
OSA Lalbahadur S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 26.09.2019 244/1 0.100 2 0.002 64
OSA Lalbahadur S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 26.09.2019 245/1 0.030 2 0.001 19
OSA Lalbahadur S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 27.10.2019 260 0.030 2 0.001 19
OSA Lalbahadur S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 29.10.2019 261 0.020 2 0.000 13
OSA Lalbahadur S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 06.10.2019 262 0.070 2 0.001 45
OSA Lalbahadur S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 29.10.2019 263 0.040 2 0.001 26
OSA Lalbahadur S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 06.10.2019 270 0.040 2 0.001 26
OSA Lalbahadur S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 07.10.2019 275 0.150 2 0.003 96
OSA Lalbahadur S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 08.10.2019 279 0.050 2 0.001 32
OSA Lalbahadur S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 08.10.2019 280 0.100 2 0.002 64
OSA Lalbahadur S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 08.10.2019 282/1 0.410 2 0.009 263
OSA Lalbahadur S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 08.10.2019 283/1 0.130 2 0.003 83
OSA Lalbahadur S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 10.10.2019 277 0.030 2 0.001 19
OSA Lalbahadur S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 13.10.2019 267 0.040 2 0.001 26
OSA Lalbahadur S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 13.10.2019 247 0.050 2 0.001 32
OSA Lalbahadur S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 13.10.2019 253 0.250 2 0.005 161
OSA Lalbahadur S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 13.10.2019 264 0.140 2 0.003 90
OSA Lalbahadur S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 13.10.2019 281 0.150 2 0.003 96
OSA Lalbahadur S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 13.10.2019 283 0.130 2 0.003 83
OSA Lalbahadur S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 15.10.2019 309 0.030 2 0.001 19
OSA Lalbahadur S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 19.10.2019 310 0.040 2 0.001 26
OSA Lalbahadur S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 14.10.2019 311 0.150 2 0.003 96
OSA Lalbahadur S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 14.10.2019 312 0.060 2 0.001 39
OSA Lalbahadur S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 15.10.2019 313 0.090 2 0.002 58
AA Lalbahadur S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 30.09.2019 348 0.040 2 0.001 26
AA Lalbahadur S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 30.09.2019 349 0.030 2 0.001 19
AA Lalbahadur S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 29.09.2019 350 0.040 2 0.001 26
AA Lalbahadur S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 28.09.2019 351 0.110 2 0.002 71
AA Lalbahadur S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 28.09.2019 362 0.100 2 0.002 64
AA Lalbahadur S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 19.10.2019 363 0.100 2 0.002 64
AA Lalbahadur S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 18.10.2019 366 0.200 2 0.004 32
AA Lalbahadur S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 17.10.2019 367 0.070 2 0.001 45
AA Lalbahadur S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 17.10.2019 374 0.050 2 0.001 32
AA Lalbahadur S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 17.10.2019 375 0.050 2 0.001 32
AA Lalbahadur S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 17.10.2019 376 0.060 2 0.001 39
AA Lalbahadur S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 27.09.2019 401 0.120 2 0.003 77
AA Lalbahadur S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 27.09.2019 402 0.140 2 0.003 90
AA Lalbahadur S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 24.09.2019 404 0.140 2 0.003 90
AA Lalbahadur S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 24.09.2019 407 0.050 2 0.001 32
AA Lalbahadur S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 03.10.2019 422 0.050 2 0.001 32
AA Lalbahadur S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 02.10.2019 423 0.190 2 0.004 122
AA Lalbahadur S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 01.10.2019 425 0.240 2 0.005 154
AA Lalbahadur S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 01.10.2019 478/1 0.060 2 0.001 39
AA Lalbahadur S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 01.10.2019 480 0.060 2 0.001 39
AA Lalbahadur S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 01.10.2019 482 0.220 2 0.005 141
AA Lalbahadur S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 01.10.2019 484 0.200 2 0.004 128
AA Lalbahadur S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 01.10.2019 486 0.170 2 0.004 109
AA Lalbahadur S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 01.10.2019 487 0.070 2 0.001 45
AA Lalbahadur S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 01.10.2019 494 0.100 2 0.002 64
AA Lalbahadur S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 01.10.2019 495 0.170 2 0.004 109
AA Lalbahadur S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 01.10.2019 496 0.190 2 0.004 122
AA Lalbahadur S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 01.10.2019 499 0.050 2 0.001 32
AA Lalbahadur S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 01.10.2019 500 0.050 2 0.001 32
AA Lalbahadur S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 01.10.2019 503 0.260 2 0.006 167

OSA Lalbahadur S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 01.10.2019 361/1 0.150 2 0.003 96
OSA Lalbahadur S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 01.10.2019 302 0.090 2 0.002 58
OSA Lalbahadur S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 01.10.2019 733 0.010 2 0.000 6
OSA Lalbahadur S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 01.10.2019 737/1 0.050 2 0.001 32
OSA Lalbahadur S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 01.10.2019 738/1 0.050 2 0.001 32
OSA Lalbahadur S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 01.10.2019 739 0.130 2 0.003 83
OSA Lalbahadur S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 01.10.2019 740 0.180 2 0.004 123
OSA Lalbahadur S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 01.10.2019 741 0.050 2 0.001 32
OSA Lalbahadur S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 01.10.2019 742 0.030 2 0.001 19
OSA Lalbahadur S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 01.10.2019 743 0.080 2 0.002 51
OSA Lalbahadur S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 01.10.2019 744 0.030 2 0.001 19
OSA Lalbahadur S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 31.10.2019 748/1 0.050 2 0.001 32
OSA Lalbahadur S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 31.10.2019 765/1 0.060 2 0.001 39
OSA Lalbahadur S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 31.10.2019 286/1 0.040 2 0.001 26
OSA Lalbahadur S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 31.10.2019 301/1 0.030 2 0.001 19
OSA Lalbahadur S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 31.10.2019 304/1 0.020 2 0.000 13
AA Lalbahadur S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 11.10.2019 305 0.050 2 0.001 32
AA Lalbahadur S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 12.10.2019 306 0.070 2 0.001 45
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AA Lalbahadur S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 12.10.2019 308 0.210 2 0.004 135
AA Lalbahadur S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 13.10.2019 307 0.050 2 0.001 32
AA Lalbahadur S/o Shivansh Jaiswal 13.10.2019 303 0.080 2 0.002 51

Sub total (36) 5000 5000
37 OSA Shyamsundar S/o Ramkhelavan 11.09.2019 232 0.050 2 0.001 32

OSA Shyamsundar S/o Ramkhelavan 14.09.2019 233 0.050 2 0.001 32
OSA Shyamsundar S/o Ramkhelavan 16.09.2019 234 0.148 2 0.003 95
OSA Shyamsundar S/o Ramkhelavan 26.09.2019 237/1 0.080 2 0.002 51
OSA Shyamsundar S/o Ramkhelavan 26.09.2019 238 0.030 2 0.001 19
OSA Shyamsundar S/o Ramkhelavan 26.09.2019 239 0.030 2 0.001 19
OSA Shyamsundar S/o Ramkhelavan 26.09.2019 240/1 0.060 2 0.001 39
OSA Shyamsundar S/o Ramkhelavan 26.09.2019 241/1 0.040 2 0.001 26
OSA Shyamsundar S/o Ramkhelavan 26.09.2019 242/1 0.030 2 0.001 19
OSA Shyamsundar S/o Ramkhelavan 26.09.2019 243/1 0.100 2 0.002 64
OSA Shyamsundar S/o Ramkhelavan 26.09.2019 244/1 0.100 2 0.002 64
OSA Shyamsundar S/o Ramkhelavan 26.09.2019 245/1 0.030 2 0.001 19
OSA Shyamsundar S/o Ramkhelavan 27.10.2019 260 0.030 2 0.001 19
OSA Shyamsundar S/o Ramkhelavan 29.10.2019 261 0.020 2 0.000 13
OSA Shyamsundar S/o Ramkhelavan 06.10.2019 262 0.070 2 0.001 45
OSA Shyamsundar S/o Ramkhelavan 29.10.2019 263 0.040 2 0.001 26
OSA Shyamsundar S/o Ramkhelavan 06.10.2019 270 0.040 2 0.001 26
OSA Shyamsundar S/o Ramkhelavan 07.10.2019 275 0.150 2 0.003 96
OSA Shyamsundar S/o Ramkhelavan 08.10.2019 279 0.050 2 0.001 32
OSA Shyamsundar S/o Ramkhelavan 08.10.2019 280 0.100 2 0.002 64
OSA Shyamsundar S/o Ramkhelavan 08.10.2019 282/1 0.410 2 0.009 263
OSA Shyamsundar S/o Ramkhelavan 08.10.2019 283/1 0.130 2 0.003 83
OSA Shyamsundar S/o Ramkhelavan 10.10.2019 277 0.030 2 0.001 19
OSA Shyamsundar S/o Ramkhelavan 13.10.2019 267 0.040 2 0.001 26
OSA Shyamsundar S/o Ramkhelavan 13.10.2019 247 0.050 2 0.001 32
OSA Shyamsundar S/o Ramkhelavan 13.10.2019 253 0.250 2 0.005 161
OSA Shyamsundar S/o Ramkhelavan 13.10.2019 264 0.140 2 0.003 90
OSA Shyamsundar S/o Ramkhelavan 13.10.2019 281 0.150 2 0.003 96
OSA Shyamsundar S/o Ramkhelavan 13.10.2019 283 0.130 2 0.003 83
OSA Shyamsundar S/o Ramkhelavan 15.10.2019 309 0.030 2 0.001 19
OSA Shyamsundar S/o Ramkhelavan 19.10.2019 310 0.040 2 0.001 26
OSA Shyamsundar S/o Ramkhelavan 14.10.2019 311 0.150 2 0.003 96
OSA Shyamsundar S/o Ramkhelavan 14.10.2019 312 0.060 2 0.001 39
OSA Shyamsundar S/o Ramkhelavan 15.10.2019 313 0.090 2 0.002 58
AA Shyamsundar S/o Ramkhelavan 30.09.2019 348 0.040 2 0.001 26
AA Shyamsundar S/o Ramkhelavan 30.09.2019 349 0.030 2 0.001 19
AA Shyamsundar S/o Ramkhelavan 29.09.2019 350 0.040 2 0.001 26
AA Shyamsundar S/o Ramkhelavan 28.09.2019 351 0.110 2 0.002 71
AA Shyamsundar S/o Ramkhelavan 28.09.2019 362 0.100 2 0.002 64
AA Shyamsundar S/o Ramkhelavan 19.10.2019 363 0.100 2 0.002 64
AA Shyamsundar S/o Ramkhelavan 18.10.2019 366 0.200 2 0.004 32
AA Shyamsundar S/o Ramkhelavan 17.10.2019 367 0.070 2 0.001 45
AA Shyamsundar S/o Ramkhelavan 17.10.2019 374 0.050 2 0.001 32
AA Shyamsundar S/o Ramkhelavan 17.10.2019 375 0.050 2 0.001 32
AA Shyamsundar S/o Ramkhelavan 17.10.2019 376 0.060 2 0.001 39
AA Shyamsundar S/o Ramkhelavan 27.09.2019 401 0.120 2 0.003 77
AA Shyamsundar S/o Ramkhelavan 27.09.2019 402 0.140 2 0.003 90
AA Shyamsundar S/o Ramkhelavan 24.09.2019 404 0.140 2 0.003 90
AA Shyamsundar S/o Ramkhelavan 24.09.2019 407 0.050 2 0.001 32
AA Shyamsundar S/o Ramkhelavan 03.10.2019 422 0.050 2 0.001 32
AA Shyamsundar S/o Ramkhelavan 02.10.2019 423 0.190 2 0.004 122
AA Shyamsundar S/o Ramkhelavan 01.10.2019 425 0.240 2 0.005 154
AA Shyamsundar S/o Ramkhelavan 01.10.2019 478/1 0.060 2 0.001 39
AA Shyamsundar S/o Ramkhelavan 01.10.2019 480 0.060 2 0.001 39
AA Shyamsundar S/o Ramkhelavan 01.10.2019 482 0.220 2 0.005 141
AA Shyamsundar S/o Ramkhelavan 01.10.2019 484 0.200 2 0.004 128
AA Shyamsundar S/o Ramkhelavan 01.10.2019 486 0.170 2 0.004 109
AA Shyamsundar S/o Ramkhelavan 01.10.2019 487 0.070 2 0.001 45
AA Shyamsundar S/o Ramkhelavan 01.10.2019 494 0.100 2 0.002 64
AA Shyamsundar S/o Ramkhelavan 01.10.2019 495 0.170 2 0.004 109
AA Shyamsundar S/o Ramkhelavan 01.10.2019 496 0.190 2 0.004 122
AA Shyamsundar S/o Ramkhelavan 01.10.2019 499 0.050 2 0.001 32
AA Shyamsundar S/o Ramkhelavan 01.10.2019 500 0.050 2 0.001 32
AA Shyamsundar S/o Ramkhelavan 01.10.2019 503 0.260 2 0.006 167

OSA Shyamsundar S/o Ramkhelavan 01.10.2019 361/1 0.150 2 0.003 96
OSA Shyamsundar S/o Ramkhelavan 01.10.2019 302 0.090 2 0.002 58
OSA Shyamsundar S/o Ramkhelavan 01.10.2019 733 0.010 2 0.000 6
OSA Shyamsundar S/o Ramkhelavan 01.10.2019 737/1 0.050 2 0.001 32
OSA Shyamsundar S/o Ramkhelavan 01.10.2019 738/1 0.050 2 0.001 32
OSA Shyamsundar S/o Ramkhelavan 01.10.2019 739 0.130 2 0.003 83
OSA Shyamsundar S/o Ramkhelavan 01.10.2019 740 0.180 2 0.004 123
OSA Shyamsundar S/o Ramkhelavan 01.10.2019 741 0.050 2 0.001 32
OSA Shyamsundar S/o Ramkhelavan 01.10.2019 742 0.030 2 0.001 19
OSA Shyamsundar S/o Ramkhelavan 01.10.2019 743 0.080 2 0.002 51
OSA Shyamsundar S/o Ramkhelavan 01.10.2019 744 0.030 2 0.001 19
OSA Shyamsundar S/o Ramkhelavan 31.10.2019 748/1 0.050 2 0.001 32
OSA Shyamsundar S/o Ramkhelavan 31.10.2019 765/1 0.060 2 0.001 39
OSA Shyamsundar S/o Ramkhelavan 31.10.2019 286/1 0.040 2 0.001 26
OSA Shyamsundar S/o Ramkhelavan 31.10.2019 301/1 0.030 2 0.001 19
OSA Shyamsundar S/o Ramkhelavan 31.10.2019 304/1 0.020 2 0.000 13
AA Shyamsundar S/o Ramkhelavan 11.10.2019 305 0.050 2 0.001 32
AA Shyamsundar S/o Ramkhelavan 12.10.2019 306 0.070 2 0.001 45
AA Shyamsundar S/o Ramkhelavan 12.10.2019 308 0.210 2 0.004 135
AA Shyamsundar S/o Ramkhelavan 13.10.2019 307 0.050 2 0.001 32
AA Shyamsundar S/o Ramkhelavan 13.10.2019 303 0.080 2 0.002 51

Sub total (37) 5000 5000
38 OSA Ambika Prasad S/o Nandlal Jaiswal 17.09.2019 282/1 0.410 23 0.093 2784

OSA Ambika Prasad S/o Nandlal Jaiswal 18.09.2019 283/1 0.130 23 0.029 883
OSA Ambika Prasad S/o Nandlal Jaiswal 17.09.2019 737/1 0.050 23 0.011 340
OSA Ambika Prasad S/o Nandlal Jaiswal 17.09.2019 738/1 0.050 23 0.011 340
OSA Ambika Prasad S/o Nandlal Jaiswal 17.09.2019 765/1 0.060 23 0.014 407
OSA Ambika Prasad S/o Nandlal Jaiswal 17.09.2019 286/1 0.040 23 0.009 272
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OSA Ambika Prasad S/o Nandlal Jaiswal 17.09.2019 733 0.010 23 0.002 68
OSA Ambika Prasad S/o Nandlal Jaiswal 17.09.2019 740 0.180 23 0.041 1222
OSA Ambika Prasad S/o Nandlal Jaiswal 17.09.2019 739 0.130 23 0.029 883
OSA Ambika Prasad S/o Nandlal Jaiswal 17.09.2019 741 0.050 23 0.011 340
OSA Ambika Prasad S/o Nandlal Jaiswal 18.09.2019 742 0.030 23 0.007 204
OSA Ambika Prasad S/o Nandlal Jaiswal 18.09.2019 743 0.080 23 0.018 543
OSA Ambika Prasad S/o Nandlal Jaiswal 18.09.2019 744 0.030 23 0.007 204
OSA Ambika Prasad S/o Nandlal Jaiswal 18.09.2019 281/1 0.150 23 0.034 1019
OSA Ambika Prasad S/o Nandlal Jaiswal 18.09.2019 283/1 0.130 23 0.029 883
OSA Ambika Prasad S/o Nandlal Jaiswal 18.09.2019 255 0.240 23 0.054 1630
OSA Ambika Prasad S/o Nandlal Jaiswal 18.09.2019 284/1 0.030 23 0.007 204
OSA Ambika Prasad S/o Nandlal Jaiswal 17.09.2019 300 0.090 23 0.020 611
AA Ambika Prasad S/o Nandlal Jaiswal 17.09.2019 436 0.130 23 0.029 883
AA Ambika Prasad S/o Nandlal Jaiswal 17.09.2019 476 0.170 23 0.038 1155
AA Ambika Prasad S/o Nandlal Jaiswal 18.09.2019 489 0.160 23 0.036 1087
AA Ambika Prasad S/o Nandlal Jaiswal 18.09.2019 492 0.110 23 0.025 747
AA Ambika Prasad S/o Nandlal Jaiswal 18.09.2019 493 0.080 23 0.018 543

Sub total (38) 17250 17250
39 OSA Shatruhanlal S/o Lalji Jaiswal Khairahi 03.11.2019 745 0.050 100 0.050 1500

OSA Shatruhanlal S/o Lalji Jaiswal Khairahi 03.11.2019 749 0.070 100 0.070 2100
OSA Shatruhanlal S/o Lalji Jaiswal Khairahi 03.11.2019 713/2 0.030 100 0.030 900
OSA Shatruhanlal S/o Lalji Jaiswal Khairahi 03.11.2019 712/2 0.030 100 0.030 900
OSA Shatruhanlal S/o Lalji Jaiswal Khairahi 03.11.2019 804/3/1 0.070 100 0.070 2100

Sub Total (39) 7500 7500
40 OSA Devchand S/o Ramdhani Gupta 01.11.2019 753 0.030 100 0.030 5000

Sub Total (40) 5000 5000
41 OSA Gopichandra S/o Raghunath 02.11.2019 754 0.040 44 0.018 526

OSA Gopichandra S/o Raghunath 01.11.2019 718 0.100 44 0.044 1316
AA Gopichandra S/o Raghunath 02.11.2019 328 0.100 44 0.044 1316
AA Gopichandra S/o Raghunath 01.11.2019 530 0.140 44 0.061 1842

Sub Total (41) 5000 5000
42 AA Anirudh Prasad S/o Mnfer 1 / 2 04.11.2019 328 0.100 69 0.069 2083

AA Anirudh Prasad S/o Mnfer 1 / 2 05.11.2019 530 0.140 69 0.097 2917
Sub Total (42) 5000 5000

43 OSA Vijay Shankar S/o Lakheshvar 08.10.2019 754 0.040 14 0.006 171
OSA Vijay Shankar S/o Lakheshvar 04.10.2019 718 0.100 14 0.014 427
AA Vijay Shankar S/o Lakheshvar 10.10.2019 328 0.100 14 0.014 427
AA Vijay Shankar S/o Lakheshvar 08.10.2019 332 0.040 14 0.006 171
AA Vijay Shankar S/o Lakheshvar 04.10.2019 532 0.470 14 0.067 2009
AA Vijay Shankar S/o Lakheshvar 10.10.2019 410 0.100 14 0.014 427
AA Vijay Shankar S/o Lakheshvar 08.10.2019 409 0.320 14 0.046 1368

Sub Total (43) 5000 5000
44 OSA Chandraprakash S/o Lakeshwar Gupta  08.10.2019 754 0.040 14 0.006 258

OSA Chandraprakash S/o Lakeshwar Gupta 04.10.2019 718 0.100 14 0.014 420
AA Chandraprakash S/o Lakeshwar Gupta 10.10.2019 328 0.100 14 0.014 420
AA Chandraprakash S/o Lakeshwar Gupta 08.10.2019 332 0.040 14 0.006 168
AA Chandraprakash S/o Lakeshwar Gupta 04.10.2019 532 0.470 14 0.066 1974
AA Chandraprakash S/o Lakeshwar Gupta 10.10.2019 410 0.100 14 0.014 420
AA Chandraprakash S/o Lakeshwar Gupta 08.10.2019 409 0.320 14 0.045 1340

Sub Total (44) 5000 5000
45 OSA Vijay Shankar S/o Lakheshvar 08.10.2019 754 0.040 14 0.006 168

OSA Vijay Shankar S/o Lakheshvar 04.10.2019 718 0.100 14 0.014 463
AA Vijay Shankar S/o Lakheshvar 10.10.2019 328 0.100 14 0.014 463
AA Vijay Shankar S/o Lakheshvar 08.10.2019 332 0.040 14 0.006 168
AA Vijay Shankar S/o Lakheshvar 04.10.2019 532 0.470 14 0.066 1974
AA Vijay Shankar S/o Lakheshvar 10.10.2019 410 0.100 14 0.014 420
AA Vijay Shankar S/o Lakheshvar 08.10.2019 409 0.320 14 0.045 1344

Sub Total (45) 5000 5000
46 OSA Rangvasia W/o Kamisam Gupta 01.11.2019 755/2 0.020 20 0.004 1667

OSA Rangvasia W/o Kamisam Gupta 01.11.2019 759/2 0.010 20 0.002 833
OSA Rangvasia W/o Kamisam Gupta 01.11.2019 719/2 0.030 20 0.006 2500

Sub Total (46) 5000 5000
47 OSA Narendra Kumar S/o Kamisam Gupta 01.11.2019 755/2 0.020 100 0.020 1667

OSA Narendra Kumar S/o Kamisam Gupta 01.11.2019 759/2 0.010 100 0.010 833
OSA Narendra Kumar S/o Kamisam Gupta 01.11.2019 719/2 0.030 100 0.030 2500

Sub Total (47) 5000 5000
48 OSA Ramsajivan S/o Kamisam Gupta 01.11.2019 755/2 0.020 100 0.020 1667

OSA Ramsajivan S/o Kamisam Gupta 01.11.2019 759/2 0.010 100 0.010 833
OSA Ramsajivan S/o Kamisam Gupta 01.11.2019 719/2 0.030 100 0.030 2500

Sub Total (48) 5000 5000
49 OSA Dinesh Kumar S/o Kamisam Gupta 01.11.2019 755/2 0.020 20 0.004 1667

OSA Dinesh Kumar S/o Kamisam Gupta 01.11.2019 759/2 0.010 20 0.002 833
OSA Dinesh Kumar S/o Kamisam Gupta 01.11.2019 719/2 0.030 20 0.006 2500

Sub Total (49) 5000 20000 25000
50 OSA Sonit Kumar S/o Kamisam Gupta 01.11.2019 755/2 0.020 20 0.004 1667

OSA Sonit Kumar S/o Kamisam Gupta 01.11.2019 759/2 0.010 20 0.002 833
OSA Sonit Kumar S/o Kamisam Gupta 01.11.2019 719/2 0.030 20 0.006 2500

Sub Total (50) 5000 5000
51 OSA Babulal S/o Ramvilas Gupta 24.08.2019 756 0.030 7 0.002 60

AA Babulal S/o Ramvilas Gupta 25.08.2019 508 0.120 7 0.008 240
AA Babulal S/o Ramvilas Gupta 25.08.2019 514 0.140 7 0.009 280
AA Babulal S/o Ramvilas Gupta 25.08.2019 515 0.140 7 0.009 280

Sub Total (51) 5000 5000
52 OSA Chhotelal S/o Ram Vilas Gupta 24.08.2019 756 0.030 25 0.008 225

AA Chhotelal S/o Ram Vilas Gupta 25.08.2019 508 0.120 25 0.030 900
AA Chhotelal S/o Ram Vilas Gupta 25.08.2019 514 0.140 25 0.035 1050
AA Chhotelal S/o Ram Vilas Gupta 25.08.2019 515 0.140 25 0.035 1050

Sub Total (52) 5000 5000
53 OSA Mohit S/o Ram Manohar Gupta 01.11.2019 757/2 0.020 100 0.020 600

Sub Total (53) 5000 20000 25000
54 OSA Jivanlal S/o Kuber Gupta 01.11.2019 761 0.060 33 0.020 601

OSA Jivanlal S/o Kuber Gupta 02.10.2019 393 0.800 33 0.267 8009
Sub Total (54) 8610 20000 28610

55 AA Brijmohan S/o Kuber Gupta 02.10.2019 761 0.060 33 0.020 601
OSA Brijmohan S/o Kuber Gupta 2 / 3 02.10.2019 393 0.800 33 0.267 8009

Sub Total (55) 8610 8610
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56 AA Anokhelal S/o Bokhai Gupta 02.10.2019 393 0.800 16 0.128 4690
OSA Anokhelal S/o Bokhai Gupta 01.11.2019 761 0.060 16 0.010 310

Sub Total (56) 5000 5000
57 AA Narayan Prasad  S/o Bokhai Gupta 02.10.2019 393 0.800 16 0.128 3840

OSA Narayan Prasad S/o Bokhai 1 / 3 01.11.2019 761 0.060 16 0.010 288
Sub Total (57) 5000 5000

58 OSA Ram Krishna S/o Sanrasi Gupta 02.11.2020 762 0.080 100 0.080 2400
Sub Total (58) 5000 5000

59 OSA Rambadan S/o Nandlal Prajapti 30.10.2019 731 0.190 50 0.095 2850
OSA Rambadan S/o Nandlal Prajapti 30.10.2019 729 0.060 13 0.008 2150

Sub Total (59) 5000 5000
60 OSA Harishchandra S/o Ram Manohar Gupta 23.10.2019 711/1 0.050 100 0.050 750

Sub Total (60) 5000 5000
61 OSA Suresh S/o Ram Manohar Gupta 23.10.2019 711/2 0.050 20 0.010 750

Sub Total (61) 5000 5000
62 AA Tulsi S/o Sahadev  Gupta1 / 2 22.10.2019 396 0.220 50 0.110 3150

OSA Tulsi S/o Sahadev  Gupta1 / 2 712/1 0.080 50 0.040 1200
OSA Tulsi S/o Sahadev  Gupta1 / 2 713/1 0.070 50 0.035 1050

Sub Total (62) 5400 5400
63 OSA Sangeeta W/o Keshav Prasad Jaiswal 27.10.2019 804/3/1 0.030 100 0.030 900

Sub Total (11) 5000 5000
64 OSA Girdaval Singh S/o Sadhu Singh 1 / 6 29.10.2019 788 0.070 17 0.012 1060

OSA Girdaval Singh S/o Sadhu Singh 1 / 6 29.10.2019 789 0.070 17 0.012 1060
OSA Girdaval Singh S/o Sadhu Singh 1 / 6 29.10.2019 793 0.050 17 0.008 960
OSA Girdaval Singh S/o Sadhu Singh 1 / 6 29.10.2019 808 0.060 17 0.010 1010
OSA Girdaval Singh S/o Sadhu Singh 1 / 6 29.10.2019 809 0.04 17 0.007 910

Sub Total (64) 5000 5000
65 OSA Matuk  Singh S/o Dharmpal Singh 1 / 18 29.10.2019 788 0.070 6 0.004 117

OSA Matuk  Singh S/o Dharmpal Singh 1 / 18 29.10.2019 789 0.070 6 0.004 117
OSA Matuk  Singh S/o Dharmpal Singh 1 / 18 29.10.2019 793 0.050 6 0.003 83
OSA Matuk  Singh S/o Dharmpal Singh 1 / 18 29.10.2019 808 0.060 6 0.003 100
OSA Matuk  Singh S/o Dharmpal Singh 1 / 18 29.10.2019 809 0.04 6 0.002 67

Sub Total (65) 5000 5000
66 OSA Jagnarayan Singh S/o Sukal Singh 29.10.2019 788 0.070 3 0.002 58

OSA Jagnarayan Singh S/o Sukal Singh 29.10.2019 789 0.070 3 0.002 58
OSA Jagnarayan Singh S/o Sukal Singh 29.10.2019 793 0.050 3 0.001 42
OSA Jagnarayan Singh S/o Sukal Singh 29.10.2019 808 0.060 3 0.002 50
OSA Jagnarayan Singh S/o Sukal Singh 29.10.2019 809 0.04 3 0.001 33

Sub Total (66) 5000 5000
67 OSA Lalla Singh S/o Sukal Singh 29.10.2019 788 0.070 3 0.002 58

OSA Lalla Singh S/o Sukal Singh 29.10.2019 789 0.070 3 0.002 58
OSA Lalla Singh S/o Sukal Singh 29.10.2019 793 0.050 3 0.001 42
OSA Lalla Singh S/o Sukal Singh 29.10.2019 808 0.060 3 0.002 50
OSA Lalla Singh S/o Sukal Singh 29.10.2019 809 0.04 3 0.001 33

Sub Total (67) 5000 5000
68 OSA Bhajan Singh S/o Sukal Singh 29.10.2019 788 0.070 25 0.018 525

OSA Bhajan Singh S/o Sukal Singh 29.10.2019 789 0.070 25 0.018 525
OSA Bhajan Singh S/o Sukal Singh 29.10.2019 793 0.050 25 0.013 375
OSA Bhajan Singh S/o Sukal Singh 29.10.2019 808 0.060 25 0.015 450
OSA Bhajan Singh S/o Sukal Singh 29.10.2019 809 0.04 25 0.010 300

Sub Total (68) 5000 5000
69 OSA Ramdas W/o Sukal Singh 29.10.2019 788 0.070 3 0.002 58

OSA Ramdas W/o Sukal Singh 29.10.2019 789 0.070 3 0.002 58
OSA Ramdas W/o Sukal Singh 29.10.2019 793 0.050 3 0.001 42
OSA Ramdas W/o Sukal Singh 29.10.2019 808 0.060 3 0.002 50
OSA Ramdas W/o Sukal Singh 29.10.2019 809 0.04 3 0.001 33

Sub Total (69) 5000 5000
70 OSA Dhani Singh  S/o Pran Singh 29.10.2019 788 0.070 4 0.003 78

OSA Dhani Singh  S/o Pran Singh 29.10.2019 789 0.070 4 0.003 78
OSA Dhani Singh  S/o Pran Singh 29.10.2019 793 0.050 4 0.002 56
OSA Dhani Singh  S/o Pran Singh 29.10.2019 808 0.060 4 0.002 67
OSA Dhani Singh  S/o Pran Singh 29.10.2019 809 0.04 4 0.001 44

Sub Total (70) 5000 5000
71 OSA Lallu S/o Ajmer Singh 30.10.2019 788 0.070 3 0.002 58

OSA Lallu S/o Ajmer Singh 30.10.2019 789 0.070 3 0.002 58
OSA Lallu S/o Ajmer Singh 30.10.2019 793 0.050 3 0.001 42
OSA Lallu S/o Ajmer Singh 30.10.2019 808 0.060 3 0.002 50
OSA Lallu S/o Ajmer Singh 30.10.2019 809 0.04 3 0.001 33

Sub Total (71) 5000 5000
72 OSA Komal Singh S/o Ajmer Singh 3.10.2019 788 0.070 3 0.002 58

OSA Komal Singh S/o Ajmer Singh 3.10.2019 789 0.070 3 0.002 58
OSA Komal Singh S/o Ajmer Singh 3.10.2019 793 0.050 3 0.001 42
OSA Komal Singh S/o Ajmer Singh 3.10.2019 808 0.060 3 0.002 50
OSA Komal Singh S/o Ajmer Singh 3.10.2019 809 0.04 3 0.001 33

Sub Total (72) 5000 5000
73 OSA Mandhari Singh S/o Purushottam Singh 1 / 36 29.10.2019 788 0.070 3 0.002 58

OSA Mandhari Singh S/o Purushottam Singh 1 / 36 29.10.2019 789 0.070 3 0.002 58
OSA Mandhari Singh S/o Purushottam Singh 1 / 36 29.10.2019 793 0.050 3 0.001 42
OSA Mandhari Singh S/o Purushottam Singh 1 / 36 29.10.2019 808 0.060 3 0.002 50
OSA Mandhari Singh S/o Purushottam Singh 1 / 36 29.10.2019 809 0.04 3 0.001 33

Sub Total (73) 5000 5000
74 OSA Muniya W/o Jagdhari Singh 1/6 29.10.2019 788 0.070 3 0.002 58

OSA Muniya W/o Jagdhari Singh 1/6 29.10.2019 789 0.070 3 0.002 58
OSA Muniya W/o Jagdhari Singh 1/6 29.10.2019 793 0.050 3 0.001 42
OSA Muniya W/o Jagdhari Singh 1/6 29.10.2019 808 0.060 3 0.002 50
OSA Muniya W/o Jagdhari Singh 1/6 29.10.2019 809 0.04 3 0.001 33

Sub Total (74) 5000 5000
75 OSA Keshav Prasad S/o Ramayad Jaiswal 1 / 2 23.10.2019 794 0.090 100 0.090 2700

Sub Total (75) 5000 5000
76 OSA Vijay Kumar S/o Rajman Gupta 01.11.2019 796/1 0.060 100 0.060 1800

OSA Vijay Kumar S/o Rajman Gupta 01.11.2019 798/1 0.040 100 0.040 1200
Sub Total (76) 5000 5000

77 OSA Lalji S/o Someshwar Jaiswal 02.11.2019 801 0.04 50 0.020 600
OSA Lalji S/o Someshwar Jaiswal 02.11.2019 802/2 0.030 50 0.015 450
OSA Lalji S/o Someshwar Jaiswal 02.11.2019 804/2 0.040 50 0.020 600

Sub Total (77) 5000 5000
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78 OSA Ramdayal S/o Someshwar Jaiswal 02.11.2019 802/2 0.030 50 0.015 450
OSA Ramdayal S/o Someshwar Jaiswal 02.11.2019 801 0.04 50 0.020 600
OSA Ramdayal S/o Someshwar Jaiswal 02.11.2019 802/2 0.030 50 0.015 450

Sub Total (78) 5000 5000
79 OSA Vanshlal S/o Suraj Jaiswal 02.11.2019 802/1 0.010 13 0.001 38

OSA Vanshlal S/o Suraj Jaiswal 02.11.2019 804/1 0.040 13 0.005 150
Sub Total (79) 5000 5000

80 OSA Dashmilal S/o Suraj Jaiswal 02.11.2019 802/1 0.010 13 0.001 38
OSA Dashmilal S/o Suraj Jaiswal 02.11.2019 804/1 0.040 13 0.005 150

Sub Total (80) 5000 5000
81 OSA Laxmi Prasad S/o Suraj Jaiswal 02.11.2019 802/1 0.010 13 0.001 38

OSA Laxmi Prasad S/o Suraj Jaiswal 02.11.2019 804/1 0.040 13 0.005 150
Sub Total (81) 5000 5000

82 OSA Kailash Prasad S/o Suraj Jaiswal, Ramkali D/o Suraj Jaiswal 02.11.2019 802/1 0.010 13 0.001 38
OSA Kailash Prasad S/o Suraj Jaiswal, Ramkali D/o Suraj Jaiswal 02.11.2019 804/1 0.040 13 0.005 150

Sub Total (82) 5000 5000
83 OSA Panpati W/o Anokhelal Jaiswal 02.11.2019 802/1 0.010 13 0.001 38

OSA Panpati W/o Anokhelal Jaiswal 02.11.2019 804/1 0.040 13 0.005 150
Sub Total (83) 5000 5000

84 OSA Anil Kumar S/o Anokhelal Jaiswal 02.11.2019 802/1 0.010 13 0.001 38
OSA Anil Kumar S/o Anokhelal Jaiswal 02.11.2019 804/1 0.040 13 0.005 150

Sub Total (84) 5000 5000
85 OSA Jaswant Kumar S/o  Anokelal Jaiswal 02.11.2019 802/1 0.010 13 0.001 38

OSA Jaswant Kumar S/o  Anokelal Jaiswal 02.11.2019 804/1 0.040 13 0.005 150
Sub Total (85) 5000 5000

86 OSA Sunil Kumar S/o Anokhelal Jaiswal 02.11.2019 802/1 0.010 13 0.001 300
OSA Sunil Kumar S/o Anokhelal Jaiswal 02.11.2019 804/1 0.040 13 0.005 1200

Sub Total (86) 5000 5000
87 OSA Ramyad S/o Mahadev 02.11.2019 802/3 0.100 33 0.033 3000

OSA Ramyad S/o Mahadev 1 / 2 02.11.2019 804/3/1 0.030 50 0.015 900
Sub Total (87) 5000 5000

88 OSA Krishnakanhaiya S/o Lalji. Khairahi 03.11.2019 804/3/2 0.100 100 0.100 3000
Sub Total (88) 5000 5000

89 OSA Mohandas S/o Nandlal 18.10.2019 255 0.240 40 0.097 2898
OSA Mohandas S/o Nandlal 18.10.2019 300 0.090 40 0.036 1087
AA Mohandas S/o Nandlal 17.09.2019 436 0.130 40 0.052 1570
AA Mohandas S/o Nandlal 17.09.2019 476 0.170 40 0.068 2053
AA Mohandas S/o Nandlal 17.09.2019 489 0.160 40 0.064 1932
AA Mohandas S/o Nandlal 17.09.2019 492 0.110 40 0.044 1328
AA Mohandas S/o Nandlal 17.09.2019 493 0.080 40 0.032 966
AA Mohandas S/o Nandlal 17.09.2019 474 0.200 40 0.081 2415

Sub Total (89) 14250 14250
90 OSA Ramraksha S/o Nandlal Jaiswal 1 / 4 18.10.2019 255 0.240 24 0.058 1727

OSA Ramraksha S/o Nandlal Jaiswal 1 / 4 18.10.2019 300 0.090 24 0.022 647
AA Ramraksha S/o Nandlal Jaiswal 1 / 4 17.09.2019 436 0.130 24 0.031 935
AA Ramraksha S/o Nandlal Jaiswal 1 / 4 17.09.2019 476 0.170 24 0.041 1223
AA Ramraksha S/o Nandlal Jaiswal 1 / 4 17.09.2019 489 0.160 24 0.038 1151
AA Ramraksha S/o Nandlal Jaiswal 1 / 4 17.09.2019 492 0.110 24 0.026 791
AA Ramraksha S/o Nandlal Jaiswal 1 / 4 17.09.2019 493 0.080 24 0.019 576

Sub Total (90) 7050 7050
91 OSA Viditkunvar W/o Chandrika Prasad 18.10.2019 255 0.240 8 0.020 1224

OSA Viditkunvar W/o Chandrika Prasad 18.10.2019 300 0.090 8 0.007 459
AA Viditkunvar W/o Chandrika Prasad 17.09.2019 436 0.130 8 0.011 663
AA Viditkunvar W/o Chandrika Prasad 17.09.2019 476 0.170 8 0.014 867
AA Viditkunvar W/o Chandrika Prasad 17.09.2019 489 0.160 8 0.013 816
AA Viditkunvar W/o Chandrika Prasad 17.09.2019 492 0.110 8 0.009 561
AA Viditkunvar W/o Chandrika Prasad 17.09.2019 493 0.080 8 0.007 408

Sub Total (91) 5000 5000
92 OSA Aninrudh S/o Chandrika Prasad 18.10.2019 255 0.240 8 0.020 1224

OSA Aninrudh S/o Chandrika Prasad 18.10.2019 300 0.090 8 0.007 459
AA Aninrudh S/o Chandrika Prasad 17.09.2019 436 0.130 8 0.011 663
AA Aninrudh S/o Chandrika Prasad 17.09.2019 476 0.170 8 0.014 867
AA Aninrudh S/o Chandrika Prasad 17.09.2019 489 0.160 8 0.013 816
AA Aninrudh S/o Chandrika Prasad 17.09.2019 492 0.110 8 0.009 561
AA Aninrudh S/o Chandrika Prasad 17.09.2019 493 0.080 8 0.007 408

OSA Aninrudh S/o Chandrika Prasad 17.09.2019 474 0.200 8 0.017 408
Sub Total (92) 5000 5000

93 AA Omprakash S/o Chandrika Prasad 18.10.2019 255 0.240 8 0.020 1224
OSA Omprakash S/o Chandrika Prasad 18.10.2019 300 0.090 8 0.007 459
AA Omprakash S/o Chandrika Prasad 17.09.2019 436 0.130 8 0.011 663
AA Omprakash S/o Chandrika Prasad 17.09.2019 476 0.170 8 0.014 867
AA Omprakash S/o Chandrika Prasad 17.09.2019 489 0.160 8 0.013 816
AA Omprakash S/o Chandrika Prasad 17.09.2019 492 0.110 8 0.009 561
AA Omprakash S/o Chandrika Prasad 17.09.2019 493 0.080 8 0.007 408

Sub Total (93) 5000 5000
94 OSA Anjani Kumar S/o Manilal Kumahar 23.09.2019 285 0.030 100 0.030 900

OSA Anjani Kumar S/o Manilal Kumahar 23.09.2019 286 0.020 100 0.020 600
OSA Anjani Kumar S/o Manilal Kumahar 23.09.2019 289 0.050 100 0.050 1500

Sub Total (94) 5000 5000
95 OSA Shankar S/o Guljhar Prajapati 08.10.2019 287 0.020 50 0.010 600

OSA Shankar S/o Guljhar Prajapati 08.10.2019 288 0.060 50 0.030 1800
Sub Total (95) 5000 5000

96 OSA Brijesh S/o Guljhar 08.10.2019 288 0.060 50 0.030 1800
OSA Brijesh S/o Guljhar 08.10.2019 287 0.020 50 0.010 600

Sub Total (96) 5000 5000
97 OSA Dhanmanti W/o Mukundlal Gupta 26.11.2019 255/1 0.020 20 0.004 120

AA Dhanmanti W/o Mukundlal Gupta 26.11.2019 233 0.080 20 0.016 480
OSA Dhanmanti W/o Mukundlal Gupta 26.11.2019 235 0.040 20 0.008 240
OSA Dhanmanti W/o Mukundlal Gupta 26.11.2019 337 0.070 20 0.014 420
OSA Dhanmanti W/o Mukundlal Gupta 26.11.2019 339 0.300 20 0.060 1800
OSA Dhanmanti W/o Mukundlal Gupta 26.11.2019 341 0.130 20 0.026 780
OSA Dhanmanti W/o Mukundlal Gupta 26.11.2019 342 0.380 20 0.076 2280
OSA Dhanmanti W/o Mukundlal Gupta 26.11.2019 354 0.040 20 0.008 240
OSA Dhanmanti W/o Mukundlal Gupta 26.11.2019 426 0.550 20 0.110 3300

Sub Total (97) 9660 9660
98 OSA Subhas Chandra S/o Mukundlal Gupta 26.11.2019 255/1 0.020 20 0.004 120
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AA Subhas Chandra S/o Mukundlal Gupta 26.11.2019 233 0.080 20 0.016 480
OSA Subhas Chandra S/o Mukundlal Gupta 26.11.2019 235 0.040 20 0.008 240
OSA Subhas Chandra S/o Mukundlal Gupta 26.11.2019 337 0.070 20 0.014 420
OSA Subhas Chandra S/o Mukundlal Gupta 26.11.2019 339 0.300 20 0.060 1800
OSA Subhas Chandra S/o Mukundlal Gupta 26.11.2019 341 0.130 20 0.026 780
OSA Subhas Chandra S/o Mukundlal Gupta 26.11.2019 342 0.380 20 0.076 2280
OSA Subhas Chandra S/o Mukundlal Gupta 26.11.2019 354 0.040 20 0.008 240
OSA Subhas Chandra S/o Mukundlal Gupta 26.11.2019 426 0.550 20 0.110 3300

Sub Total (98) 9660 9660
99 OSA Vinod Kumar S/o Mukundlal Gupta 26.11.2019 255/1 0.020 20 0.004 120

AA Vinod Kumar S/o Mukundlal Gupta 26.11.2019 233 0.080 20 0.016 480
OSA Vinod Kumar S/o Mukundlal Gupta 26.11.2019 235 0.040 20 0.008 240
OSA Vinod Kumar S/o Mukundlal Gupta 26.11.2019 337 0.070 20 0.014 420
OSA Vinod Kumar S/o Mukundlal Gupta 26.11.2019 339 0.300 20 0.060 1800
OSA Vinod Kumar S/o Mukundlal Gupta 26.11.2019 341 0.130 20 0.026 780
OSA Vinod Kumar S/o Mukundlal Gupta 26.11.2019 342 0.380 20 0.076 2280
OSA Vinod Kumar S/o Mukundlal Gupta 26.11.2019 354 0.040 20 0.008 240
OSA Vinod Kumar S/o Mukundlal Gupta 26.11.2019 426 0.550 20 0.110 3300

Sub Total (99) 9660 9660
100 OSA Brijesh Kumar S/o Mukundlal Gupta 26.11.2019 255/1 0.020 20 0.004 120

AA Brijesh Kumar S/o Mukundlal Gupta 26.11.2019 233 0.080 20 0.016 480
OSA Brijesh Kumar S/o Mukundlal Gupta 26.11.2019 235 0.040 20 0.008 240
OSA Brijesh Kumar S/o Mukundlal Gupta 26.11.2019 337 0.070 20 0.014 420
OSA Brijesh Kumar S/o Mukundlal Gupta 26.11.2019 339 0.300 20 0.060 1800
OSA Brijesh Kumar S/o Mukundlal Gupta 26.11.2019 341 0.130 20 0.026 780
OSA Brijesh Kumar S/o Mukundlal Gupta 26.11.2019 342 0.380 20 0.076 2280
OSA Brijesh Kumar S/o Mukundlal Gupta 26.11.2019 354 0.040 20 0.008 240
OSA Brijesh Kumar S/o Mukundlal Gupta 26.11.2019 426 0.550 20 0.110 3300

Sub Total (100) 9660 9660
101 OSA Hiralal S/o Kevla Gupta 15.10.2019 351 0.060 50 0.030 900

OSA Hiralal S/o Kevla Gupta 15.10.2019 249 0.120 50 0.060 1800
AA Hiralal S/o Kevla Gupta 28.11.2019 343 0.080 50 0.040 1200
AA Hiralal S/o Kevla Gupta 28.11.2019 344 0.070 50 0.035 1050
AA Hiralal S/o Kevla Gupta 28.11.2019 345 0.160 50 0.080 2400
AA Hiralal S/o Kevla Gupta 28.11.2019 353 0.190 50 0.095 2850
AA Hiralal S/o Kevla Gupta 28.11.2019 549 0.250 50 0.125 3750

Sub Total (101) 13950 20000 33950
102 OSA Jaiprakash S/o Ram Pratap Jaiswal 02.11.2019 297 0.260 100 0.260 7800

OSA Jaiprakash S/o Ram Pratap Jaiswal 02.11.2019 298 0.290 100 0.290 8700
AA Jaiprakash S/o Ram Pratap Jaiswal 31.10.2019 347 0.180 100 0.180 5400
AA Jaiprakash S/o Ram Pratap Jaiswal 31.10.2019 424 0.160 100 0.160 4800
AA Jaiprakash S/o Ram Pratap Jaiswal 31.10.2019 364 0.080 100 0.080 2400

Sub Total (102) 29100 29100
103 OSA Krishna Bihari S/o Ramavatar 02.11.2019 318 0.100 100 0.100 3000

Sub Total (103) 5000 5000
104 OSA Rajkunvar W/o Shivugrah Dubey 01.11.2019 325 0.080 8 0.007 200

Sub Total (104) 5000 5000
105 OSA Rajeshawari S/o Shivugrah Dubey 01.11.2019 325 0.080 8 0.007 200

Sub Total (105) 5000 5000
106 OSA Lalbabu S/o Shivugrah Dubey 01.11.2019 325 0.080 8 0.007 200

Sub Total (106) 5000 5000
107 OSA Radhika  D/o Shivugrah Dubey 01.11.2019 325 0.080 8 0.007 200

Sub Total (107) 5000 5000
108 OSA Lacchandhari  S/o Dadairam Dubey 01.11.2019 325 0.080 50 0.040 1200

Sub Total (108) 5000 5000
109 OSA Raiman W/o Anjani Jaiswal 13.09.2019 461 0.200 100 0.200 6000

Sub Total (109) 6000 50000 56000
110 AA Arvindkumar S/o Ramji 24.09.2019 468/2 0.045 100 0.045 1350

AA Arvindkumar S/o Ramji 24.09.2019 469/2 0.020 100 0.020 600
AA Arvindkumar S/o Ramji 17.10.2019 407 0.050 9 0.004 135
AA Arvindkumar S/o Ramji 17.10.2019 404 0.140 9 0.013 378
AA Arvindkumar S/o Ramji 17.10.2019 402 0.140 9 0.013 378
AA Arvindkumar S/o Ramji 17.10.2019 401 0.120 9 0.011 324
AA Arvindkumar S/o Ramji 17.10.2019 367 0.070 9 0.006 189
AA Arvindkumar S/o Ramji 17.10.2019 366 0.200 9 0.018 539
AA Arvindkumar S/o Ramji 17.10.2019 363 0.100 9 0.009 270
AA Arvindkumar S/o Ramji 17.10.2019 362 0.100 9 0.009 270
AA Arvindkumar S/o Ramji 17.10.2019 232 0.050 9 0.004 135
AA Arvindkumar S/o Ramji 17.10.2019 233 0.050 9 0.004 135
AA Arvindkumar S/o Ramji 17.10.2019 234 0.148 9 0.013 399

Sub Total (110) 5100 5100
111 OSA Shatrudhanlal S/o Rampratap Jaiswal 26.09.2019 262 0.070 13 0.009 263

OSA Shatrudhanlal S/o Rampratap Jaiswal 26.09.2019 270 0.400 13 0.050 1505
OSA Shatrudhanlal S/o Rampratap Jaiswal 26.09.2019 275 0.150 13 0.019 564
OSA Shatrudhanlal S/o Rampratap Jaiswal 26.09.2019 279 0.050 13 0.006 188
OSA Shatrudhanlal S/o Rampratap Jaiswal 26.09.2019 277 0.030 13 0.004 113
OSA Shatrudhanlal S/o Rampratap Jaiswal 26.09.2019 266 0.040 13 0.005 151
OSA Shatrudhanlal S/o Rampratap Jaiswal 26.09.2019 264 0.140 13 0.018 527
OSA Shatrudhanlal S/o Rampratap Jaiswal 25.09.2019 309 0.030 13 0.004 113
OSA Shatrudhanlal S/o Rampratap Jaiswal 25.09.2019 305 0.050 13 0.006 188
OSA Shatrudhanlal S/o Rampratap Jaiswal 25.09.2019 306 0.070 13 0.009 263
OSA Shatrudhanlal S/o Rampratap Jaiswal 25.09.2019 308 0.021 13 0.003 79
OSA Shatrudhanlal S/o Rampratap Jaiswal 25.09.2019 303 0.080 13 0.010 301
OSA Shatrudhanlal S/o Rampratap Jaiswal 25.09.2019 307 0.050 13 0.006 188
OSA Shatrudhanlal S/o Rampratap Jaiswal 25.09.2019 311 0.150 13 0.019 564
OSA Shatrudhanlal S/o Rampratap Jaiswal 17.10.2019 312 0.060 13 0.008 226
OSA Shatrudhanlal S/o Rampratap Jaiswal 17.10.2019 313 0.090 13 0.011 339
OSA Shatrudhanlal S/o Rampratap Jaiswal 17.10.2019 302 0.090 13 0.011 339
OSA Shatrudhanlal S/o Rampratap Jaiswal 17.10.2019 280 0.100 13 0.013 376
OSA Shatrudhanlal S/o Rampratap Jaiswal 17.10.2019 260 0.030 13 0.004 113
OSA Shatrudhanlal S/o Rampratap Jaiswal 17.10.2019 261 0.020 13 0.003 75
OSA Shatrudhanlal S/o Rampratap Jaiswal 17.10.2019 263 0.040 13 0.005 151
OSA Shatrudhanlal S/o Rampratap Jaiswal 08.10.2019 310 0.040 13 0.005 151
OSA Shatrudhanlal S/o Rampratap Jaiswal 08.10.2019 282/1 0.410 13 0.051 1543
OSA Shatrudhanlal S/o Rampratap Jaiswal 08.10.2019 283/1 0.130 13 0.016 489
OSA Shatrudhanlal S/o Rampratap Jaiswal 08.10.2019 737/1 0.050 13 0.006 188

82 / 122



OSA Shatrudhanlal S/o Rampratap Jaiswal 08.10.2019 838/1 0.050 13 0.006 188
OSA Shatrudhanlal S/o Rampratap Jaiswal 08.10.2019 765/1 0.060 13 0.008 226
OSA Shatrudhanlal S/o Rampratap Jaiswal 08.10.2019 286/1 0.040 13 0.005 151
OSA Shatrudhanlal S/o Rampratap Jaiswal 08.10.2019 733 0.010 13 0.001 38
OSA Shatrudhanlal S/o Rampratap Jaiswal 08.10.2019 740 0.180 13 0.023 677
OSA Shatrudhanlal S/o Rampratap Jaiswal 08.10.2019 739 0.130 13 0.016 489
OSA Shatrudhanlal S/o Rampratap Jaiswal 08.10.2019 741 0.050 13 0.006 188
OSA Shatrudhanlal S/o Rampratap Jaiswal 08.10.2019 742 0.030 13 0.004 113
OSA Shatrudhanlal S/o Rampratap Jaiswal 08.10.2019 743 0.080 13 0.010 301
OSA Shatrudhanlal S/o Rampratap Jaiswal 08.10.2019 744 0.030 13 0.004 113
OSA Shatrudhanlal S/o Rampratap Jaiswal 13.10.2019 281/1 0.150 13 0.019 564
OSA Shatrudhanlal S/o Rampratap Jaiswal 13.10.2019 283/1 0.130 13 0.016 489
OSA Shatrudhanlal S/o Rampratap Jaiswal 13.10.2019 748/1 0.050 13 0.006 188
OSA Shatrudhanlal S/o Rampratap Jaiswal 13.10.2019 304/1 0.020 13 0.003 75
OSA Shatrudhanlal S/o Rampratap Jaiswal 13.10.2019 301/1 0.030 13 0.004 113
OSA Shatrudhanlal S/o Rampratap Jaiswal 13.10.2019 361/1 0.150 13 0.019 564
OSA Shatrudhanlal S/o Rampratap Jaiswal 13.10.2019 237/1 0.080 13 0.010 301
OSA Shatrudhanlal S/o Rampratap Jaiswal 13.10.2019 238 0.030 13 0.004 113
OSA Shatrudhanlal S/o Rampratap Jaiswal 13.10.2019 239 0.030 13 0.004 113
OSA Shatrudhanlal S/o Rampratap Jaiswal 13.10.2019 240/1 0.060 13 0.008 226
OSA Shatrudhanlal S/o Rampratap Jaiswal 13.10.2019 241/1 0.040 13 0.005 151
OSA Shatrudhanlal S/o Rampratap Jaiswal 13.10.2019 242/1 0.030 13 0.004 113
OSA Shatrudhanlal S/o Rampratap Jaiswal 13.10.2019 243/1 0.100 13 0.013 376
OSA Shatrudhanlal S/o Rampratap Jaiswal 13.10.2019 244/1 0.100 13 0.013 376
OSA Shatrudhanlal S/o Rampratap Jaiswal 13.10.2019 245/1 0.030 13 0.004 113
AA Shatrudhanlal S/o Rampratap Jaiswal 13.10.2019 351 0.110 13 0.014 414
AA Shatrudhanlal S/o Rampratap Jaiswal 13.10.2019 350 0.040 13 0.005 151
AA Shatrudhanlal S/o Rampratap Jaiswal 13.10.2019 349 0.030 13 0.004 113
AA Shatrudhanlal S/o Rampratap Jaiswal 13.10.2019 348 0.040 13 0.005 151
AA Shatrudhanlal S/o Rampratap Jaiswal 11.10.2019 425 0.240 13 0.030 903
AA Shatrudhanlal S/o Rampratap Jaiswal 11.10.2019 423 0.190 13 0.024 715
AA Shatrudhanlal S/o Rampratap Jaiswal 11.10.2019 422 0.050 13 0.006 188
AA Shatrudhanlal S/o Rampratap Jaiswal 11.10.2019 482 0.220 13 0.028 828
AA Shatrudhanlal S/o Rampratap Jaiswal 11.10.2019 484 0.200 13 0.025 753
AA Shatrudhanlal S/o Rampratap Jaiswal 11.10.2019 486 0.170 13 0.021 640
AA Shatrudhanlal S/o Rampratap Jaiswal 11.10.2019 487 0.060 13 0.008 226
AA Shatrudhanlal S/o Rampratap Jaiswal 11.10.2019 495 0.170 13 0.021 640
AA Shatrudhanlal S/o Rampratap Jaiswal 11.10.2019 496 0.190 13 0.024 715
AA Shatrudhanlal S/o Rampratap Jaiswal 11.10.2019 497 0.070 13 0.009 263
AA Shatrudhanlal S/o Rampratap Jaiswal 11.10.2019 499 0.050 13 0.006 188
AA Shatrudhanlal S/o Rampratap Jaiswal 11.10.2019 500 0.050 13 0.006 188
AA Shatrudhanlal S/o Rampratap Jaiswal 11.10.2019 375 0.050 13 0.006 188
AA Shatrudhanlal S/o Rampratap Jaiswal 11.10.2019 374 0.050 13 0.006 188
AA Shatrudhanlal S/o Rampratap Jaiswal 11.10.2019 386 0.060 13 0.008 226
AA Shatrudhanlal S/o Rampratap Jaiswal 11.10.2019 494 0.100 13 0.013 376
AA Shatrudhanlal S/o Rampratap Jaiswal 27.10.2019 407 0.050 13 0.006 188
AA Shatrudhanlal S/o Rampratap Jaiswal 27.10.2019 404 0.140 13 0.018 527
AA Shatrudhanlal S/o Rampratap Jaiswal 27.10.2019 402 0.140 13 0.018 527
AA Shatrudhanlal S/o Rampratap Jaiswal 27.10.2019 401 0.120 13 0.015 452
AA Shatrudhanlal S/o Rampratap Jaiswal 27.10.2019 367 0.070 13 0.009 263
AA Shatrudhanlal S/o Rampratap Jaiswal 27.10.2019 366 0.200 13 0.025 753
AA Shatrudhanlal S/o Rampratap Jaiswal 27.10.2019 363 0.100 13 0.013 376
AA Shatrudhanlal S/o Rampratap Jaiswal 29.10.2019 362 0.100 13 0.013 376
AA Shatrudhanlal S/o Rampratap Jaiswal 27.10.2019 232 0.050 13 0.006 188
AA Shatrudhanlal S/o Rampratap Jaiswal 27.10.2019 233 0.050 13 0.006 188
AA Shatrudhanlal S/o Rampratap Jaiswal 27.10.2019 234 0.148 13 0.019 557
AA Shatrudhanlal S/o Rampratap Jaiswal 27.10.2019 405 0.180 13 0.023 677
AA Shatrudhanlal S/o Rampratap Jaiswal 27.10.2019 397 0.100 13 0.013 376

Sub Total (111) 28860 28860
112 AA Shakuntala W/o Ajay Kumar Pandey 30.09.2019 348 0.010 100 0.010 1750

AA Shakuntala W/o Ajay Kumar Pandey 30.09.2019 349 0.010 100 0.010 1750
AA Shakuntala W/o Ajay Kumar Pandey 30.09.2019 350 0.020 100 0.020 1500

Sub Total (112) 5000 80000 85000
113 AA Anuj Kumar S/o Chhotelal Jaiswal 17.11.2019 419 0.100 100 0.100 3000

AA Anuj Kumar S/o Chhotelal Jaiswal 17.11.2019 441 0.080 100 0.080 2400
AA Anuj Kumar S/o Chhotelal Jaiswal 17.11.2019 453 0.080 100 0.080 2400
AA Anuj Kumar S/o Chhotelal Jaiswal 17.11.2019 521 0.040 100 0.040 1200

Sub Total (113) 9000 298000 307000
114 OSA Someshwar S/o Mahavir 03.11.2019 329 0.060 33 0.020 600

Sub Total (114) 5000 5000
115 OSA Ramsiya S/o Mahavir 03.11.2019 329 0.060 33 0.020 600

Sub Total (115) 5000 5000
116 OSA Girdhari S/o Ramcharitra Panika 03.11.2019 329 0.060 33 0.020 600

Sub Total (116) 5000 5000
117 OSA Mahesh Prasad S/o Ramayad Jaiswal 27.10.2019 713/4 0.060 100 0.060 1800

Sub Total (117) 5000 5000
118 OSA Narayan Das S/o Jamuna 08.10.2019 306 0.070 6 0.004 21

OSA Narayan Das S/o Jamuna 08.10.2019 262 0.070 6 0.004 253
OSA Narayan Das S/o Jamuna 08.10.2019 270 0.040 6 0.003 197
OSA Narayan Das S/o Jamuna 08.10.2019 275 0.150 6 0.009 403
OSA Narayan Das S/o Jamuna 08.10.2019 279 0.050 6 0.003 215
OSA Narayan Das S/o Jamuna 08.10.2019 277 0.030 6 0.002 178
OSA Narayan Das S/o Jamuna 08.10.2019 267 0.040 6 0.003 197
OSA Narayan Das S/o Jamuna 08.10.2019 264 0.140 6 0.009 384
OSA Narayan Das S/o Jamuna 07.10.2019 309 0.030 6 0.002 178
OSA Narayan Das S/o Jamuna 07.10.2019 305 0.050 6 0.003 215
OSA Narayan Das S/o Jamuna 07.10.2019 306 0.070 6 0.004 253
OSA Narayan Das S/o Jamuna 07.10.2019 308 0.210 6 0.013 515
OSA Narayan Das S/o Jamuna 07.10.2019 303 0.080 6 0.005 272
OSA Narayan Das S/o Jamuna 07.10.2019 307 0.050 6 0.003 215
OSA Narayan Das S/o Jamuna 07.10.2019 311 0.150 6 0.009 403
OSA Narayan Das S/o Jamuna 09.10.2019 312 0.060 6 0.004 234
OSA Narayan Das S/o Jamuna 09.10.2019 313 0.090 6 0.006 290
OSA Narayan Das S/o Jamuna 09.10.2019 302 0.090 6 0.006 290
OSA Narayan Das S/o Jamuna 09.10.2019 280 0.100 6 0.006 289

Sub Total (118) 5000 5000
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119 AA Kamal kumar S/o Ramji Jaiswal 13.10.2019 355 0.160 100 0.160 4800
AA Kamal kumar S/o Ramji Jaiswal 14.102019 358 0.300 100 0.300 9000
AA Kamal kumar S/o Ramji Jaiswal 27.09.2019 462 0.190 100 0.190 5700

Sub Total (119) 19500 19500
120 AA Rajkumar S/o Mukundlal 1 / 4 430 0.050 100 0.050 5000

Sub Total (120) 19500 19500
121 OSA Chhotelal S/o Chittu Jaiswal 28.11.2019 282 0.410 17 0.068 2049

AA Chhotelal S/o Chittu Jaiswal 28.11.2019 430 0.050 25 0.013 1500
AA Chhotelal S/o Chittu Jaiswal 28.11.2019 440 0.040 100 0.040 1200
AA Chhotelal S/o Chittu Jaiswal 28.11.2019 241 0.080 100 0.080 400
AA Chhotelal S/o Chittu Jaiswal 28.11.2019 449 0.060 100 0.060 1800
AA Chhotelal S/o Chittu Jaiswal 28.11.2019 453 0.110 100 0.110 3300
AA Chhotelal S/o Chittu Jaiswal 28.11.2019 454 0.070 100 0.070 2100
AA Chhotelal S/o Chittu Jaiswal 29.11.2019 455 0.050 100 0.050 1500
AA Chhotelal S/o Chittu Jaiswal 29.11.2019 456 0.030 100 0.030 900
AA Chhotelal S/o Chittu Jaiswal 29.11.2019 457 0.040 100 0.040 1200
AA Chhotelal S/o Chittu Jaiswal 29.11.2019 513/1 0.030 100 0.030 900
AA Chhotelal S/o Chittu Jaiswal 29.11.2019 513/2 0.180 100 0.180 5400
AA Chhotelal S/o Chittu Jaiswal 29.11.2019 525 0.050 100 0.050 1500
AA Chhotelal S/o Chittu Jaiswal 29.11.2019 527 0.040 100 0.040 1200
AA Chhotelal S/o Chittu Jaiswal 29.11.2019 529 0.180 100 0.180 5401
AA Chhotelal S/o Chittu Jaiswal 28.11.2019 419 0.110 100 0.110 3300
AA Chhotelal S/o Chittu Jaiswal 28.11.2019 417 0.110 100 0.110 3340
AA Chhotelal S/o Chittu Jaiswal 28.11.2019 415 0.070 100 0.070 2100
AA Chhotelal S/o Chittu Jaiswal 28.11.2019 412 0.040 100 0.040 1200
AA Chhotelal S/o Chittu Jaiswal 28.11.2019 231 0.080 100 0.080 2400
AA Devi Sharda S/o C hhotelal Jaiswal 55000 55000

Sub Total (112) 42690 99000 141690
122 AA Mukundlal S/o Chittu Jaiswal 26.11.2019 434 0.300 100 0.300 9000

AA Mukundlal S/o Chittu Jaiswal 27.11.2019 442 0.050 100 0.050 1500
AA Mukundlal S/o Chittu Jaiswal 26.11.2019 446 0.060 100 0.060 1800
AA Mukundlal S/o Chittu Jaiswal 26.11.2019 520 0.020 100 0.020 600
AA Mukundlal S/o Chittu Jaiswal 26.11.2019 524 0.240 100 0.240 7200
AA Mukundlal S/o Chittu Jaiswal 26.11.2019 526 0.050 100 0.050 1500
AA Mukundlal S/o Chittu Jaiswal 26.11.2019 535 0.020 100 0.020 600
AA Mukundlal S/o Chittu Jaiswal 26.11.2019 540 0.030 100 0.030 900
AA Mukundlal S/o Chittu Jaiswal 26.11.2019 421 0.040 100 0.040 1200
AA Mukundlal S/o Chittu Jaiswal 26.11.2019 420 0.060 100 0.060 1800
AA Mukundlal S/o Chittu Jaiswal 27.11.2019 417 0.110 100 0.110 3300
AA Mukundlal S/o Chittu Jaiswal 27.11.2019 415 0.070 100 0.070 2100
AA Mukundlal S/o Chittu Jaiswal 27.11.2019 412 0.040 100 0.040 1200
AA Mukundlal S/o Chittu Jaiswal 27.11.2019 440 0.040 25 0.010 300
AA Chandrakesh S/o Mukundlal Jaiswal 80000 80000

Sub Total (122) 33000 33000
123 AA Joharaman S/o Chittu 15.11.2019 435 0.150 100 0.150 4500

AA Joharaman S/o Chittu 15.11.2019 437 0.030 100 0.030 900
AA Joharaman S/o Chittu 16.11.2019 443 0.040 100 0.040 1200
AA Joharaman S/o Chittu 16.11.2019 444 0.060 100 0.060 1800
AA Joharaman S/o Chittu 17.11.2019 447 0.110 100 0.110 3300
AA Joharaman S/o Chittu 17.11.2019 516/1 0.050 100 0.050 1500
AA Joharaman S/o Chittu 20.11.2019 516/2 0.040 100 0.040 1200
AA Joharaman S/o Chittu 20.11.2019 516/3 0.040 100 0.040 1200
AA Joharaman S/o Chittu 21.11.2019 519 0.020 100 0.020 600
AA Joharaman S/o Chittu 21.11.2019 522 0.050 100 0.050 1500
AA Joharaman S/o Chittu 21.11.2019 528 0.100 100 0.100 3000
AA Joharaman S/o Chittu 21.11.2019 536 0.020 100 0.020 600
AA Joharaman S/o Chittu 22.11.2019 538 0.020 100 0.020 600
AA Joharaman S/o Chittu 22.11.2019 440 0.040 25 0.010 300
AA Vasudeo S/o Joharman Jaiswal 55000 55000
AA Satyadeo S/o Joharman Jaiswal 55000 55000
AA Bhaiyalal S/o Joharman Jaiswal 55000 55000

Sub Total (123) 22200 22200
124 AA Manmohan S/o Rajman Gupta 17.11.2019 438 0.040 100 0.040 1200

AA Manmohan S/o Rajman Gupta 17.11.2019 545 0.890 100 0.890 26700
Sub Total (124) 27900 27900

125 AA
Balraj, Bijendra, Narendra and Sushil S/o Sumeshwar S/o 
Amritlal Gupta

28.08.2019 511 0.270 20 0.054 1620
AA Phulkumari W/o Motilal Jaiswal 40000 40000

Sub Total (125) 5000 5000
126 AA Mool Chand S/o Bajrangi Gupta 28.08.2019 511 0.270 20 0.054 1620

Sub Total (126) 5000 5000
127 AA Komolchand S/o Bajangi Gupta 28.08.2019 511 0.270 20 0.054 1620

Sub Total (127) 5000 5000
128 AA Udal  S/o Bajangi Gupta 28.08.2019 511 0.270 20 0.054 1620

Sub Total (128) 5000 5000
129 AA Ashwani S/o Bajangi Gupta 28.08.2019 511 0.270 20 0.054 1620

Sub Total (129) 5000 5000
130 AA Rakesh Kumar S/o Brijedra Kumar Mishra 18.11.2019 550/1 0.300 100 0.300 9000

Sub Total (130) 9000 9000
131 AA Gyanendra Kumar S/o Ramsanehi Mishra 18.11.2019 550/2 0.300 100 0.300 9000

Sub Total (131) 9000 9000
132 AA Bhulan S/o Nanhak Yadav 551 0.300 33 0.100 3000

Sub Total (132) 5000 5000
133 AA Santdhari S/o Nanhak Yadav 551 0.300 33 0.100 3000

Sub Total (133) 5000 5000
134 AA Dashmati W/o Sahadev 22.10.2019 396 0.220 17 0.037 5000

Sub Total (134) 5000 5000
135 AA Bhagirathi S/o Sahadev 22.10.2019 396 0.220 17 0.037 5000

Sub Total (135) 5000 5000
136 AA Hariprasad S/o Chaturgun Sahu 04.10.2019 395 0.160 33 0.053 5000

Sub Total (136) 5000 5000
138 AA Ramnarayan S/o Chaturgun Sahu 04.10.2019 395 0.160 8 0.013 736

OSA Ramnarayan S/o Chaturgun Sahu 04.10.2019 736 0.120 8 0.010 552
OSA Ramnarayan S/o Chaturgun Sahu 04.10.2019 752 0.050 8 0.004 230
OSA Ramnarayan S/o Chaturgun Sahu 02.10.2019 268 0.040 8 0.003 184
AA Ramnarayan S/o Chaturgun Sahu 02.10.2019 356 0.260 8 0.022 1197
AA Ramnarayan S/o Chaturgun Sahu 02.10.2019 357 0.030 8 0.002 138
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AA Ramnarayan S/o Chaturgun Sahu 02.10.2019 498 0.090 8 0.007 414
AA Ramnarayan S/o Chaturgun Sahu 02.10.2019 501 0.100 8 0.008 460
AA Ramnarayan S/o Chaturgun Sahu 03.10.2019 509 0.370 8 0.031 1703
AA Ramnarayan S/o Chaturgun Sahu 03.10.2019 416 0.060 8 0.005 276
AA Ramnarayan S/o Chaturgun Sahu 03.10.2019 414 0.170 8 0.014 782
AA Ramnarayan S/o Chaturgun Sahu 03.10.2019 413 0.470 8 0.039 2163
AA Ramnarayan S/o Chaturgun Sahu 03.10.2019 411 0.030 8 0.002 138
AA Ramnarayan S/o Chaturgun Sahu 03.10.2019 359 0.150 8 0.012 690
AA Ramnarayan S/o Chaturgun Sahu 03.10.2019 463 0.200 8 0.017 921
AA Ramnarayan S/o Chaturgun Sahu 03.10.2019 510 0.470 8 0.039 2163

Sub Total (138) 12750 12750
139 OSA Ramkripal S/o Ganga Jaiswal 06.10.2019 262 0.070 6 0.004 117

OSA Ramkripal S/o Ganga Jaiswal 18.10.2019 270 0.040 6 0.002 67
OSA Ramkripal S/o Ganga Jaiswal 18.10.2019 275 0.150 6 0.008 250
OSA Ramkripal S/o Ganga Jaiswal 18.10.2019 279 0.050 6 0.003 83
OSA Ramkripal S/o Ganga Jaiswal 18.10.2019 277 0.030 6 0.002 50
OSA Ramkripal S/o Ganga Jaiswal 18.10.2019 267 0.400 6 0.022 667
OSA Ramkripal S/o Ganga Jaiswal 18.10.2019 264 0.140 6 0.008 233
OSA Ramkripal S/o Ganga Jaiswal 18.10.2019 309 0.030 6 0.002 50
OSA Ramkripal S/o Ganga Jaiswal 18.10.2019 305 0.050 6 0.003 83
OSA Ramkripal S/o Ganga Jaiswal 18.10.2019 306 0.070 6 0.004 117
OSA Ramkripal S/o Ganga Jaiswal 18.10.2019 308 0.210 6 0.012 350
OSA Ramkripal S/o Ganga Jaiswal 06.10.2019 303 0.080 6 0.004 133
OSA Ramkripal S/o Ganga Jaiswal 06.10.2019 307 0.050 6 0.003 83
OSA Ramkripal S/o Ganga Jaiswal 06.10.2019 311 0.150 6 0.008 250
OSA Ramkripal S/o Ganga Jaiswal 06.10.2019 312 0.060 6 0.003 100
OSA Ramkripal S/o Ganga Jaiswal 06.10.2019 313 0.090 6 0.005 150
OSA Ramkripal S/o Ganga Jaiswal 06.10.2019 302 0.090 6 0.005 150
OSA Ramkripal S/o Ganga Jaiswal 06.10.2019 280 0.100 6 0.006 167
OSA Ramkripal S/o Ganga Jaiswal 06.10.2019 269 0.050 33 0.017 500
OSA Ramkripal S/o Ganga Jaiswal 06.10.2019 271 0.120 33 0.040 825
OSA Ramkripal S/o Ganga Jaiswal 06.10.2019 734 0.050 8 0.004 125
OSA Ramkripal S/o Ganga Jaiswal 06.10.2019 746 0.120 8 0.010 300
OSA Ramkripal S/o Ganga Jaiswal 06.10.2019 747 0.130 8 0.011 325
OSA Ramkripal S/o Ganga Jaiswal 07.10.2019 750 0.050 8 0.004 125
OSA Ramkripal S/o Ganga Jaiswal 07.10.2019 751 0.050 8 0.004 125
OSA Ramkripal S/o Ganga Jaiswal 07.10.2019 766 0.020 8 0.002 50
OSA Ramkripal S/o Ganga Jaiswal 07.10.2019 736 0.120 8 0.010 300
OSA Ramkripal S/o Ganga Jaiswal 07.10.2019 752 0.150 8 0.012 375
OSA Ramkripal S/o Ganga Jaiswal 07.10.2019 268 0.040 8 0.003 100
OSA Ramkripal S/o Ganga Jaiswal 07.10.2019 356 0.260 8 0.022 650
AA Ramkripal S/o Ganga Jaiswal 02.10.2019 357 0.030 8 0.002 75
AA Ramkripal S/o Ganga Jaiswal 02.10.2019 498 0.090 8 0.007 225
AA Ramkripal S/o Ganga Jaiswal 02.10.2019 501 0.100 8 0.008 250
AA Ramkripal S/o Ganga Jaiswal 02.10.2019 509 0.370 8 0.031 925
AA Ramkripal S/o Ganga Jaiswal 07.10.2019 416 0.060 8 0.005 150
AA Ramkripal S/o Ganga Jaiswal 08.10.2019 414 0.170 8 0.014 425
AA Ramkripal S/o Ganga Jaiswal 08.10.2019 413 0.470 8 0.039 1175
AA Ramkripal S/o Ganga Jaiswal 08.10.2019 411 0.230 8 0.019 575
AA Ramkripal S/o Ganga 1 / 4 18.10.2019 359 0.150 8 0.012 375
AA Ramkripal S/o Ganga Jaiswal 08.10.2019 463 0.200 8 0.017 500
AA Ramkripal S/o Ganga Jaiswal 08.10.2019 510 0.470 8 0.039 1175

Sub Total (139) 12750 60000 72750
140 OSA Bhagwati Prasad S/o Ramtavankl Jaiswal 06.10.2019 262 0.070 8 0.006 240

OSA Bhagwati Prasad S/o Ramtavankl Jaiswal 18.10.2019 270 0.040 8 0.003 175
OSA Bhagwati Prasad S/o Ramtavankl Jaiswal 18.10.2019 275 0.150 8 0.013 415
OSA Bhagwati Prasad S/o Ramtavankl Jaiswal 18.10.2019 279 0.050 8 0.004 197
OSA Bhagwati Prasad S/o Ramtavankl Jaiswal 18.10.2019 277 0.030 8 0.003 153
OSA Bhagwati Prasad S/o Ramtavankl Jaiswal 18.10.2019 267 0.400 8 0.033 960
OSA Bhagwati Prasad S/o Ramtavankl Jaiswal 18.10.2019 264 0.140 8 0.012 393
OSA Bhagwati Prasad S/o Ramtavankl Jaiswal 18.10.2019 309 0.030 8 0.003 153
OSA Bhagwati Prasad S/o Ramtavankl Jaiswal 18.10.2019 305 0.050 8 0.004 197
OSA Bhagwati Prasad S/o Ramtavankl Jaiswal 18.10.2019 306 0.070 8 0.006 240
OSA Bhagwati Prasad S/o Ramtavankl Jaiswal 18.10.2019 308 0.210 8 0.018 545
OSA Bhagwati Prasad S/o Ramtavankl Jaiswal 06.10.2019 303 0.080 8 0.007 262
OSA Bhagwati Prasad S/o Ramtavankl Jaiswal 06.10.2019 307 0.050 8 0.004 197
OSA Bhagwati Prasad S/o Ramtavankl Jaiswal 06.10.2019 311 0.150 8 0.013 415
OSA Bhagwati Prasad S/o Ramtavankl Jaiswal 06.10.2019 312 0.060 8 0.005 219
OSA Bhagwati Prasad S/o Ramtavankl Jaiswal 06.10.2019 313 0.090 8 0.008 284
OSA Bhagwati Prasad S/o Ramtavankl Jaiswal 06.10.2019 302 0.090 8 0.008 284
OSA Bhagwati Prasad S/o Ramtavankl Jaiswal 06.10.2019 280 0.100 8 0.008 306
OSA Bhagwati Prasad S/o Ramtavankl Jaiswal 28.09.2019 260 0.030 8 0.003 153
OSA Bhagwati Prasad S/o Ramtavankl Jaiswal 28.09.2019 261 0.020 8 0.002 131
OSA Bhagwati Prasad S/o Ramtavankl Jaiswal 28.09.2019 263 0.040 8 0.003 175
OSA Bhagwati Prasad S/o Ramtavankl Jaiswal 30.09.2019 310 0.040 8 0.003 175
OSA Bhagwati Prasad S/o Ramtavankl Jaiswal 30.09.2019 282/1 0.410 11 0.046 1279
OSA Bhagwati Prasad S/o Ramtavankl Jaiswal 30.09.2019 283/1 0.130 8 0.010 349
OSA Bhagwati Prasad S/o Ramtavankl Jaiswal 30.09.2019 737/1 0.050 11 0.006 233
OSA Bhagwati Prasad S/o Ramtavankl Jaiswal 02.10.2019 738/1 0.050 11 0.006 233
OSA Bhagwati Prasad S/o Ramtavankl Jaiswal 02.10.2019 765/1 0.060 11 0.007 262
OSA Bhagwati Prasad S/o Ramtavankl Jaiswal 02.10.2019 246/1 0.040 11 0.004 204
OSA Bhagwati Prasad S/o Ramtavankl Jaiswal 15.10.2019 733 0.010 6 0.001 104
OSA Bhagwati Prasad S/o Ramtavankl Jaiswal 15.10.2019 240 0.180 6 0.011 382
OSA Bhagwati Prasad S/o Ramtavankl Jaiswal 15.10.2019 739 0.130 6 0.008 300
OSA Bhagwati Prasad S/o Ramtavankl Jaiswal 15.10.2019 741 0.050 6 0.003 169
OSA Bhagwati Prasad S/o Ramtavankl Jaiswal 15.10.2019 742 0.030 6 0.002 137
OSA Bhagwati Prasad S/o Ramtavankl Jaiswal 15.10.2019 743 0.080 6 0.005 219
OSA Bhagwati Prasad S/o Ramtavankl Jaiswal 15.10.2019 744 0.030 6 0.002 137
OSA Bhagwati Prasad S/o Ramtavankl Jaiswal 03.10.2019 281/1 0.150 6 0.009 333
OSA Bhagwati Prasad S/o Ramtavankl Jaiswal 03.10.2019 283/1 0.130 6 0.008 300
OSA Bhagwati Prasad S/o Ramtavankl Jaiswal 03.10.2019 748/1 0.050 17 0.008 306
OSA Bhagwati Prasad S/o Ramtavankl Jaiswal 16.10.2019 304/1 0.020 17 0.003 175
OSA Bhagwati Prasad S/o Ramtavankl Jaiswal 16.10.2019 301/1 0.030 17 0.005 219
OSA Bhagwati Prasad S/o Ramtavankl Jaiswal 14.10.2019 237/1 0.080 11 0.009 320
OSA Bhagwati Prasad S/o Ramtavankl Jaiswal 16.10.2019 238 0.030 11 0.003 175
OSA Bhagwati Prasad S/o Ramtavankl Jaiswal 16.10.2019 239 0.030 11 0.003 175
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OSA Bhagwati Prasad S/o Ramtavankl Jaiswal 17.10.2019 240/1 0.060 11 0.007 262
OSA Bhagwati Prasad S/o Ramtavankl Jaiswal 17.10.2019 241/1 0.040 11 0.004 204
OSA Bhagwati Prasad S/o Ramtavankl Jaiswal 17.10.2019 242/1 0.030 11 0.003 175
OSA Bhagwati Prasad S/o Ramtavankl Jaiswal 17.10.2019 243/1 0.100 11 0.011 378
OSA Bhagwati Prasad S/o Ramtavankl Jaiswal 17.10.2019 244/1 0.100 11 0.011 378
OSA Bhagwati Prasad S/o Ramtavankl Jaiswal 02.09.2019 245/1 0.030 11 0.003 175
OSA Bhagwati Prasad S/o Ramtavankl Jaiswal 02.09.2019 351 0.110 8 0.009 327
AA Bhagwati Prasad S/o Ramtavankl Jaiswal 02.09.2019 350 0.040 8 0.003 175
AA Bhagwati Prasad S/o Ramtavankl Jaiswal 02.09.2019 349 0.030 8 0.002 153
AA Bhagwati Prasad S/o Ramtavankl Jaiswal 02.09.2019 348 0.040 8 0.003 175
AA Bhagwati Prasad S/o Ramtavankl Jaiswal 02.09.2019 425 0.240 8 0.020 611
AA Bhagwati Prasad S/o Ramtavankl Jaiswal 02.09.2019 423 0.190 8 0.016 502
AA Bhagwati Prasad S/o Ramtavankl Jaiswal 02.09.2019 422 0.050 8 0.004 197
AA Bhagwati Prasad S/o Ramtavankl Jaiswal 02.09.2019 282 0.220 11 0.024 727
AA Bhagwati Prasad S/o Ramtavankl Jaiswal 02.09.2019 484 0.200 11 0.022 669
AA Bhagwati Prasad S/o Ramtavankl Jaiswal 17.10.2019 486 0.170 11 0.019 582
AA Bhagwati Prasad S/o Ramtavankl Jaiswal 17.10.2019 487 0.160 11 0.018 553
AA Bhagwati Prasad S/o Ramtavankl Jaiswal 17.10.2019 495 0.170 11 0.019 582
AA Bhagwati Prasad S/o Ramtavankl Jaiswal 17.10.2019 496 0.190 11 0.021 640
AA Bhagwati Prasad S/o Ramtavankl Jaiswal 17.10.2019 497 0.070 11 0.008 291
AA Bhagwati Prasad S/o Ramtavankl Jaiswal 17.10.2019 499 0.050 11 0.006 233
AA Bhagwati Prasad S/o Ramtavankl Jaiswal 17.10.2019 500 0.050 11 0.006 233
AA Bhagwati Prasad S/o Ramtavankl Jaiswal 08.10.2019 375 0.050 11 0.006 233
AA Bhagwati Prasad S/o Ramtavankl Jaiswal 08.10.2019 374 0.050 11 0.006 233
AA Bhagwati Prasad S/o Ramtavankl Jaiswal 08.10.2019 376 0.060 11 0.007 262
AA Bhagwati Prasad S/o Ramtavankl Jaiswal 08.10.2019 460 0.050 8 0.004 197
AA Bhagwati Prasad S/o Ramtavankl Jaiswal 08.10.2019 404 0.140 8 0.012 393
AA Bhagwati Prasad S/o Ramtavankl Jaiswal 08.10.2019 402 0.140 8 0.012 393
AA Bhagwati Prasad S/o Ramtavankl Jaiswal 08.10.2019 401 0.120 8 0.010 349
AA Bhagwati Prasad S/o Ramtavankl Jaiswal 08.10.2019 367 0.070 8 0.006 240
AA Bhagwati Prasad S/o Ramtavankl Jaiswal 08.10.2019 366 0.200 8 0.017 524
AA Bhagwati Prasad S/o Ramtavankl Jaiswal 08.10.2019 363 0.100 8 0.008 306
AA Bhagwati Prasad S/o Ramtavankl Jaiswal 09.10.2019 362 0.100 8 0.008 306
AA Bhagwati Prasad S/o Ramtavankl Jaiswal 09.10.2019 232 0.050 8 0.004 197
AA Bhagwati Prasad S/o Ramtavankl Jaiswal 09.10.2019 235 0.050 8 0.004 197
AA Bhagwati Prasad S/o Ramtavankl Jaiswal 09.10.2019 234 0.148 8 0.012 410
AA Bhagwati Prasad S/o Ramtavankl Jaiswal 26.09.2019 407 0.050 8 0.004 197
AA Bhagwati Prasad S/o Ramtavankl Jaiswal 18.10.2019 359 0.150 8 0.012 415
AA Tikamdas S/0 Bhagwati Prasad S/o Ramtavankl Jaiswal 55000 55000

Sub Total (140) 25350 25350
141 OSA Jawaharlal S/o Ramji 1 / 4 27.10.2019 260 0.03 25 0.008 225

OSA Jawaharlal S/o Ramji 1 / 4 29.10.2019 261 0.02 25 0.005 150
OSA Jawaharlal S/o Ramji 1 / 4 27.10.2019 263 0.04 25 0.010 300
OSA Jawaharlal S/o Ramji 1 / 4 29.10.2019 310 0.04 25 0.010 300

Sub Total (141) 5000 5000
142 OSA Anand Prasad S/o Ram Lal 27.10.2019 260 0.03 8 0.002 74.99999997

OSA Anand Prasad S/o Ram Lal 29.10.2019 261 0.02 8 0.002 49.99999998
OSA Anand Prasad S/o Ram Lal 27.10.2019 263 0.04 8 0.003 99.99999996
OSA Anand Prasad S/o Ram Lal 29.10.2019 310 0.04 8 0.003 99.99999996

Sub Total (142) 5000 5000
143 OSA Akhand Prasad S/o Ram Lal 27.10.2019 260 0.03 8 0.002 74.99999997

OSA Akhand Prasad S/o Ram Lal 29.10.2019 261 0.02 8 0.002 49.99999998
OSA Akhand Prasad S/o Ram Lal 27.10.2019 263 0.04 8 0.003 99.99999996
OSA Akhand Prasad S/o Ram Lal 29.10.2019 310 0.04 8 0.003 99.99999996

Sub Total (143) 5000 5000
144 OSA Vivekanand S/o Ram Lal 27.10.2019 260 0.03 8 0.002 74.99999997

OSA Vivekanand S/o Ram Lal 29.10.2019 261 0.02 8 0.002 49.99999998
OSA Vivekanand S/o Ram Lal 27.10.2019 263 0.04 8 0.003 99.99999996
OSA Vivekanand S/o Ram Lal 29.10.2019 310 0.04 8 0.003 99.99999996

Sub Total (144) 5000 5000
145 OSA Sohanlal S/o Rajman Gupta 01.11.2019 796/3 0.060 100 0.060 1800

OSA Sohanlal S/o Rajman Gupta 01.11.2019 798/3 0.030 100 0.030 900
Sub Total (145) 5000 5000

146 OSA Budhlal S/o Chhatrapal Singh 29.10.2019 788 0.070 1 0.001 29
OSA Budhlal S/o Chhatrapal Singh 29.10.2019 789 0.070 1 0.001 29
OSA Budhlal S/o Chhatrapal Singh 29.10.2019 793 0.050 1 0.001 21
OSA Budhlal S/o Chhatrapal Singh 29.10.2019 808 0.060 1 0.001 25
OSA Budhlal S/o Chhatrapal Singh 29.10.2019 809 0.040 1 0.001 17

Sub Total (146) 5000 5000
147 OSA Samaylal S/o Advangi Singh 30.10.2019 790 0.100 100 0.100 3000

OSA Samaylal S/o Advangi Singh 30.10.2019 792 0.070 100 0.070 2100
Sub Total (147) 5100 5100

148 OSA Vikesh S/o Ram Manohar Gupta 19.11.2019 791/2 0.030 100 0.030 900
Sub Total (148) 5000 5000

149 OSA Shivraj S/o Mohan Prasad Prajapati 1 / 2 28.10.2019 714 0.060 50 0.030 900
OSA Shivraj S/o Mohan Prasad Prajapati 1 / 2 28.10.2019 715 0.030 50 0.015 450
OSA Shivraj S/o Mohan Prasad Prajapati 1 / 2 28.10.2019 716 0.030 50 0.015 450
OSA Shivraj S/o Mohan Prasad Prajapati 1 / 2 28.10.2019 717 0.010 50 0.005 150
OSA Shivraj S/o Mohan Prasad Prajapati 1 / 2 28.10.2019 787 0.220 50 0.110 3050

Sub Total (149) 5000 5000
150 OSA Samaylal S/o Mahadev Jaiswal 02.11.2019 802/3 0.010 33 0.003 300

Sub Total (150) 5000 5000
151 AA Silvantkunvar W/o Mohandas 13.09.2019 278 0.080 100 0.080 2400

AA Silvantkunvar W/o Mohandas 13.09.2019 477 0.130 100 0.130 3900
OSA Silvantkunvar W/o Mohandas 13.09.2019 478 0.130 100 0.130 3900
AA Silvantkunvar W/o Mohandas 15.09.2019 483 0.170 100 0.170 5100
AA Silvantkunvar W/o Mohandas 15.09.2019 485 0.100 100 0.100 3000

Sub Total (151) 18300 18300
152 OSA Jagatmohan S/o Rampratap Jaiswal 02.11.2019 317/1 0.100 100 0.100 3000

OSA Jagatmohan S/o Rampratap Jaiswal 02.11.2019 319 0.100 100 0.100 3000
OSA Jagatmohan S/o Rampratap Jaiswal 02.11.2019 322 0.050 100 0.050 1500
OSA Jagatmohan S/o Rampratap Jaiswal 02.11.2019 324/1 0.100 100 0.100 3000

Sub Total (152) 10500 10500
153 OSA Arjun S/o Rampratap Jaiswal 02.11.2019 317/2 0.090 100 0.090 2700

OSA Arjun S/o Rampratap Jaiswal 02.11.2019 319/2 0.110 100 0.110 3300
OSA Arjun S/o Rampratap Jaiswal 02.11.2019 324/2 0.100 100 0.100 3000
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Sub Total (153) 9000 9000
154 OSA Rajesh S/o Shivugrah Dubey 02.11.2019 325 0.080 8 0.006 2400

Sub Total (154) 5000 5000
155 OSA Ganesh  S/o Shivugrah Dubey 01.11.2019 325 0.080 8 0.007 2400

Sub Total (155) 5000 5000
156 OSA Duleshwar S/o Mahavir 03.11.2019 329 0.060 20 0.012 5000

Sub Total (156) 5000 5000
157 OSA Surendraprasad S/o Rajnath 1 / 9 13.09.2019 361/1 0.150 11 0.017 5000 40000 152000 197000

Sub Total (157) 5000 5000
158 AA Vichare Gupta S/o Rajman Gupta 16.11.2019 448 0.480 100 0.480 14400

AA Vichare Gupta S/o Rajman Gupta 16.11.2019 547 0.100 100 0.100 3000
Sub Total (158) 17400 17400

159 AA Haldar S/o Jageshwar Gupta 10.09.2019 470 0.020 100 0.020 600
Sub Total (159) 5000 5000

160 AA Rammanohar S/o Kapurchandra Gupta 04.09.2019 506/1 0.210 50 0.105 3150
AA Rammanohar S/o Kapurchandra Gupta 25.09.2019 506/2 0.210 50 0.105 3150
AA Rammanohar S/o Kapurchandra Gupta 25.09.2019 512/1 0.120 50 0.060 1800
AA Rammanohar S/o Kapurchandra Gupta 25.09.2019 512/2 0.120 50 0.060 1800

Sub Total (160) 9900 50000 59900
161 AA Ravindra kumar S/o Rampratap Jaiswal 08.12.2019 534 0.800 100 0.800 24000

Sub Total (161) 24000 24000
162 AA Deval Nai S/o Munnilal Nai 06.10.2019 392 0.010 100 0.010 300

Sub Total (162) 5000 5000
163 AA Vishale Ram S/o Charku Ram Dubey 16.09.2019 479 0.240 100 0.240 7200

Sub Total (163) 7200 7200
164 AA Phoolmati W/o Shivbansh Jaiswal 17.11.2019 439 0.020 20 0.004 117

AA Phoolmati W/o Shivbansh Jaiswal 17.11.2019 445 0.130 20 0.025 761
AA Phoolmati W/o Shivbansh Jaiswal 17.11.2019 450 0.050 20 0.010 293
AA Phoolmati W/o Shivbansh Jaiswal 18.11.2019 452 0.200 20 0.039 1170
AA Phoolmati W/o Shivbansh Jaiswal 18.11.2019 458 0.040 20 0.008 234
AA Phoolmati W/o Shivbansh Jaiswal 17.11.2019 459 0.050 20 0.010 293
AA Phoolmati W/o Shivbansh Jaiswal 19.11.2019 460 0.020 20 0.004 117
AA Phoolmati W/o Shivbansh Jaiswal 20.11.2019 516/4 0.040 20 0.008 234
AA Phoolmati W/o Shivbansh Jaiswal 20.11.2019 516/5 0.040 20 0.008 234
AA Phoolmati W/o Shivbansh Jaiswal 20.11.2019 516/6 0.040 20 0.008 234
AA Phoolmati W/o Shivbansh Jaiswal 21.11.2019 517/1 0.030 20 0.006 176
AA Phoolmati W/o Shivbansh Jaiswal 21.11.2019 517/2 0.040 20 0.008 234
AA Phoolmati W/o Shivbansh Jaiswal 21.11.2019 518 0.090 20 0.018 527
AA Phoolmati W/o Shivbansh Jaiswal 21.11.2019 523 0.180 20 0.035 1053
AA Phoolmati W/o Shivbansh Jaiswal 22.11.2019 537 0.020 20 0.004 117
AA Phoolmati W/o Shivbansh Jaiswal 21.11.2019 539 0.020 20 0.004 117
AA Phoolmati W/o Shivbansh Jaiswal 21.11.2019 440 0.040 20 0.008 234
AA Phoolmati W/o Shivbansh Jaiswal 22.11.2019 418 0.150 20 0.029 878

Sub Total (164) 7020 7020
165 OSA Kaushilya W/o Ram Lakhan Prajapti 30.10.2019 729 0.06 50 0.030 900

OSA Kaushilya W/o Ram Lakhan Prajapti 30.10.2019 731 0.19 50 0.095 2850
Sub Total (165) 5000 5000

166 OSA Sohanlal S/o Lakeshwar Gupta 08.10.2019 754 0.040 14 0.006 171
OSA Sohanlal S/o Lakeshwar Gupta 04.10.2019 718 0.100 14 0.014 427
AA Sohanlal S/o Lakeshwar Gupta 10.10.2019 328 0.100 14 0.014 427
AA Sohanlal S/o Lakeshwar Gupta 08.10.2019 332 0.040 14 0.006 171
AA Sohanlal S/o Lakeshwar Gupta 04.10.2019 532 0.470 14 0.067 2009
AA Sohanlal S/o Lakeshwar Gupta 10.10.2019 410 0.100 14 0.014 427
AA Sohanlal S/o Lakeshwar Gupta 08.10.2019 409 0.320 14 0.046 1368

Sub Total (166) 5000 55000 60000
167 OSA Ram Naresh S/o Ramvilas 24.08.2019 756 0.030 7 0.002 60

AA Ram Naresh S/o Ramvilas 24.08.2020 508 0.120 7 0.008 240
AA Ram Naresh S/o Ramvilas 24.08.2021 514 0.140 7 0.009 280
AA Ram Naresh S/o Ramvilas 24.08.2022 515 0.140 7 0.009 280

Sub Total (167) 5000 5000
168 OSA Bhole urf Chandrakesh S/o Ramvilas Gupta 24.08.2019 756 0.030 7 0.002 60

AA Bhole urf Chandrakesh S/o Ramvilas Gupta 25.08.2019 508 0.120 7 0.008 240
AA Bhole urf Chandrakesh S/o Ramvilas Gupta 25.08.2019 514 0.140 7 0.009 280
AA Bhole urf Chandrkesh S/o Ramvilas Gupta 25.08.2019 515 0.140 7 0.009 280

Sub Total (168) 5000 5000
169 OSA Kismatiya W/o Thakurdyal S/o Chhatrapal Singh 29.10.2019 788 0.070 1 0.001 1005

OSA Kismatiya W/o Thakurdyal S/o Chhatrapal Singh 29.10.2019 789 0.070 1 0.001 1005
OSA Kismatiya W/o Thakurdyal S/o Chhatrapal Singh 29.10.2019 793 0.050 1 0.001 997
OSA Kismatiya W/o Thakurdyal S/o Chhatrapal Singh 29.10.2019 808 0.060 1 0.001 1001
OSA Kismatiya W/o Thakurdyal S/o Chhatrapal Singh 29.10.2019 809 0.040 1 0.001 992

Sub Total (169) 5000 5000
170 AA Dharmendra S/o Ram Lotan Jaiswal 30.09.2019 351 0.110 17 0.018 780

AA Dharmendra S/o Ram Lotan Jaiswal 29.09.2019 350 0.040 17 0.007 430
AA Dharmendra S/o Ram Lotan Jaiswal 20.09.2019 349 0.030 17 0.005 380
AA Dharmendra S/o Ram Lotan Jaiswal 01.10.2019 348 0.040 17 0.007 430
AA Dharmendra S/o Ram Lotan Jaiswal 02.10.2019 425 0.024 17 0.004 350
AA Dharmendra S/o Ram Lotan Jaiswal 03.10.2019 423 0.190 17 0.032 1180
AA Dharmendra S/o Ram Lotan Jaiswal 29.09.2019 422 0.050 17 0.008 480
AA Dharmendra S/o Ram Lotan Jaiswal 29.09.2019 234 0.148 17 0.025 970

Sub Total (170) 5000 5000
171 OSA Krishna Prasad S/o Mantri Jaiswal 07.11.2019 232 0.050 2 0.001 32

OSA Krishna Prasad S/o Mantri Jaiswal 07.11.2019 233 0.050 2 0.001 32
OSA Krishna Prasad S/o Mantri Jaiswal 07.11.2019 234 0.148 2 0.003 95
OSA Krishna Prasad S/o Mantri Jaiswal 07.11.2019 237/1 0.080 2 0.002 51
OSA Krishna Prasad S/o Mantri Jaiswal 07.11.2019 238 0.030 2 0.001 19
OSA Krishna Prasad S/o Mantri Jaiswal 07.11.2019 239 0.030 2 0.001 19
OSA Krishna Prasad S/o Mantri Jaiswal 07.11.2019 240/1 0.060 2 0.001 39
OSA Krishna Prasad S/o Mantri Jaiswal 22.10.2019 241/1 0.040 2 0.001 26
OSA Krishna Prasad S/o Mantri Jaiswal 22.10.2019 242/1 0.030 2 0.001 19
OSA Krishna Prasad S/o Mantri Jaiswal 22.10.2019 243/1 0.100 2 0.002 64
OSA Krishna Prasad S/o Mantri Jaiswal 22.10.2019 244/1 0.100 2 0.002 64
OSA Krishna Prasad S/o Mantri Jaiswal 22.10.2019 245/1 0.030 2 0.001 19
OSA Krishna Prasad S/o Mantri Jaiswal 22.10.2019 260 0.030 2 0.001 19
OSA Krishna Prasad S/o Mantri Jaiswal 22.10.2019 261 0.020 2 0.000 13
OSA Krishna Prasad S/o Mantri Jaiswal 22.10.2019 262 0.070 2 0.001 45
OSA Krishna Prasad S/o Mantri Jaiswal 22.10.2019 263 0.040 2 0.001 26

87 / 122



OSA Krishna Prasad S/o Mantri Jaiswal 22.10.2019 270 0.040 2 0.001 26
OSA Krishna Prasad S/o Mantri Jaiswal 22.10.2019 275 0.150 2 0.003 96
OSA Krishna Prasad S/o Mantri Jaiswal 22.10.2019 279 0.050 2 0.001 32
OSA Krishna Prasad S/o Mantri Jaiswal 22.10.2019 280 0.100 2 0.002 64
OSA Krishna Prasad S/o Mantri Jaiswal 22.10.2019 282/1 0.410 2 0.008 263
OSA Krishna Prasad S/o Mantri Jaiswal 22.10.2019 283/1 0.130 2 0.003 83
OSA Krishna Prasad S/o Mantri Jaiswal 23.10.2019 277 0.030 2 0.001 19
OSA Krishna Prasad S/o Mantri Jaiswal 23.10.2019 267 0.040 2 0.001 26
OSA Krishna Prasad S/o Mantri Jaiswal 23.10.2019 247 0.050 2 0.001 32
OSA Krishna Prasad S/o Mantri Jaiswal 23.10.2019 253 0.250 2 0.005 161
OSA Krishna Prasad S/o Mantri Jaiswal 23.10.2019 264 0.140 2 0.003 90
OSA Krishna Prasad S/o Mantri Jaiswal 23.10.2019 281 0.150 2 0.003 96
OSA Krishna Prasad S/o Mantri Jaiswal 23.10.2019 283 0.130 2 0.003 83
OSA Krishna Prasad S/o Mantri Jaiswal 23.10.2019 309 0.030 2 0.001 19
OSA Krishna Prasad S/o Mantri Jaiswal 23.10.2019 310 0.040 2 0.001 26
OSA Krishna Prasad S/o Mantri Jaiswal 23.10.2019 311 0.150 2 0.003 96
OSA Krishna Prasad S/o Mantri Jaiswal 23.10.2019 312 0.060 2 0.001 39
OSA Krishna Prasad S/o Mantri Jaiswal 23.10.2019 313 0.090 2 0.002 58
AA Krishna Prasad S/o Mantri Jaiswal 23.10.2019 348 0.040 2 0.001 26
AA Krishna Prasad S/o Mantri Jaiswal 23.10.2019 349 0.030 2 0.001 19
AA Krishna Prasad S/o Mantri Jaiswal 24.10.2019 350 0.040 2 0.001 26
AA Krishna Prasad S/o Mantri Jaiswal 24.10.2019 351 0.110 2 0.002 71
AA Krishna Prasad S/o Mantri Jaiswal 24.10.2019 362 0.100 2 0.002 64
AA Krishna Prasad S/o Mantri Jaiswal 24.10.2019 363 0.100 2 0.002 64
AA Krishna Prasad S/o Mantri Jaiswal 24.10.2019 366 0.200 2 0.004 128
AA Krishna Prasad S/o Mantri Jaiswal 24.10.2019 367 0.070 2 0.001 45
AA Krishna Prasad S/o Mantri Jaiswal 24.10.2019 374 0.050 2 0.001 32
AA Krishna Prasad S/o Mantri Jaiswal 24.10.2019 375 0.050 2 0.001 32
AA Krishna Prasad S/o Mantri Jaiswal 24.10.2019 376 0.060 2 0.001 39
AA Krishna Prasad S/o Mantri Jaiswal 24.10.2019 401 0.120 2 0.002 77
AA Krishna Prasad S/o Mantri Jaiswal 24.10.2019 402 0.140 2 0.003 90
AA Krishna Prasad S/o Mantri Jaiswal 24.10.2019 404 0.140 2 0.003 90
AA Krishna Prasad S/o Mantri Jaiswal 24.10.2019 407 0.050 2 0.001 32
AA Krishna Prasad S/o Mantri Jaiswal 24.10.2019 422 0.050 2 0.001 32
AA Krishna Prasad S/o Mantri Jaiswal 24.10.2019 423 0.190 2 0.004 122
AA Krishna Prasad S/o Mantri Jaiswal 24.10.2019 425 0.240 2 0.005 154
AA Krishna Prasad S/o Mantri Jaiswal 24.10.2019 478/1 0.060 2 0.001 39
AA Krishna Prasad S/o Mantri Jaiswal 08.10.2019 480 0.060 2 0.001 39
AA Krishna Prasad S/o Mantri Jaiswal 08.10.2019 482 0.220 2 0.004 141
AA Krishna Prasad S/o Mantri Jaiswal 08.10.2019 484 0.200 2 0.004 128
AA Krishna Prasad S/o Mantri Jaiswal 08.10.2019 486 0.170 2 0.003 109
AA Krishna Prasad S/o Mantri Jaiswal 08.10.2019 487 0.070 2 0.001 45
AA Krishna Prasad S/o Mantri Jaiswal 08.10.2019 494 0.100 2 0.002 64
AA Krishna Prasad S/o Mantri Jaiswal 08.10.2019 495 0.170 2 0.003 109
AA Krishna Prasad S/o Mantri Jaiswal 08.10.2019 496 0.190 2 0.004 90
AA Krishna Prasad S/o Mantri Jaiswal 08.10.2019 499 0.050 2 0.001 32
AA Krishna Prasad S/o Mantri Jaiswal 08.10.2019 500 0.050 2 0.001 32
AA Krishna Prasad S/o Mantri Jaiswal 08.10.2019 503 0.260 2 0.005 167

OSA Krishna Prasad S/o Mantri Jaiswal 08.10.2019 361/1 0.150 2 0.003 96
OSA Krishna Prasad S/o Mantri Jaiswal 08.10.2019 302 0.090 2 0.002 58
OSA Krishna Prasad S/o Mantri Jaiswal 08.10.2019 733 0.010 2 0.000 6
OSA Krishna Prasad S/o Mantri Jaiswal 08.10.2019 737/1 0.050 2 0.001 32
OSA Krishna Prasad S/o Mantri Jaiswal 08.10.2019 738/1 0.050 2 0.001 32
OSA Krishna Prasad S/o Mantri Jaiswal 08.10.2019 739 0.130 2 0.003 83
OSA Krishna Prasad S/o Mantri Jaiswal 08.10.2019 740 0.180 2 0.004 116
OSA Krishna Prasad S/o Mantri Jaiswal 08.10.2019 741 0.050 2 0.001 32
OSA Krishna Prasad S/o Mantri Jaiswal 08.10.2019 742 0.030 2 0.001 19
OSA Krishna Prasad S/o Mantri Jaiswal 08.10.2019 743 0.080 2 0.002 51
OSA Krishna Prasad S/o Mantri Jaiswal 08.10.2019 744 0.030 2 0.001 19
OSA Krishna Prasad S/o Mantri Jaiswal 08.10.2019 748/1 0.050 2 0.001 32
OSA Krishna Prasad S/o Mantri Jaiswal 08.10.2019 765/1 0.060 2 0.001 39
OSA Krishna Prasad S/o Mantri Jaiswal 08.10.2019 286/1 0.040 2 0.001 26
OSA Krishna Prasad S/o Mantri Jaiswal 08.10.2019 301/1 0.030 2 0.001 19
OSA Krishna Prasad S/o Mantri Jaiswal 08.10.2019 304/1 0.020 2 0.000 13
AA Krishna Prasad S/o Mantri Jaiswal 08.10.2019 305 0.050 2 0.001 32
AA Krishna Prasad S/o Mantri Jaiswal 08.10.2019 306 0.070 2 0.001 45
AA Krishna Prasad S/o Mantri Jaiswal 08.10.2019 308 0.210 2 0.004 135
AA Krishna Prasad S/o Mantri Jaiswal 08.10.2019 307 0.050 2 0.001 32
AA Krishna Prasad S/o Mantri Jaiswal 08.10.2019 303 0.080 2 0.002 51

Sub total (171) 5000 5000
172 AA Udal Prasad S/o Kapurchandra Gupta 04.09.2019 506/1 0.210 50 0.105 3150

AA Udal Prasad S/o Kapurchandra Gupta 25.09.2019 506/2 0.210 50 0.105 3150
AA Udal Prasad S/o Kapurchandra Gupta 25.09.2019 512/1 0.120 50 0.060 1800
AA Udal Prasad S/o Kapurchandra Gupta 25.09.2019 512/2 0.120 50 0.060 1800

Sub Total (172) 9900 80000 89900
173 AA Shivdhari S/o Nanhk Yadav 19.11.2019 551 0.300 33 0.100 3000

Sub Total (173) 5000 5000
174 OSA Rambriksh S/o Nandlal Jaiswal 18.10.2019 300 0.090 17 0.015 450

Sub Total (174) 5000 5000
175 OSA Nitikeshwar S/o Bhagwati Gupta 18.10.2019 710/1 0.030 100 0.030 900

Sub Total (174) 5000 5000
176 OSA Dharmendra S/o Bhagwati Gupta 18.10.2019 710/2 0.030 100 0.030 900

Sub Total (174) 5000 5000
177 AA Dadani D/o Mahanand Jaiswal 17.11.2019 439 0.020 20 0.004 117

AA Dadani D/o Mahanand Jaiswal 17.11.2019 445 0.130 20 0.025 761
AA Dadani D/o Mahanand Jaiswal 17.11.2019 450 0.050 20 0.010 293
AA Dadani D/o Mahanand Jaiswal 18.11.2019 452 0.200 20 0.039 1170
AA Dadani D/o Mahanand Jaiswal 18.11.2019 458 0.040 20 0.008 234
AA Dadani D/o Mahanand Jaiswal 17.11.2019 459 0.050 20 0.010 293
AA Dadani D/o Mahanand Jaiswal 19.11.2019 460 0.020 20 0.004 117
AA Dadani D/o Mahanand Jaiswal 20.11.2019 516/4 0.040 20 0.008 234
AA Dadani D/o Mahanand Jaiswal 20.11.2019 516/5 0.040 20 0.008 234
AA Dadani D/o Mahanand Jaiswal 20.11.2019 516/6 0.040 20 0.008 234
AA Dadani D/o Mahanand Jaiswal 21.11.2019 517/1 0.030 20 0.006 176
AA Dadani D/o Mahanand Jaiswal 21.11.2019 517/2 0.040 20 0.008 234
AA Dadani D/o Mahanand Jaiswal 21.11.2019 518 0.090 20 0.018 527
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AA Dadani D/o Mahanand Jaiswal 21.11.2019 523 0.180 20 0.035 1053
AA Dadani D/o Mahanand Jaiswal 22.11.2019 537 0.020 20 0.004 117
AA Dadani D/o Mahanand Jaiswal 21.11.2019 539 0.020 20 0.004 117
AA Dadani D/o Mahanand Jaiswal 21.11.2019 440 0.040 20 0.008 234
AA Dadani D/o Mahanand Jaiswal 22.11.2019 418 0.150 20 0.029 878

Sub Total (177) 7020 7020
178 AA Pyarelal S/o Mahanand Jaiswal 22.11.2019 418 0.150 20 0.029 878

AA Pyarelal S/o Mahanand Jaiswal 17.11.2019 439 0.020 20 0.004 117
AA Pyarelal S/o Mahanand Jaiswal 17.11.2019 445 0.130 20 0.025 761
AA Pyarelal S/o Mahanand Jaiswal 17.11.2019 450 0.050 20 0.010 293
AA Pyarelal S/o Mahanand Jaiswal 18.11.2019 452 0.200 20 0.039 1170
AA Pyarelal S/o Mahanand Jaiswal 18.11.2019 458 0.040 20 0.008 234
AA Pyarelal S/o Mahanand Jaiswal 17.11.2019 459 0.050 20 0.010 293
AA Pyarelal S/o Mahanand Jaiswal 19.11.2019 460 0.020 20 0.004 117
AA Pyarelal S/o Mahanand Jaiswal 20.11.2019 516/4 0.040 20 0.008 234
AA Pyarelal S/o Mahanand Jaiswal 20.11.2019 516/5 0.040 20 0.008 234
AA Pyarelal S/o Mahanand Jaiswal 20.11.2019 516/6 0.040 20 0.008 234
AA Pyarelal S/o Mahanand Jaiswal 21.11.2019 517/1 0.030 20 0.006 176
AA Pyarelal S/o Mahanand Jaiswal 21.11.2019 517/2 0.040 20 0.008 234
AA Pyarelal S/o Mahanand Jaiswal 21.11.2019 518 0.090 20 0.018 527
AA Pyarelal S/o Mahanand Jaiswal 21.11.2019 523 0.180 20 0.035 1053
AA Pyarelal S/o Mahanand Jaiswal 22.11.2019 537 0.020 20 0.004 117
AA Pyarelal S/o Mahanand Jaiswal 21.11.2019 539 0.020 20 0.004 117
AA Pyarelal S/o Mahanand Jaiswal 21.11.2019 440 0.040 20 0.008 234 150000 150000
AA Nandlal S/o Pyarelal Jaiswal 25000 25000
AA Munnaprasad S/o Pyarelal Jaiswal 25000 25000
AA Santosh Kumar S/o Suvansh Jaiswal 25000 25000
AA Ashok Kumar S/o Suvansh Jaiswal 25000 25000

Sub Total (178) 7020 7020
179 AA Manikchand S/o Mahanand Jaiswal 22.11.2019 418 0.150 20 0.029 878

AA Manikchand S/o Mahanand Jaiswal 17.11.2019 439 0.020 20 0.004 117
AA Manikchand S/o Mahanand Jaiswal 17.11.2019 445 0.130 20 0.025 761
AA Manikchand S/o Mahanand Jaiswal 17.11.2019 450 0.050 20 0.010 293
AA Manikchand S/o Mahanand Jaiswal 18.11.2019 452 0.200 20 0.039 1170
AA Manikchand S/o Mahanand Jaiswal 18.11.2019 458 0.040 20 0.008 234
AA Manikchand S/o Mahanand Jaiswal 17.11.2019 459 0.050 20 0.010 293
AA Manikchand S/o Mahanand Jaiswal 19.11.2019 460 0.020 20 0.004 117
AA Manikchand S/o Mahanand Jaiswal 20.11.2019 516/4 0.040 20 0.008 234
AA Manikchand S/o Mahanand Jaiswal 20.11.2019 516/5 0.040 20 0.008 234
AA Manikchand S/o Mahanand Jaiswal 20.11.2019 516/6 0.040 20 0.008 234
AA Manikchand S/o Mahanand Jaiswal 21.11.2019 517/1 0.030 20 0.006 176
AA Manikchand S/o Mahanand Jaiswal 21.11.2019 517/2 0.040 20 0.008 234
AA Manikchand S/o Mahanand Jaiswal 21.11.2019 518 0.090 20 0.018 527
AA Manikchand S/o Mahanand Jaiswal 21.11.2019 523 0.180 20 0.035 1053
AA Manikchand S/o Mahanand Jaiswal 22.11.2019 537 0.020 20 0.004 117
AA Manikchand S/o Mahanand Jaiswal 21.11.2019 539 0.020 20 0.004 117
AA Manikchand S/o Mahanand Jaiswal 21.11.2019 440 0.040 20 0.008 234

Sub Total (179) 7020 55000 62020
180 AA Subash Chandra  S/o Mahanand Jaiswal 22.11.2019 418 0.150 20 0.029 878

AA Subash Chandra  S/o Mahanand Jaiswal 17.11.2019 439 0.020 20 0.004 117
AA Subash Chandra  S/o Mahanand Jaiswal 17.11.2019 445 0.130 20 0.025 761
AA Subash Chandra  S/o Mahanand Jaiswal 17.11.2019 450 0.050 20 0.010 293
AA Subash Chandra  S/o Mahanand Jaiswal 18.11.2019 452 0.200 20 0.039 1170
AA Subash Chandra  S/o Mahanand Jaiswal 18.11.2019 458 0.040 20 0.008 234
AA Subash Chandra  S/o Mahanand Jaiswal 17.11.2019 459 0.050 20 0.010 293
AA Subash Chandra  S/o Mahanand Jaiswal 19.11.2019 460 0.020 20 0.004 117
AA Subash Chandra  S/o Mahanand Jaiswal 20.11.2019 516/4 0.040 20 0.008 234
AA Subash Chandra  S/o Mahanand Jaiswal 20.11.2019 516/5 0.040 20 0.008 234
AA Subash Chandra  S/o Mahanand Jaiswal 20.11.2019 516/6 0.040 20 0.008 234
AA Subash Chandra  S/o Mahanand Jaiswal 21.11.2019 517/1 0.030 20 0.006 176
AA Subash Chandra  S/o Mahanand Jaiswal 21.11.2019 517/2 0.040 20 0.008 234
AA Subash Chandra  S/o Mahanand Jaiswal 21.11.2019 518 0.090 20 0.018 527
AA Subash Chandra  S/o Mahanand Jaiswal 21.11.2019 523 0.180 20 0.035 1053
AA Subash Chandra  S/o Mahanand Jaiswal 22.11.2019 537 0.020 20 0.004 117
AA Subash Chandra  S/o Mahanand Jaiswal 21.11.2019 539 0.020 20 0.004 117
AA Subash Chandra  S/o Mahanand Jaiswal 21.11.2019 440 0.040 20 0.008 234

Sub Total (180) 7020 55000 62020
181 OSA Laxman S/o Saryu Gupta 02.11.2019 703/2/1 0.086 100 0.086 2580

Sub Total (181) 5000 5000
182 AA Chhotelal S/o Ram Vilas Gupta 1 / 2 28.10.2019 714 0.060 100 0.060 1800

OSA Chhotelal S/o Ram Vilas Gupta 1 / 2 28.10.2019 715 0.030 100 0.030 900
OSA Chhotelal S/o Ram Vilas Gupta 1 / 2 28.10.2019 716 0.030 100 0.030 900
OSA Chhotelal S/o Ram Vilas Gupta 1 / 2 28.10.2019 787 0.220 100 0.220 1650
OSA Chhotelal S/o Ram Vilas Gupta 1 / 2 28.10.2019 717 0.010 100 0.010 300

Sub Total (182) 5550 5550
183 OSA Sonmati  W/o Ramanugrah Gupta 02.11.2019 756 0.030 7 0.002 60

AA Sonmati  W/o Ramanugrah Gupta 24.09.2019 508 0.120 7 0.008 240
AA Sonmati  W/o Ramanugrah Gupta 25.09.2019 514 0.140 7 0.009 280
AA Sonmati  W/o Ramanugrah Gupta 25.09.2019 515 0.140 7 0.009 280

Sub Total (183) 5000 5000
184 OSA Ramashankar  S/o Ramanugrah Gupta 02.11.2019 756 0.030 7 0.002 60

AA Ramashankar  S/o Ramanugrah Gupta 24.09.2019 508 0.120 7 0.008 240
AA Ramashankar  S/o Ramanugrah Gupta 25.09.2019 514 0.140 7 0.009 280
AA Ramashankar  S/o Ramanugrah Gupta 25.09.2019 515 0.140 7 0.009 280
AA Leelavati D/o Ramanugrah Gupta 83000 83000

Sub Total (184) 5000 5000
185 OSA Devkanti  S/o Ramanugrah Gupta 02.11.2019 756 0.030 7 0.002 60

AA Devkanti  S/o Ramanugrah Gupta 24.09.2019 508 0.120 7 0.008 240
AA Devkanti  S/o Ramanugrah Gupta 25.09.2019 514 0.140 7 0.009 280
AA Devkanti  S/o Ramanugrah Gupta 25.09.2019 515 0.140 7 0.009 280

Sub Total (185) 5000 5000
186 OSA Ramniranjan  S/o Ramanugrah Gupta 02.11.2019 756 0.030 7 0.002 60

AA Ramniranjan  S/o Ramanugrah Gupta 24.09.2019 508 0.120 7 0.008 240
AA Ramniranjan  S/o Ramanugrah Gupta 25.09.2019 514 0.140 7 0.009 280
AA Ramniranjan  S/o Ramanugrah Gupta 25.09.2019 515 0.140 7 0.009 280

Sub Total (186) 5000 5000
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187 OSA Keshchandra  S/o Ramanugrah Gupta 02.11.2019 756 0.030 7 0.002 60
AA Keshchandra  S/o Ramanugrah Gupta 24.09.2019 508 0.120 7 0.008 240
AA Keshchandra  S/o Ramanugrah Gupta 25.09.2019 514 0.140 7 0.009 280
AA Keshchandra  S/o Ramanugrah Gupta 25.09.2019 515 0.140 7 0.009 280

Sub Total (187) 5000 5000
188 OSA Ramashankar  S/o Ramanugrah Gupta 02.11.2019 756 0.030 7 0.002 60

AA Ramashankar  S/o Ramanugrah Gupta 24.09.2019 508 0.120 7 0.008 240
AA Ramashankar  S/o Ramanugrah Gupta 25.09.2019 514 0.140 7 0.009 280
AA Ramashankar  S/o Ramanugrah Gupta 25.09.2019 515 0.140 7 0.009 280

Sub Total (188) 5000 5000
189 OSA Anjani S/o Rampyare Gupta 02.11.2019 756 0.030 7 0.002 60

AA Anjani S/o Rampyare Gupta 24.09.2019 508 0.120 7 0.008 240
AA Anjani S/o Rampyare Gupta 25.09.2019 514 0.140 7 0.009 280
AA Anjani S/o Rampyare Gupta 25.09.2019 515 0.140 7 0.009 280

Sub Total (189) 5000 5000
190 OSA Aklasiya W/o Mantri Prasad jaiswal 08.10.2019 232 0.050 2.14 0.001 45

OSA Aklasiya W/o Mantri Prasad jaiswal 08.10.2019 233 0.050 2.14 0.001 45
OSA Aklasiya W/o Mantri Prasad jaiswal 08.10.2019 234 0.148 2.14 0.003 108
OSA Aklasiya W/o Mantri Prasad jaiswal 08.10.2019 237/1 0.080 2.14 0.002 65
OSA Aklasiya W/o Mantri Prasad jaiswal 08.10.2019 238 0.030 2.14 0.001 32
OSA Aklasiya W/o Mantri Prasad jaiswal 08.10.2019 239 0.030 2.14 0.001 32
OSA Aklasiya W/o Mantri Prasad jaiswal 08.10.2019 240/1 0.060 2.14 0.001 52
OSA Aklasiya W/o Mantri Prasad jaiswal 08.10.2019 241/1 0.040 2.14 0.001 39
OSA Aklasiya W/o Mantri Prasad jaiswal 08.10.2019 242/1 0.030 2.14 0.001 32
OSA Aklasiya W/o Mantri Prasad jaiswal 08.10.2019 243/1 0.100 2.14 0.002 77
OSA Aklasiya W/o Mantri Prasad jaiswal 08.10.2019 244/1 0.100 2.14 0.002 77
OSA Aklasiya W/o Mantri Prasad jaiswal 08.10.2019 245/1 0.030 2.14 0.001 32
OSA Aklasiya W/o Mantri Prasad jaiswal 08.10.2019 260 0.030 2.14 0.001 32
OSA Aklasiya W/o Mantri Prasad jaiswal 08.10.2019 261 0.020 2.14 0.000 26
OSA Aklasiya W/o Mantri Prasad jaiswal 08.10.2019 262 0.070 2.14 0.001 58
OSA Aklasiya W/o Mantri Prasad jaiswal 13.10.2019 263 0.040 2.14 0.001 39
OSA Aklasiya W/o Mantri Prasad jaiswal 13.10.2019 270 0.040 2.14 0.001 39
OSA Aklasiya W/o Mantri Prasad jaiswal 13.10.2019 275 0.150 2.14 0.003 110
OSA Aklasiya W/o Mantri Prasad jaiswal 13.10.2019 279 0.050 2.14 0.001 45
OSA Aklasiya W/o Mantri Prasad jaiswal 13.10.2019 280 0.100 2.14 0.002 77
OSA Aklasiya W/o Mantri Prasad jaiswal 13.10.2019 282/1 0.410 2.14 0.009 277
OSA Aklasiya W/o Mantri Prasad jaiswal 13.10.2019 283/1 0.130 2.14 0.003 97
OSA Aklasiya W/o Mantri Prasad jaiswal 13.10.2019 277 0.030 2.14 0.001 32
OSA Aklasiya W/o Mantri Prasad jaiswal 13.10.2019 267 0.040 2.14 0.001 39
OSA Aklasiya W/o Mantri Prasad jaiswal 13.10.2019 247 0.050 2.14 0.001 45
OSA Aklasiya W/o Mantri Prasad jaiswal 13.10.2019 253 0.250 2.14 0.005 174
OSA Aklasiya W/o Mantri Prasad jaiswal 13.10.2019 264 0.140 2.14 0.003 103
OSA Aklasiya W/o Mantri Prasad jaiswal 13.10.2019 281 0.150 2.14 0.003 110
OSA Aklasiya W/o Mantri Prasad jaiswal 13.10.2019 283 0.130 2.14 0.003 97
OSA Aklasiya W/o Mantri Prasad jaiswal 13.10.2019 309 0.030 2.14 0.001 32
OSA Aklasiya W/o Mantri Prasad jaiswal 13.10.2019 310 0.040 2.14 0.001 39
OSA Aklasiya W/o Mantri Prasad jaiswal 02.11.2019 311 0.150 2.14 0.003 110
OSA Aklasiya W/o Mantri Prasad jaiswal 02.11.2019 312 0.060 2.14 0.001 52
OSA Aklasiya W/o Mantri Prasad jaiswal 02.11.2019 313 0.090 2.14 0.002 71
AA Aklasiya W/o Mantri Prasad jaiswal 02.11.2019 348 0.040 2.14 0.001 39
AA Aklasiya W/o Mantri Prasad jaiswal 02.11.2019 349 0.030 2.14 0.001 32
AA Aklasiya W/o Mantri Prasad jaiswal 02.11.2019 350 0.040 2.14 0.001 39
AA Aklasiya W/o Mantri Prasad jaiswal 02.11.2019 351 0.110 2.14 0.002 84
AA Aklasiya W/o Mantri Prasad jaiswal 02.11.2019 362 0.100 2.14 0.002 77
AA Aklasiya W/o Mantri Prasad jaiswal 02.11.2019 363 0.100 2.14 0.002 77
AA Aklasiya W/o Mantri Prasad jaiswal 02.11.2019 366 0.200 2.14 0.004 142
AA Aklasiya W/o Mantri Prasad jaiswal 02.11.2019 367 0.070 2.14 0.001 58
AA Aklasiya W/o Mantri Prasad jaiswal 02.11.2019 374 0.050 2.14 0.001 45
AA Aklasiya W/o Mantri Prasad jaiswal 02.11.2019 375 0.050 2.14 0.001 45
AA Aklasiya W/o Mantri Prasad jaiswal 02.11.2019 376 0.060 2.14 0.001 52
AA Aklasiya W/o Mantri Prasad jaiswal 02.11.2019 401 0.120 2.14 0.003 90
AA Aklasiya W/o Mantri Prasad jaiswal 02.11.2019 402 0.140 2.14 0.003 103
AA Aklasiya W/o Mantri Prasad jaiswal 02.11.2019 404 0.140 2.14 0.003 103
AA Aklasiya W/o Mantri Prasad jaiswal 02.11.2019 407 0.050 2.14 0.001 45
AA Aklasiya W/o Mantri Prasad jaiswal 02.11.2019 422 0.050 2.14 0.001 45
AA Aklasiya W/o Mantri Prasad jaiswal 02.11.2019 423 0.190 2.14 0.004 135
AA Aklasiya W/o Mantri Prasad jaiswal 02.11.2019 425 0.240 2.14 0.005 167
AA Aklasiya W/o Mantri Prasad jaiswal 02.11.2019 478/1 0.060 2.14 0.001 52
AA Aklasiya W/o Mantri Prasad jaiswal 02.11.2019 480 0.060 2.14 0.001 52
AA Aklasiya W/o Mantri Prasad jaiswal 02.11.2019 482 0.220 2.14 0.005 155
AA Aklasiya W/o Mantri Prasad jaiswal 02.11.2019 484 0.200 2.14 0.004 142
AA Aklasiya W/o Mantri Prasad jaiswal 02.11.2019 486 0.170 2.14 0.004 122
AA Aklasiya W/o Mantri Prasad jaiswal 02.11.2019 487 0.070 2.14 0.001 58
AA Aklasiya W/o Mantri Prasad jaiswal 02.11.2019 494 0.100 2.14 0.002 77
AA Aklasiya W/o Mantri Prasad jaiswal 02.11.2019 495 0.170 2.14 0.004 122
AA Aklasiya W/o Mantri Prasad jaiswal 02.11.2019 496 0.190 2.14 0.004 135
AA Aklasiya W/o Mantri Prasad jaiswal 02.11.2019 499 0.050 2.14 0.001 45
AA Aklasiya W/o Mantri Prasad jaiswal 02.11.2019 500 0.050 2.14 0.001 45
AA Aklasiya W/o Mantri Prasad jaiswal 02.11.2019 503 0.260 2.14 0.006 180

OSA Aklasiya W/o Mantri Prasad jaiswal 02.11.2019 361/1 0.150 2.14 0.003 110
OSA Aklasiya W/o Mantri Prasad jaiswal 02.11.2019 302 0.090 2.14 0.002 71
OSA Aklasiya W/o Mantri Prasad jaiswal 02.11.2019 733 0.010 2.14 0.000 20
OSA Aklasiya W/o Mantri Prasad jaiswal 02.11.2019 737/1 0.050 2.14 0.001 45
OSA Aklasiya W/o Mantri Prasad jaiswal 02.11.2019 738/1 0.050 2.14 0.001 45
OSA Aklasiya W/o Mantri Prasad jaiswal 02.11.2019 739 0.130 2.14 0.003 97
OSA Aklasiya W/o Mantri Prasad jaiswal 02.11.2019 740 0.180 2.14 0.004 92
OSA Aklasiya W/o Mantri Prasad jaiswal 02.11.2019 741 0.050 2.14 0.001 45
OSA Aklasiya W/o Mantri Prasad jaiswal 02.11.2019 742 0.030 2.14 0.001 32
OSA Aklasiya W/o Mantri Prasad jaiswal 02.11.2019 743 0.080 2.14 0.002 65
OSA Aklasiya W/o Mantri Prasad jaiswal 02.11.2019 744 0.030 2.14 0.001 32
OSA Aklasiya W/o Mantri Prasad jaiswal 02.11.2019 748/1 0.050 2.14 0.001 45
OSA Aklasiya W/o Mantri Prasad jaiswal 02.11.2019 765/1 0.060 2.14 0.001 52
OSA Aklasiya W/o Mantri Prasad jaiswal 02.11.2019 286/1 0.040 2.14 0.001 39
OSA Aklasiya W/o Mantri Prasad jaiswal 02.11.2019 301/1 0.030 2.14 0.001 32
OSA Aklasiya W/o Mantri Prasad jaiswal 02.11.2019 304/1 0.020 2.14 0.000 26
AA Aklasiya W/o Mantri Prasad jaiswal 02.11.2019 305 0.050 2.14 0.001 45
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AA Aklasiya W/o Mantri Prasad jaiswal 02.11.2019 306 0.070 2.14 0.001 58
AA Aklasiya W/o Mantri Prasad jaiswal 02.11.2019 308 0.210 2.14 0.004 148
AA Aklasiya W/o Mantri Prasad jaiswal 02.11.2019 307 0.050 2.14 0.001 45
AA Aklasiya W/o Mantri Prasad jaiswal 02.11.2019 303 0.080 2.14 0.002 65

Sub Total (190) 6120 6120
191 OSA Bablu Singh S/o Dharam Singh, Kunti Singh W/o Dharam Singh 29.10.2019 788 0.070 8 0.006 175

OSA Bablu Singh S/o Dharam Singh, Kunti Singh W/o Dharam Singh 29.10.2019 789 0.070 8 0.006 175
OSA Bablu Singh S/o Dharam Singh, Kunti Singh W/o Dharam Singh 29.10.2019 793 0.050 8 0.004 125
OSA Bablu Singh S/o Dharam Singh, Kunti Singh W/o Dharam Singh 29.10.2019 808 0.060 8 0.005 150
OSA Bablu Singh S/o Dharam Singh, Kunti Singh W/o Dharam Singh 29.10.2019 809 0.04 8 0.003 100

Sub Total (191) 5000 5000
192 OSA Badi, Ajoriya, Ashdevi, Srimati S/o Chhatrapal Singh 29.10.2019 788 0.070 8 0.006 175

OSA Badi, Ajoriya, Ashdevi, Srimati S/o Chhatrapal Singh 29.10.2019 789 0.070 8 0.006 175
OSA Badi, Ajoriya, Ashdevi, Srimati S/o Chhatrapal Singh 29.10.2019 793 0.050 8 0.004 125
OSA Badi, Ajoriya, Ashdevi, Srimati S/o Chhatrapal Singh 29.10.2019 808 0.060 8 0.005 150
OSA Badi, Ajoriya, Ashdevi, Srimati S/o Chhatrapal Singh 29.10.2019 809 0.04 8 0.003 100

Sub Total (192) 5000 5000
193 OSA Udayraj S/o Chhatrapal Singh 29.10.2019 788 0.070 8 0.006 175

OSA Udayraj S/o Chhatrapal Singh 29.10.2019 789 0.070 8 0.006 175
OSA Udayraj S/o Chhatrapal Singh 29.10.2019 793 0.050 8 0.004 125
OSA Udayraj S/o Chhatrapal Singh 29.10.2019 808 0.060 8 0.005 150
OSA Udayraj S/o Chhatrapal Singh 29.10.2019 809 0.04 8 0.003 100

Sub Total (193) 5000 5000
194 OSA Nandila S/o Chhatrapal Singh 29.10.2019 788 0.070 8 0.006 175

OSA Nandila S/o Chhatrapal Singh 29.10.2019 789 0.070 8 0.006 175
OSA Nandila S/o Chhatrapal Singh 29.10.2019 793 0.050 8 0.004 125
OSA Nandila S/o Chhatrapal Singh 29.10.2019 808 0.060 8 0.005 150
OSA Nandila S/o Chhatrapal Singh 29.10.2019 809 0.04 8 0.003 100

Sub Total (194) 5000 5000
195 OSA Sankaliya, Phooljhariya D/o Pran Singh 29.10.2019 788 0.070 8 0.006 175

OSA Sankaliya, Phooljhariya D/o Pran Singh 29.10.2019 789 0.070 8 0.006 175
OSA Sankaliya, Phooljhariya D/o Pran Singh 29.10.2019 793 0.050 8 0.004 125
OSA Sankaliya, Phooljhariya D/o Pran Singh 29.10.2019 808 0.060 8 0.005 150
OSA Sankaliya, Phooljhariya D/o Pran Singh 29.10.2019 809 0.04 8 0.003 100

Sub Total (195) 5000 5000
196 OSA Dhanpati D/o Purushottam Singh 29.10.2019 788 0.070 8 0.006 175

OSA Dhanpati D/o Purushottam Singh 29.10.2019 789 0.070 8 0.006 175
OSA Dhanpati D/o Purushottam Singh 29.10.2019 793 0.050 8 0.004 125
OSA Dhanpati D/o Purushottam Singh 29.10.2019 808 0.060 8 0.005 150
OSA Dhanpati D/o Purushottam Singh 29.10.2019 809 0.04 8 0.003 100

Sub Total (196) 5000 5000
197 OSA Mohar Singh S/o Purushottm Singh 29.10.2019 788 0.070 8 0.006 175

OSA Mohar Singh S/o Purushottm Singh 29.10.2019 789 0.070 8 0.006 175
OSA Mohar Singh S/o Purushottm Singh 29.10.2019 793 0.050 8 0.004 125
OSA Mohar Singh S/o Purushottm Singh 29.10.2019 808 0.060 8 0.005 150
OSA Mohar Singh S/o Purushottm Singh 29.10.2019 809 0.04 8 0.003 100

Sub Total (197) 5000 5000
198 OSA Umesh Singh, Ramesh Singh, Manmati Singh, Devmati S/o Jagdhari Singh29.10.2019 788 0.070 8 0.006 175

OSA Umesh Singh, Ramesh Singh, Manmati Singh, Devmati S/o Jagdhari Singh29.10.2019 789 0.070 8 0.006 175
OSA Umesh Singh, Ramesh Singh, Manmati Singh, Devmati S/o Jagdhari Singh29.10.2019 793 0.050 8 0.004 125
OSA Umesh Singh, Ramesh Singh, Manmati Singh, Devmati S/o Jagdhari Singh29.10.2019 808 0.060 8 0.005 150
OSA Umesh Singh, Ramesh Singh, Manmati Singh, Devmati S/o Jagdhari Singh29.10.2019 809 0.04 8 0.003 100

Sub Total (198) 5000 5000
199 OSA Ram Singh S/o Nathu Singh 1 / 6 29.10.2019 788 0.070 17 0.012 350

OSA Ram Singh S/o Nathu Singh 1 / 6 29.10.2019 789 0.070 17 0.012 350
OSA Ram Singh S/o Nathu Singh 1 / 6 29.10.2019 793 0.050 17 0.008 250
OSA Ram Singh S/o Nathu Singh 1 / 6 29.10.2019 808 0.060 17 0.010 300
OSA Ram Singh S/o Nathu Singh 1 / 6 29.10.2019 809 0.04 17 0.007 200

Sub Total (199) 5000 5000
200 OSA Mandhari Singh S/o Purushottm Singh 29.10.2019 788 0.070 8 0.006 175

OSA Mandhari Singh S/o Purushottm Singh 29.10.2019 789 0.070 8 0.006 175
OSA Mandhari Singh S/o Purushottm Singh 29.10.2019 793 0.050 8 0.004 125
OSA Mandhari Singh S/o Purushottm Singh 29.10.2019 808 0.060 8 0.005 150
OSA Mandhari Singh S/o Purushottm Singh 29.10.2019 809 0.04 8 0.003 100

Sub Total (200) 5000 5000
201 OSA RamSurat S/o Mahadev 802/3 0.100 33 0.033 5000

Sub Total (201) 5000 5000
202 OSA Sitasaran S/o Manilal Kumahar 23.09.2019 285 0.030 100 0.030 900

OSA Sitasaran S/o Manilal Kumahar 23.09.2019 286 0.020 100 0.020 600
OSA Sitasaran S/o Manilal Kumahar 23.09.2019 289 0.050 100 0.050 1500

Sub Total (202) 5000 5000
203 OSA Ramjiyavan S/o Ramanugrh Jaiswal 12.10.2019 290 0.080 1 0.001 998

Sub Total (203) 5000 10000 15000
204 OSA Lalchand S/o Ramanugrh Jaiswal 12.10.2019 291 0.020 1 0.000 980

Sub Total (204) 5000 5000
205 OSA Satyanarayan S/o Ramanugrh Jaiswal 12.10.2019 293 0.030 1 0.000 983

Sub Total (205) 5000 5000
206 OSA Ramlallu S/o Ramanugrh Jaiswal 12.10.2019 294 0.250 1 0.003 1049

Sub Total (206) 5000 10000 15000
207 OSA Ramlal S/o Ganga Jaiswal 15.10.2019 320 0.180 100 0.180 5400

Sub Total (207) 5400 5400
208 OSA Sandhari S/o Tribhuvan Singh 17.10.2019 314 0.130 100 0.130 3900

OSA Sandhari S/o Tribhuvan Singh 17.10.2019 315 0.150 100 0.150 4500
OSA Sandhari S/o Tribhuvan Singh 02.10.2019 316 0.140 100 0.140 4200

Sub Total (208) 12600 12600
209 AA Anjani Gupta S/o Ganga Prasad 07.11.2019 343 0.080 52 0.041 1240

OSA Motilal Gupta S/o Ganga Prasad 07.11.2019 344 0.070 52 0.036 1085
OSA Kumbhkaran Gupta S/o Ganga Prasad 345 0.160 52 0.083 2480
AA Hirman W/o Dhani Ram Dubey 353 0.190 52 0.098 2945
AA 549 0.220 52 0.114 3410
AA 251 0.060 52 0.031 930
AA 249 0.120 52 0.062 1860

Sub Total (209) 13950 13950
210 AA Gopichand S/0 Raghunath S/o Gaya Gupta 1/2 30.08.2019 532 0.470 25 0.118 3510

AA Gopichand S/0 Raghunath S/o Gaya Gupta 1/2 30.08.2019 410 0.100 25 0.025 750
AA Gopichand S/0 Raghunath S/o Gaya Gupta 1/2 10.09.2019 409 0.320 25 0.080 2400

Jakani W/o Ganga Prasad S/o Rantneshwar Gupta
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AA Gopichand S/0 Raghunath S/o Gaya Gupta 1/2 11.10.2019 332 0.040 25 0.010 300
Sub Total (210) 6960 6960

211 AA Anirudh S/0 Manfer S/o Raghunath S/o Gaya Gupta 1 / 2 30.08.2019 532 0.470 25 0.118 3510
AA Anirudh S/0 Manfer S/o Raghunath S/o Gaya Gupta 1 / 2 30.08.2019 410 0.100 25 0.025 750
AA Anirudh S/0 Manfer S/o Raghunath S/o Gaya Gupta 1 / 2 10.09.2019 409 0.320 25 0.080 2400
AA Anirudh S/0 Manfer S/o Raghunath S/o Gaya Gupta 1 / 2 11.10.2019 332 0.040 25 0.010 300

Sub Total (210) 6960 6960
212 AA Lalmani, Sheshmani, Jankaliya S/o Bandhu 1 / 6 09.10.2019 430 0.05 50 0.025 750

Sub Total (212) 5000 5000
213 OSA Ashwanikumar S/o Ramdhani Gupta 25.09.2019 507 0.410 100 0.410 12300

Sub Total (213) 12300 20000 32300
214 OSA Panpati D/o Shivbansh Jaiswal 22.10.2019 232 0.050 19.5 0.010 51

OSA Panpati D/o Shivbansh Jaiswal 22.10.2019 233 0.050 19.5 0.010 51
OSA Panpati D/o Shivbansh Jaiswal 22.10.2019 234 0.148 19.5 0.029 114
OSA Panpati D/o Shivbansh Jaiswal 22.10.2019 237/1 0.080 19.5 0.016 70
OSA Panpati D/o Shivbansh Jaiswal 22.10.2019 238 0.030 19.5 0.006 38
OSA Panpati D/o Shivbansh Jaiswal 22.10.2019 239 0.030 19.5 0.006 38
OSA Panpati D/o Shivbansh Jaiswal 22.10.2019 240/1 0.060 19.5 0.012 57
OSA Panpati D/o Shivbansh Jaiswal 22.10.2019 241/1 0.040 19.5 0.008 44
OSA Panpati D/o Shivbansh Jaiswal 22.10.2019 242/1 0.030 19.5 0.006 38
OSA Panpati D/o Shivbansh Jaiswal 22.10.2019 243/1 0.100 19.5 0.020 83
OSA Panpati D/o Shivbansh Jaiswal 22.10.2019 244/1 0.100 19.5 0.020 83
OSA Panpati D/o Shivbansh Jaiswal 22.10.2019 245/1 0.030 19.5 0.006 38
OSA Panpati D/o Shivbansh Jaiswal 22.10.2019 260 0.030 19.5 0.006 38
OSA Panpati D/o Shivbansh Jaiswal 22.10.2019 261 0.020 19.5 0.004 31
OSA Panpati D/o Shivbansh Jaiswal 22.10.2019 262 0.070 19.5 0.014 64
OSA Panpati D/o Shivbansh Jaiswal 22.10.2019 263 0.040 19.5 0.008 44
OSA Panpati D/o Shivbansh Jaiswal 28.09.2019 270 0.040 19.5 0.008 44
OSA Panpati D/o Shivbansh Jaiswal 28.09.2019 275 0.150 19.5 0.029 115
OSA Panpati D/o Shivbansh Jaiswal 28.09.2019 279 0.050 19.5 0.010 51
OSA Panpati D/o Shivbansh Jaiswal 28.09.2019 280 0.100 19.5 0.020 83
OSA Panpati D/o Shivbansh Jaiswal 28.09.2019 282/1 0.410 19.5 0.080 276
OSA Panpati D/o Shivbansh Jaiswal 28.09.2019 283/1 0.130 19.5 0.025 102
OSA Panpati D/o Shivbansh Jaiswal 28.09.2019 277 0.030 19.5 0.006 38
OSA Panpati D/o Shivbansh Jaiswal 28.09.2019 267 0.040 19.5 0.008 44
OSA Panpati D/o Shivbansh Jaiswal 28.09.2019 247 0.050 19.5 0.010 51
OSA Panpati D/o Shivbansh Jaiswal 28.09.2019 253 0.250 19.5 0.049 179
OSA Panpati D/o Shivbansh Jaiswal 28.09.2019 264 0.140 19.5 0.027 109
OSA Panpati D/o Shivbansh Jaiswal 28.09.2019 281/1 0.150 19.5 0.029 115
OSA Panpati D/o Shivbansh Jaiswal 28.09.2019 283 0.130 19.5 0.025 102
OSA Panpati D/o Shivbansh Jaiswal 28.09.2019 309 0.030 19.5 0.006 38
OSA Panpati D/o Shivbansh Jaiswal 28.09.2019 310 0.040 19.5 0.008 44
OSA Panpati D/o Shivbansh Jaiswal 28.09.2019 311 0.150 19.5 0.029 115
OSA Panpati D/o Shivbansh Jaiswal 28.09.2019 312 0.060 19.5 0.012 57
OSA Panpati D/o Shivbansh Jaiswal 28.09.2019 313 0.090 19.5 0.018 76
AA Panpati D/o Shivbansh Jaiswal 28.09.2019 348 0.040 19.5 0.008 44
AA Panpati D/o Shivbansh Jaiswal 28.09.2019 349 0.030 19.5 0.006 38
AA Panpati D/o Shivbansh Jaiswal 28.09.2019 350 0.040 19.5 0.008 44
AA Panpati D/o Shivbansh Jaiswal 28.09.2019 351 0.110 19.5 0.021 89
AA Panpati D/o Shivbansh Jaiswal 28.09.2019 362 0.100 19.5 0.020 83
AA Panpati D/o Shivbansh Jaiswal 28.09.2019 363 0.100 19.5 0.020 83
AA Panpati D/o Shivbansh Jaiswal 28.09.2019 366 0.200 19.5 0.039 147
AA Panpati D/o Shivbansh Jaiswal 28.09.2019 367 0.070 19.5 0.014 64
AA Panpati D/o Shivbansh Jaiswal 28.09.2019 374 0.050 19.5 0.010 51
AA Panpati D/o Shivbansh Jaiswal 28.09.2019 375 0.050 19.5 0.010 51
AA Panpati D/o Shivbansh Jaiswal 28.09.2019 376 0.060 19.5 0.012 57
AA Panpati D/o Shivbansh Jaiswal 28.09.2019 401 0.120 19.5 0.023 96
AA Panpati D/o Shivbansh Jaiswal 28.09.2019 402 0.140 19.5 0.027 109
AA Panpati D/o Shivbansh Jaiswal 28.09.2019 404 0.140 19.5 0.027 109
AA Panpati D/o Shivbansh Jaiswal 28.09.2019 407 0.050 19.5 0.010 51
AA Panpati D/o Shivbansh Jaiswal 28.09.2019 422 0.050 19.5 0.010 51
AA Panpati D/o Shivbansh Jaiswal 28.09.2019 423 0.190 19.5 0.037 141
AA Panpati D/o Shivbansh Jaiswal 28.09.2019 425 0.240 19.5 0.047 173
AA Panpati D/o Shivbansh Jaiswal 28.09.2019 478/1 0.060 19.5 0.012 57
AA Panpati D/o Shivbansh Jaiswal 28.09.2019 480 0.060 19.5 0.012 57
AA Panpati D/o Shivbansh Jaiswal 28.09.2019 482 0.220 19.5 0.043 160
AA Panpati D/o Shivbansh Jaiswal 28.09.2019 484 0.200 19.5 0.039 147
AA Panpati D/o Shivbansh Jaiswal 28.09.2019 486 0.170 19.5 0.033 128
AA Panpati D/o Shivbansh Jaiswal 28.09.2019 487 0.070 19.5 0.014 64
AA Panpati D/o Shivbansh Jaiswal 28.09.2019 494 0.100 19.5 0.020 83
AA Panpati D/o Shivbansh Jaiswal 28.09.2019 495 0.170 19.5 0.033 128
AA Panpati D/o Shivbansh Jaiswal 28.09.2019 496 0.190 19.5 0.037 109
AA Panpati D/o Shivbansh Jaiswal 28.09.2019 497 0.070 19.5 0.014 109
AA Panpati D/o Shivbansh Jaiswal 28.09.2019 499 0.050 19.5 0.010 51
AA Panpati D/o Shivbansh Jaiswal 28.09.2019 500 0.050 19.5 0.010 51
AA Panpati D/o Shivbansh Jaiswal 28.09.2019 503 0.260 19.5 0.051 186

OSA Panpati D/o Shivbansh Jaiswal 28.09.2019 361/1 0.150 19.5 0.029 115
OSA Panpati D/o Shivbansh Jaiswal 28.09.2019 302 0.090 19.5 0.018 76
OSA Panpati D/o Shivbansh Jaiswal 28.09.2019 733 0.010 19.5 0.002 25
OSA Panpati D/o Shivbansh Jaiswal 28.09.2019 737/1 0.050 19.5 0.010 51
OSA Panpati D/o Shivbansh Jaiswal 28.09.2019 738/1 0.050 19.5 0.010 51
OSA Panpati D/o Shivbansh Jaiswal 28.09.2019 739 0.130 19.5 0.025 102
OSA Panpati D/o Shivbansh Jaiswal 28.09.2019 740 0.180 19.5 0.035 134
OSA Panpati D/o Shivbansh Jaiswal 28.09.2019 741 0.050 19.5 0.010 51
OSA Panpati D/o Shivbansh Jaiswal 28.09.2019 742 0.030 19.5 0.006 38
OSA Panpati D/o Shivbansh Jaiswal 28.09.2019 743 0.080 19.5 0.016 70
OSA Panpati D/o Shivbansh Jaiswal 28.09.2019 744 0.030 19.5 0.006 38
OSA Panpati D/o Shivbansh Jaiswal 04.10.2019 748/1 0.050 19.5 0.010 51
OSA Panpati D/o Shivbansh Jaiswal 04.10.2019 765/1 0.060 19.5 0.012 57
OSA Panpati D/o Shivbansh Jaiswal 04.10.2019 246/1 0.040 19.5 0.008 57
OSA Panpati D/o Shivbansh Jaiswal 04.10.2019 286/1 0.040 19.5 0.008 44
OSA Panpati D/o Shivbansh Jaiswal 04.10.2019 301/1 0.030 19.5 0.006 38
OSA Panpati D/o Shivbansh Jaiswal 04.10.2019 304/1 0.020 19.5 0.004 31
AA Panpati D/o Shivbansh Jaiswal 04.10.2019 305 0.050 19.5 0.010 51
AA Panpati D/o Shivbansh Jaiswal 04.10.2019 306 0.070 19.5 0.014 64
AA Panpati D/o Shivbansh Jaiswal 04.10.2019 308 0.210 19.5 0.041 153
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AA Panpati D/o Shivbansh Jaiswal 04.10.2019 307 0.050 19.5 0.010 51
AA Panpati D/o Shivbansh Jaiswal 04.10.2019 303 0.080 19.5 0.016 70

Sub Total (214) 6750 6750
215 AA Rajendra K Gupta S/o Sohanlal Gupta 06.10.2019 530 0.140 17 0.023 700

Sub Total (215) 5000 5000
216 AA Devendra K Gupta S/o Sohanlal Gupta 06.10.2019 530 0.140 17 0.023 700

Sub Total (216) 5000 5000
217 AA Anand Gupta S/o Vijay Shankar Gupta 06.10.2019 530 0.140 17 0.023 700

Sub Total (217) 5000 5000
218 AA Lavkush Gupta S/o Vijay Shankar Gupta 06.10.2019 530 0.140 17 0.023 700

Sub Total (218) 5000 5000
219 AA Satish Kumar S/o Chandra Prakash Gupta 06.10.2019 530 0.140 17 0.023 700

Sub Total (219) 5000 5000
220 AA Rajesh Kumar S/o Lakheshwar Gupta 06.10.2019 530 0.140 17 0.023 700

Sub Total (220) 5000 5000
221 OSA Rajkumar S/o Mukundlal Jaiswal 26.11.2019 272 0.040 100 0.040 1200

OSA Rajkumar S/o Mukundlal Jaiswal 26.11.2019 273 0.040 100 0.040 1200
OSA Rajkumar S/o Mukundlal Jaiswal 26.11.2019 274 0.040 100 0.040 1200
OSA Rajkumar S/o Mukundlal Jaiswal 26.11.2019 772 0.050 100 0.050 1500
OSA Rajkumar S/o Mukundlal Jaiswal 26.11.2019 773 0.030 100 0.030 900
OSA Rajkumar S/o Mukundlal Jaiswal 26.11.2019 774 0.030 100 0.030 900
OSA Rajkumar S/o Mukundlal Jaiswal 26.11.2019 720 0.040 100 0.040 1200
OSA Rajkumar S/o Mukundlal Jaiswal 26.11.2019 721 0.030 100 0.030 900
OSA Rajkumar S/o Mukundlal Jaiswal 26.11.2019 722 0.030 100 0.030 900
OSA Rajkumar S/o Mukundlal Jaiswal 26.11.2019 810 0.050 100 0.050 1500
OSA Rajkumar S/o Mukundlal Jaiswal 27.11.2019 811 0.080 100 0.080 2400
OSA Rajkumar S/o Mukundlal Jaiswal 27.11.2019 812 0.080 100 0.080 2400
OSA Rajkumar S/o Mukundlal Jaiswal 27.11.2019 323 0.040 100 0.040 1200
OSA Rajkumar S/o Mukundlal Jaiswal 27.11.2019 336 0.100 100 0.100 3000
OSA Rajkumar S/o Mukundlal Jaiswal 27.11.2019 346 0.100 100 0.100 3000
OSA Rajkumar S/o Mukundlal Jaiswal 27.11.2019 352 0.110 100 0.110 3300
AA Rajkumar S/o Mukundlal Jaiswal 27.11.2019 427 0.050 100 0.050 1500
AA Rajkumar S/o Mukundlal Jaiswal 27.11.2019 428 0.070 100 0.070 2100
AA Rajkumar S/o Mukundlal Jaiswal 17.11.2019 429 0.060 100 0.060 1800
AA Rajkumar S/o Mukundlal Jaiswal 17.11.2019 431 0.030 100 0.030 900
AA Rajkumar S/o Mukundlal Jaiswal 17.11.2019 432 0.130 100 0.130 3900
AA Rajkumar S/o Mukundlal Jaiswal 17.11.2019 433 0.090 100 0.090 2700
AA Rajkumar S/o Mukundlal Jaiswal 17.11.2019 451 0.090 100 0.090 2700
AA Rajkumar S/o Mukundlal Jaiswal 18.11.2019 465 0.240 100 0.240 7200
AA Rajkumar S/o Mukundlal Jaiswal 18.11.2019 466 0.060 100 0.060 1800
AA Rajkumar S/o Mukundlal Jaiswal 18.11.2019 467 0.030 100 0.030 900
AA Rajkumar S/o Mukundlal Jaiswal 18.11.2019 471 0.040 100 0.040 1200
AA Rajkumar S/o Mukundlal Jaiswal 18.11.2019 473 0.050 100 0.050 1500
AA Rajkumar S/o Mukundlal Jaiswal 18.11.2019 475 0.030 100 0.030 900
AA Rajkumar S/o Mukundlal Jaiswal 18.11.2019 481 0.120 100 0.120 3600
AA Rajkumar S/o Mukundlal Jaiswal 18.11.2019 505 0.420 100 0.420 12600
AA Rajkumar S/o Mukundlal Jaiswal 18.11.2019 541 0.020 100 0.020 600
AA Rajkumar S/o Mukundlal Jaiswal 19.11.2019 542 0.050 100 0.050 1500
AA Rajkumar S/o Mukundlal Jaiswal 19.11.2019 543 0.050 100 0.050 1500
AA Rajkumar S/o Mukundlal Jaiswal 19.11.2019 408 0.030 100 0.030 900
AA Rajkumar S/o Mukundlal Jaiswal 19.11.2019 406 0.160 100 0.160 4800
AA Rajkumar S/o Mukundlal Jaiswal 19.11.2019 403 0.040 100 0.040 1200
AA Rajkumar S/o Mukundlal Jaiswal 19.11.2019 371 0.050 100 0.050 1500
AA Rajkumar S/o Mukundlal Jaiswal 19.11.2019 372 0.030 100 0.030 900
AA Rajkumar S/o Mukundlal Jaiswal 19.11.2019 369 0.020 100 0.020 600
AA Rajkumar S/o Mukundlal Jaiswal 19.11.2019 365 0.020 100 0.020 600
AA Rajkumar S/o Mukundlal Jaiswal 19.11.2019 548 0.020 100 0.020 600

Sub Total (221) 86700 86700
222 OSA Nandkumar S/o Rampyare Gupta 01.11.2019 756 0.030 11 0.003 100

AA Nandkumar S/o Rampyare Gupta 27.09.2019 508 0.120 11 0.013 400
AA Nandkumar S/o Rampyare Gupta 27.09.2019 514 0.140 11 0.016 467
AA Nandkumar S/o Rampyare Gupta 27.09.2019 515 0.140 11 0.016 467

Sub Total (222) 5000 5000
223 OSA Shivkumari W/o Komalchand Gupta, Sugesh, Vikesh and Dipak S/o Komal Chand Gupta01.11.2019 756 0.030 11 0.003 100

AA Shivkumari  W/o Komalchand Gupta, Sugresh, Vikesh and Dipak S/o Komal Chand Gupta27.09.2019 508 0.120 11 0.013 400
AA Shivkumari  W/o Komalchand Gupta, Sugresh, Vikesh and Dipak S/o Komal Chand Gupta27.09.2019 514 0.140 11 0.016 467
AA Shivkumari  W/o Komalchand Gupta, Sugresh, Vikesh and Dipak S/o Komal Chand Gupta27.09.2019 515 0.140 11 0.016 467

Sub Total (223) 5000 5000
224 OSA Urmila Devi D/o Ramashankar 06.10.2019 262 0.070 8 0.006 151

OSA Santosh Jaiswal S/o Ramashankar Jaiswal , 18.10.2019 270 0.040 8 0.003 86
OSA Chhotak Jaiswal S/0 Ramashankar Jaiswal, 18.10.2019 275 0.150 8 0.012 324
OSA Butun Jaiswal S/o Ramashakar Jaiswal 18.10.2019 279 0.050 8 0.004 108
OSA Kantidevi D/o Ramashankar Jaiswala 18.10.2019 277 0.030 8 0.002 65
OSA Urmila Devi D/o Ramashankar Jaiswal 18.10.2019 267 0.400 8 0.033 864
OSA Pushpa Jaiswal D/o Ramashankar Jaiswal 18.10.2019 264 0.140 8 0.012 302
OSA Daiya S/o Ramashankar Jaiswal, 18.10.2019 309 0.030 8 0.002 65
OSA Urmila Devi D/o Ramashankar 18.10.2019 305 0.050 8 0.004 108
OSA Santosh Jaiswal S/o Ramashankar Jaiswal , 18.10.2019 306 0.070 8 0.006 151
OSA Chhotak Jaiswal S/0 Ramashankar Jaiswal, 18.10.2019 308 0.210 8 0.017 453
OSA Butun Jaiswal S/o Ramashakar Jaiswal 06.10.2019 303 0.080 8 0.007 173
OSA Kantidevi D/o Ramashankar Jaiswala 06.10.2019 307 0.050 8 0.004 108
OSA Urmila Devi D/o Ramashankar Jaiswal 06.10.2019 311 0.150 8 0.012 324
OSA Pushpa Jaiswal D/o Ramashankar Jaiswal 06.10.2019 312 0.060 8 0.005 130
OSA Daiya S/o Ramashankar Jaiswal, 06.10.2019 313 0.090 8 0.007 194
OSA Urmila Devi D/o Ramashankar 06.10.2019 302 0.090 8 0.007 194
OSA Santosh Jaiswal S/o Ramashankar Jaiswal , 06.10.2019 280 0.100 8 0.008 216
OSA Chhotak Jaiswal S/0 Ramashankar Jaiswal, 28.09.2019 260 0.030 8 0.002 65
OSA Butun Jaiswal S/o Ramashakar Jaiswal 28.09.2019 261 0.020 8 0.002 43
OSA Kantidevi D/o Ramashankar Jaiswala 28.09.2019 263 0.040 8 0.003 86
OSA Urmila Devi D/o Ramashankar Jaiswal 30.09.2019 310 0.040 8 0.003 86
OSA Pushpa Jaiswal D/o Ramashankar Jaiswal 30.09.2019 282/1 0.410 8 0.034 885
OSA Daiya S/o Ramashankar Jaiswal, 30.09.2019 283/1 0.130 8 0.011 281
OSA Urmila Devi D/o Ramashankar 30.09.2019 737/1 0.050 8 0.004 108
OSA Santosh Jaiswal S/o Ramashankar Jaiswal , 02.10.2019 738/1 0.050 8 0.004 108
OSA Chhotak Jaiswal S/0 Ramashankar Jaiswal, 02.10.2019 765/1 0.060 8 0.005 130
OSA Butun Jaiswal S/o Ramashakar Jaiswal 02.10.2019 246/1 0.040 8 0.003 86
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OSA Kantidevi D/o Ramashankar Jaiswala 15.10.2019 733 0.010 8 0.001 22
OSA Urmila Devi D/o Ramashankar Jaiswal 15.10.2019 240 0.180 8 0.015 389
OSA Pushpa Jaiswal D/o Ramashankar Jaiswal 15.10.2019 739 0.130 8 0.011 281
OSA Daiya S/o Ramashankar Jaiswal, 15.10.2019 741 0.050 8 0.004 108
OSA Urmila Devi D/o Ramashankar 15.10.2019 742 0.030 8 0.002 65
OSA Santosh Jaiswal S/o Ramashankar Jaiswal , 15.10.2019 743 0.080 8 0.007 173
OSA Chhotak Jaiswal S/0 Ramashankar Jaiswal, 15.10.2019 744 0.030 8 0.002 65
OSA Butun Jaiswal S/o Ramashakar Jaiswal 03.10.2019 281/1 0.150 8 0.012 324
OSA Kantidevi D/o Ramashankar Jaiswala 03.10.2019 283/1 0.130 8 0.011 281
OSA Urmila Devi D/o Ramashankar Jaiswal 03.10.2019 748/1 0.050 8 0.004 108
OSA Pushpa Jaiswal D/o Ramashankar Jaiswal 16.10.2019 304/1 0.020 8 0.002 43
OSA Daiya S/o Ramashankar Jaiswal, 16.10.2019 301/1 0.030 8 0.002 65
OSA Urmila Devi D/o Ramashankar 14.10.2019 237/1 0.080 8 0.007 173
OSA Santosh Jaiswal S/o Ramashankar Jaiswal , 16.10.2019 238 0.030 8 0.002 65
OSA Chhotak Jaiswal S/0 Ramashankar Jaiswal, 16.10.2019 239 0.030 8 0.002 65
OSA Butun Jaiswal S/o Ramashakar Jaiswal 17.10.2019 240/1 0.060 8 0.005 130
OSA Kantidevi D/o Ramashankar Jaiswala 17.10.2019 241/1 0.040 8 0.003 86
OSA Urmila Devi D/o Ramashankar Jaiswal 17.10.2019 242/1 0.030 8 0.002 65
OSA Pushpa Jaiswal D/o Ramashankar Jaiswal 17.10.2019 243/1 0.100 8 0.008 216
OSA Daiya S/o Ramashankar Jaiswal, 17.10.2019 244/1 0.100 8 0.008 216
OSA Urmila Devi D/o Ramashankar 02.09.2019 245/1 0.030 8 0.002 65
OSA Santosh Jaiswal S/o Ramashankar Jaiswal , 02.09.2019 351 0.110 8 0.009 238
AA Chhotak Jaiswal S/0 Ramashankar Jaiswal, 02.09.2019 350 0.040 8 0.003 86
AA Butun Jaiswal S/o Ramashakar Jaiswal 02.09.2019 349 0.030 8 0.002 65
AA Kantidevi D/o Ramashankar Jaiswala 02.09.2019 348 0.040 8 0.003 86
AA Urmila Devi D/o Ramashankar Jaiswal 02.09.2019 425 0.240 8 0.020 518
AA Pushpa Jaiswal D/o Ramashankar Jaiswal 02.09.2019 423 0.190 8 0.016 410
AA Daiya S/o Ramashankar Jaiswal, 02.09.2019 422 0.050 8 0.004 108
AA Urmila Devi D/o Ramashankar 02.09.2019 282 0.220 8 0.018 475
AA Santosh Jaiswal S/o Ramashankar Jaiswal , 02.09.2019 484 0.200 8 0.017 432
AA Chhotak Jaiswal S/0 Ramashankar Jaiswal, 17.10.2019 486 0.170 8 0.014 367
AA Butun Jaiswal S/o Ramashakar Jaiswal 17.10.2019 487 0.160 8 0.013 345
AA Kantidevi D/o Ramashankar Jaiswala 17.10.2019 495 0.170 8 0.014 367
AA Urmila Devi D/o Ramashankar Jaiswal 17.10.2019 496 0.190 8 0.016 410
AA Pushpa Jaiswal D/o Ramashankar Jaiswal 17.10.2019 497 0.070 8 0.006 151
AA Daiya S/o Ramashankar Jaiswal, 17.10.2019 499 0.050 8 0.004 108
AA Urmila Devi D/o Ramashankar 17.10.2019 500 0.050 8 0.004 108
AA Santosh Jaiswal S/o Ramashankar Jaiswal , 08.10.2019 375 0.050 8 0.004 108
AA Chhotak Jaiswal S/0 Ramashankar Jaiswal, 08.10.2019 374 0.050 8 0.004 108
AA Butun Jaiswal S/o Ramashakar Jaiswal 08.10.2019 376 0.060 8 0.005 130
AA Kantidevi D/o Ramashankar Jaiswala 08.10.2019 460 0.050 8 0.004 108
AA Urmila Devi D/o Ramashankar Jaiswal 08.10.2019 404 0.140 8 0.012 302
AA Pushpa Jaiswal D/o Ramashankar Jaiswal 08.10.2019 402 0.140 8 0.012 302
AA Daiya S/o Ramashankar Jaiswal, 08.10.2019 401 0.120 8 0.010 259
AA Urmila Devi D/o Ramashankar 08.10.2019 367 0.070 8 0.006 151
AA Santosh Jaiswal S/o Ramashankar Jaiswal , 08.10.2019 366 0.200 8 0.017 432
AA Chhotak Jaiswal S/0 Ramashankar Jaiswal, 08.10.2019 363 0.100 8 0.008 216
AA Butun Jaiswal S/o Ramashakar Jaiswal 09.10.2019 362 0.100 8 0.008 216
AA Kantidevi D/o Ramashankar Jaiswala 09.10.2019 232 0.050 8 0.004 108
AA Urmila Devi D/o Ramashankar Jaiswal 09.10.2019 235 0.050 8 0.004 108
AA Pushpa Jaiswal D/o Ramashankar Jaiswal 09.10.2019 234 0.148 8 0.012 320
AA Daiya S/o Ramashankar Jaiswal, 26.09.2019 407 0.050 8 0.004 108
AA Daiya S/o Ramashankar Jaiswal, 18.10.2019 359 0.150 8 0.012 324

Sub Total (224) 16470 16470
225 OSA Vashundhara W/o Triveni Jaiswal 06.10.2019 262 0.070 4 0.003 87

OSA Babani D/o Triveni Jaiswal 07.10.2019 270 0.040 4 0.002 50
OSA Dadani D/o Triveni Jaiswal 07.10.2019 275 0.150 4 0.006 187
OSA Chhotaki D/o Triveni Jaiswal 08.10.2019 279 0.050 4 0.002 62
OSA Kishmatiya D/o Triveni Jaiswal 09.10.2019 277 0.030 4 0.001 37
OSA Vashundhara W/o Triveni Jaiswal 14.10.2019 267 0.040 4 0.002 50
OSA Babani D/o Triveni Jaiswal 15.10.2019 264 0.140 4 0.006 175
OSA Dadani D/o Triveni Jaiswal 11.10.2019 309 0.030 4 0.001 37
OSA Chhotaki D/o Triveni Jaiswal 12.10.2019 305 0.050 4 0.002 62
OSA Kishmatiya D/o Triveni Jaiswal 08.10.2019 306 0.070 4 0.003 87
OSA Vashundhara W/o Triveni Jaiswal 13.10.2019 308 0.210 4 0.009 262
OSA Babani D/o Triveni Jaiswal 13.10.2019 303 0.080 4 0.003 100
OSA Dadani D/o Triveni Jaiswal 07.10.2019 307 0.050 4 0.002 62
OSA Chhotaki D/o Triveni Jaiswal 07.10.2019 311 0.150 4 0.006 187
OSA Kishmatiya D/o Triveni Jaiswal 09.10.2019 312 0.060 4 0.002 75
OSA Vashundhara W/o Triveni Jaiswal 09.10.2019 313 0.090 4 0.004 112
OSA Vashundhara W/o Triveni Jaiswal 09.10.2019 302 0.090 4 0.004 112
OSA Vashundhara W/o Triveni Jaiswal 09.10.2019 280 0.100 4 0.004 125

Sub Total (225) 5000 5000
226 AA Hirman W/o Dhani Ram Dubey 10.09.2019 472 0.170 100 0.170 5100

Sub Total (226) 5100 5100
227 OSA Suresh Chandra S/o Mukundlal Gupta 26.11.2019 255/1 0.020 20 0.004 120

AA Suresh Chandra S/o Mukundlal Gupta 26.11.2019 233 0.080 20 0.016 480
OSA Suresh Chandra S/o Mukundlal Gupta 26.11.2019 235 0.040 20 0.008 240
OSA Suresh Chandra S/o Mukundlal Gupta 26.11.2019 337 0.070 20 0.014 420
OSA Suresh Chandra S/o Mukundlal Gupta 26.11.2019 339 0.300 20 0.060 1800
OSA Suresh Chandra S/o Mukundlal Gupta 26.11.2019 341 0.130 20 0.026 780
OSA Suresh Chandra S/o Mukundlal Gupta 26.11.2019 342 0.380 20 0.076 2280
OSA Suresh Chandra S/o Mukundlal Gupta 26.11.2019 354 0.040 20 0.008 240
OSA Suresh Chandra S/o Mukundlal Gupta 26.11.2019 426 0.550 20 0.110 3300

Sub Total (227) 9660 50000 59660
OSA Ramlal S/o Ganga Jaiswal 06.10.2019 262 0.070 6 0.004 117
OSA Ramlal S/o Ganga Jaiswal 18.10.2019 270 0.040 6 0.002 67
OSA Ramlal S/o Ganga Jaiswal 18.10.2019 275 0.150 6 0.008 250
OSA Ramlal S/o Ganga Jaiswal 18.10.2019 279 0.050 6 0.003 83
OSA Ramlal S/o Ganga Jaiswal 18.10.2019 277 0.030 6 0.002 50
OSA Ramlal S/o Ganga Jaiswal 18.10.2019 267 0.400 6 0.022 667
OSA Ramlal S/o Ganga Jaiswal 18.10.2019 264 0.140 6 0.008 233
OSA Ramlal S/o Ganga Jaiswal 18.10.2019 309 0.030 6 0.002 50
OSA Ramlal S/o Ganga Jaiswal 18.10.2019 305 0.050 6 0.003 83
OSA Ramlal S/o Ganga Jaiswal 18.10.2019 306 0.070 6 0.004 117
OSA Ramlal S/o Ganga Jaiswal 18.10.2019 308 0.210 6 0.012 350
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OSA Ramlal S/o Ganga Jaiswal 06.10.2019 303 0.080 6 0.004 133
OSA Ramlal S/o Ganga Jaiswal 06.10.2019 307 0.050 6 0.003 83
OSA Ramlal S/o Ganga Jaiswal 06.10.2019 311 0.150 6 0.008 250
OSA Ramlal S/o Ganga Jaiswal 06.10.2019 312 0.060 6 0.003 100
OSA Ramlal S/o Ganga Jaiswal 06.10.2019 313 0.090 6 0.005 150
OSA Ramlal S/o Ganga Jaiswal 06.10.2019 302 0.090 6 0.005 150
OSA Ramlal S/o Ganga Jaiswal 06.10.2019 280 0.100 6 0.006 167
OSA Ramlal S/o Ganga Jaiswal 06.10.2019 269 0.050 33 0.017 500
OSA Ramlal S/o Ganga Jaiswal 06.10.2019 271 0.120 33 0.040 825
OSA Ramlal S/o Ganga Jaiswal 06.10.2019 734 0.050 8 0.004 125
OSA Ramlal S/o Ganga Jaiswal 06.10.2019 746 0.120 8 0.010 300
OSA Ramlal S/o Ganga Jaiswal 06.10.2019 747 0.130 8 0.011 325
OSA Ramlal S/o Ganga Jaiswal 07.10.2019 750 0.050 8 0.004 125
OSA Ramlal S/o Ganga Jaiswal 07.10.2019 751 0.050 8 0.004 125
OSA Ramlal S/o Ganga Jaiswal 07.10.2019 766 0.020 8 0.002 50
OSA Ramlal S/o Ganga Jaiswal 07.10.2019 736 0.120 8 0.010 300
OSA Ramlal S/o Ganga Jaiswal 07.10.2019 752 0.150 8 0.012 375
OSA Ramlal S/o Ganga Jaiswal 07.10.2019 268 0.040 8 0.003 100
OSA Ramlal S/o Ganga Jaiswal 07.10.2019 356 0.260 8 0.022 650
AA Ramlal S/o Ganga Jaiswal 02.10.2019 357 0.030 8 0.002 75
AA Ramlal S/o Ganga Jaiswal 02.10.2019 498 0.090 8 0.007 225
AA Ramlal S/o Ganga Jaiswal 02.10.2019 501 0.100 8 0.008 250
AA Ramlal S/o Ganga Jaiswal 02.10.2019 509 0.370 8 0.031 925
AA Ramlal S/o Ganga Jaiswal 07.10.2019 416 0.060 8 0.005 150
AA Ramlal S/o Ganga Jaiswal 08.10.2019 414 0.170 8 0.014 425
AA Ramlal S/o Ganga Jaiswal 08.10.2019 413 0.470 8 0.039 1175
AA Ramlal S/o Ganga Jaiswal 08.10.2019 411 0.230 8 0.019 575
AA Ramlal S/o Ganga Jaiswal 18.10.2019 359 0.150 8 0.012 375
AA Ramlal S/o Ganga Jaiswal 08.10.2019 463 0.200 8 0.017 500
AA Ramlal S/o Ganga Jaiswal 08.10.2019 510 0.470 8 0.039 1175

Sub Total (228) 12750 60000 72750

228
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